

FINAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2021 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must accomplish this form and submit in order to purchase CSEs from the PS. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated November 8, 2018, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding and this is in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:

- Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2021 FORM at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph
- Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2021 form.
- The agency should indicate zero "0" if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.
- Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should revise the template.
- An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
 - form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph and;
 - correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template
- Fill out the CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other Items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the PART II and indicate likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase. To add or insert items are only applicable in PART II.
- Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2021 form should be:
 - Saved using this format: APP2021_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2021_DBM_Central Office, APP2021_DBM_Region IVA).
 - Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.
- The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format for reference of the agency. The file in excel format should be submitted online using the Virtual Store (VS) facility at PhilGEPS website. (Only buyer coordinators will be allowed to upload APP-CSEs.)
- An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
- For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.8-290-6300; 8290-6400 Local 8006-8010

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2020 -1 dated 02 June 2020, issued by AO 25, the APP-CSE for FY 2021 must be submitted on or before **December 15, 2020.**

Department/Bureau/	DPWH-Bohol III District engineering Office	Agency Account Code:	Contact Person:	Estrella C. Besas
Region:	Region VII	Organization Type:	Position:	Admin. Officer II (GSO/ASO II)
Address:	Guindulman, Bohol		E-mail :	dphw_bohol3rd@yahoo.com
			Telephone/Mobile Nos:	038-510-8478/09265880809

Item & Specifications			Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																		Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year		
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct	Nov	Dec				Q4	Q4 AMOUNT
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																										
PESTICIDES OR PEST REPELLENTS																										
1	10191509-IN-A01	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml (min.)	can	65			65	9,058.40	65			65	9,058.40	65			65	9,058.40	65			65	9,058.40	260.00	139.36	36233.60
PERFUMES OR COLOGNES OR FRAGRANCES																										
2	53131626-HS-S01	HAND SANITIZER, 500 ml	bottle	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0.00	151.43	0.00
ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS																										
3	12191601-AL-E01	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	bottle	212			212	9,238.96	212			212	9,238.96	212			212	9,238.96	30			30	1,307.40	666.00	43.58	29024.28
4	12191601-AL-E02	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, scented, 3.285 litres	gallon				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	457.60	0.00
5	51471901-AL-I01	ALCOHOL, isopropyl, 68%-72%, 500ml (-5ml)	bottle				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	43.58	0.00
6	51471901-AL-I02	ALCOHOL, isopropyl, 68%-72%, scented, 3.285 litres	gallon				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	455.00	0.00
7	51471505-PO-P01	POVIDONE IODINE, 10 % solution, 120 ml	gallon				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	207.75	0.00
COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPERSIONS																										
8	12171703-SI-P01	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.)	bottle	16			16	504.32	16			16	504.32	16			16	504.32	16			16	504.32	64.00	31.52	2017.28
FILMS																										
9	13111203-AC-F01	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	roll				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	847.82	0.00
10	13111201-CF-P01	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	box	2			2	442.00	2			2	442.00	2			2	442.00	2			2	442.00	8.00	221.00	1768.00
11	13111201-CF-P02	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm	box	2			2	417.04	2			2	417.04	2			2	417.04	2			2	417.04	8.00	208.52	1668.16
PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS																										
12	14111525-CA-A01	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	pack	1			1	83.72	1			1	83.72	1			1	83.72	1			1	83.72	4.00	83.72	334.88
13	14111506-CF-L11	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 241mm	box				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	882.55	0.00
14	14111506-CF-L12	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 378mm	box				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1029.60	0.00
15	14111506-CF-L22	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1528.80	0.00
16	14111506-CF-L21	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, carbonless	box				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	906.36	0.00
17	14111506-CF-L31	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 241mm, carbonless	box				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	884.00	0.00

18	14111506-CF-L32	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1508.00		0.00
19	14111609-LL-C01	LOOSELEAF COVER, made of chipboard, for legal	bundle				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	794.96		0.00
20	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	pad	20			20	741.20	20		20	741.20	20		20	741.20	20		20	741.20	80.00	37.06		2964.80
21	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	pad	20			20	1,185.60	20		20	1,185.60	20		20	1,185.60	20		20	1,185.60	80.00	59.28		4742.40
22	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	pad	20			20	954.60	20		20	954.60	20		20	954.60	20		20	954.60	80.00	47.73		3818.40
23	14111514-NB-S01	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	12.04		0.00
24	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	reams	30			30	5,116.80	30		30	5,116.80	30		30	5,116.80	30		30	5,116.80	120.00	170.56		20467.20
25	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	reams	30			30	5,442.60	30		30	5,442.60	30		30	5,442.60	30		30	5,442.60	120.00	181.42		21770.40
26	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	reams	40			40	5,324.80	30		40	5,324.80	40		40	5,324.80	40		40	5,324.80	160.00	133.12		21299.20
27	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	reams	40			40	5,558.80	30		40	5,558.80	40		40	5,558.80	40		40	5,558.80	160.00	138.97		22235.20
28	14111531-PP-R01	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (? 2mm)	pad				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	30.68		0.00
29	14111503-PA-P01	PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	box				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	98.05		0.00
30	14111818-TH-P02	PAPER, THICKPAID, Jaggan, size: 216mm?1mm x 30mm-3	roll				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	55.64		0.00
31	14111531-RE-B01	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	70.72		0.00
32	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	33			33	3,363.36	33		33	3,363.36	33		33	3,363.36	33		33	3,363.36	132.00	101.92		13453.44
33	14111704-TT-P02	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-ply, 100% recycled	pack	33			33	2,884.20	33		33	2,884.20	33		33	2,884.20	33		33	2,884.20	132.00	87.40		11536.80
34	14111704-IFPT01	TISSUE, interfolded paper towel	pack	24			24	836.16	24		24	836.16	24		24	836.16	24		24	836.16	96.00	34.84		3344.64
BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES																								
35	26111702-BT-A02	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	34			34	1,234.20	34		34	1,234.20	34		34	1,234.20	34		34	1,234.20	136.00	36.30		4936.80
36	26111702-BT-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	36			36	710.28	36		36	710.28	36		36	710.28	36		36	710.28	144.00	19.73		2841.12
37	26111702-BT-A03	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline	pack				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	96.20		0.00
MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES																								
38	31201610-GL-J01	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	jar	8			8	496.80	8		8	496.80	8		8	496.80	8		8	496.80	32.00	62.10		1987.20
39	31151804-SW-H01	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	box				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	19.76		0.00
40	31151804-SW-S01	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	box	5			5	105.45	5		5	105.45	5		5	105.45	5		5	105.45	20.00	21.09		421.80
41	31201502-TA-E01	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	roll	69			69	1,288.23	69		69	1,288.23	69		69	1,288.23	69		69	1,288.23	276.00	18.67		5152.92
42	31201503-TA-M01	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll	22			22	1,201.20	22		22	1,201.20	22		22	1,201.20	22		22	1,201.20	88.00	54.60		4804.80
43	31201503-TA-M02	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	27			27	2,878.20	27		27	2,878.20	27		27	2,878.20	27		27	2,878.20	108.00	106.60		11512.80
44	31201517-TA-P01	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	31			31	619.07	31		31	619.07	31		31	619.07	31		31	619.07	124.00	19.97		2476.28
45	31201512-TA-T01	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll	36			36	363.24	36		36	363.24	36		36	363.24	36		36	363.24	144.00	10.09		1452.96
46	31201512-TA-T02	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	22			22	439.34	22		22	439.34	22		22	439.34	22		22	439.34	88.00	19.97		1757.36
47	31151507-TW-P01	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	roll	5			5	291.20	5		5	291.20	5		5	291.20	5		5	291.20	20.00	58.24		1164.80
HEATING AND VENTILATION AND AIR CIRCULATION																								
48	40101604-EF-G01	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1109.68		0.00
49	40101604-EF-C01	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1369.68		0.00
50	40101604-EF-S01	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit	6			6	5,141.16	6		6	5,141.16	6		6	5,141.16	6		6	5,141.16	24.00	856.86		20564.64
51	40101604-EF-W01	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade	unit	4			4	2,699.84	4		4	2,699.84	4		4	2,699.84	4		4	2,699.84	16.00	674.96		10799.36
MEDICAL THERMOMETERS AND ACCESSORIES																								
52	41112224-TG-T01	THERMOGUN	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3068.00		0.00
LIGHTING AND FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES																								
53	39101628-LT-L01	LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 WATTS PRO SERIES	piece	24			24	4,939.68	24		24	4,939.68	24		24	4,939.68	24		24	4,939.68	96.00	205.82		19758.72
54	39101628-LB-L01	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W	piece				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	82.16		0.00
MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT																								
55	41111604-RU-P02	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece	15			15	265.20	15		15	265.20	15		15	265.20	15		15	265.20	60.00	17.68		1060.80
CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																								

56	47131812-AF-A01	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	can	122			122	11,006.84	122			122	11,006.84	122			122	11,006.84	122			122	11,006.84	488.00	90.22		44027.36
57	47131604-BR-S01	BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	24			24	3,269.76	24			24	3,269.76	24			24	3,269.76	24			24	3,269.76	96.00	136.24		13079.04
58	47131604-BR-T01	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	piece	15			15	273.00	15			15	273.00	15			15	273.00	15			15	273.00	60.00	18.20		1092.00
59	47131829-TB-C01	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	bottle	16			16	665.60	16			16	665.60	16			16	665.60	16			16	665.60	64.00	41.60		2662.40
60	47131805-CL-P01	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	can	5			5	119.60	5			5	119.60	5			5	119.60	5			5	119.60	20.00	23.92		478.40
61	47131811-DE-B02	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	9.03		0.00
62	47131811-DE-P02	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pack	21			21	786.03	21			21	786.03	21			21	786.03	21			21	786.03	84.00	37.43		3144.12
63	47131803-DS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can	36			36	4,642.56	36			36	4,642.56	36			36	4,642.56	36			36	4,642.56	144.00	128.96		18570.24
64	47131601-DU-P01	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece	13			13	322.79	13			13	322.79	13			13	322.79	13			13	322.79	52.00	24.83		1291.16
65	51241552-SH-S01	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE, 3.785 liters	gallon				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	131.25		0.00
66	73101612-HS-L01	HAND SOAP, Liquid, 500ml	bottle	39			39	4,015.44	39			39	4,015.44	39			39	4,015.44	39			39	4,015.44	156.00	102.96		16061.76
67	47131802-FW-P02	FLOOR WAX, PASTE, RED	can	4			4	1,239.04	4			4	1,239.04	4			4	1,239.04	4			4	1,239.04	16.00	309.76		4956.16
68	47131830-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can	10			10	1,155.30	10			10	1,155.30	10			10	1,155.30	10			10	1,155.30	40.00	115.53		4621.20
69	47121804-MP-B01	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit	5			5	11,440.00	5			5	11,440.00	5			5	11,440.00	5			5	11,440.00	20.00	2288.00		45760.00
70	47131613-MP-H02	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece	13			13	1,892.80	13			13	1,892.80	13			13	1,892.80	13			13	1,892.80	52.00	145.60		7571.20
71	47131619-MP-R01	MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	123.76		0.00
72	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	bundle	41			41	2,206.62	41			41	2,206.62	41			41	2,206.62	41			41	2,206.62	164.00	53.82		8826.48
73	47131602-SC-N01	SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	pack	30			30	3,213.60	30			30	3,213.60	30			30	3,213.60	30			30	3,213.60	120.00	107.12		12854.40
74	47121701-TB-P04	TRASHBAG, GPP specs, black, 940mmx1016mm	pack	20			20	2,693.60	20			20	2,693.60	20			20	2,693.60	20			20	2,693.60	80.00	134.68		10774.40
75	47121702-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	27.96		0.00
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT																											
76	46181503-CA-C01	COVERALL, non-sterile, protective, medical grade	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1144.00		0.00
77	46181702-FSH01	FACE SHIELD, direct splash protection	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	124.80		0.00
78	46181804-GG-G01	PROTECTIVE SAFETY GOGGLES	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	156.00		0.00
79	42131601-PA-A01	Polyethylene Apron (50g)	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	15.08		0.00
80	42131702-SG-01	SURGICAL GOWN	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	299.52		0.00
81	42131711-HC-H01	HEAD COVER, disposable	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2.60		0.00
82	42131609-SC-S01	SHOE COVER, disposable	pair				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	8.32		0.00
83	42132203-MG-G01	NITRILE GLOVES	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	3.07		0.00
84	42132203-MG-G02	PREMIUM LATEX GLOVES	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	5.02		0.00
85	42131713-SM-M01	SURGICAL MASK, 3-ply	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	14.04		0.00
86	46182008-KN-M01	KN95 FACE MASK	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	104.00		0.00
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES																											
87	43211507-DSK001	MITHI DESKTOP, basic	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	24,793.60		0.00
88	43211507-DSK002	MITHI DESKTOP, mid-range	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	42,390.40		0.00
89	43211503-LAP001	MITHI LAPTOP, mid-range	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	41,392.00		0.00
90	43201827-HD-X02	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5 inch, USB 3.0	piece	13			13	34,460.79	13			13	34,460.79	12			12	31,809.96	12			12	31,809.96	50.00	2650.83		132541.50
91	43202010-FD-U01	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece	15			15	2,511.60	15			15	2,511.60	15			15	2,511.60	15			15	2,511.60	60.00	167.44		10046.40
92	43211708-MO-O01	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in box	unit	16			16	1,780.80	24			24	2,671.20	20			20	2,226.00	20			20	2,226.00	80.00	111.30		8904.00
93	43211708-MO-O02	MOUSE, WIRELESS, USB	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	154.00		0.00
94	43212102-PR-D02	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 24 pins, 136 column	unit	1			1	38,100.97	1			1	38,100.97	1			1	38,100.97	1			1	38,100.97	4.00	38100.97		152403.88
95	43212102-PR-D01	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 9 pins, 80 columns	unit	1			1	9,191.52	1			1	9,191.52	1			1	9,191.52	1			1	9,191.52	4.00	9191.52		36766.08
96	43212105-PR-L01	PRINTER, laser, monochrome	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	724.88		0.00
97	43212105-PR-L02	PRINTER, laser, colored	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	7899.00		0.00
OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																											

98	44121710-CH-W01	CHALK, molded, white, dustless, length: 78mm min	box	1		1	29.64	1		1	29.64	1		1	29.64	1		1	29.64	4.00	29.64	118.56
99	44122105-BF-C01	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9.05	0.00
100	44122105-BF-C02	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	15.27	0.00
101	44122105-BF-C03	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	20.80	0.00
102	44122105-BF-C04	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	box	42		42	2,009.28	42		42	2,009.28	42		42	2,009.28	42		42	2,009.28	168.00	47.84	8037.12
103	44121801-CT-R01	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	piece	1		1	14.02	1		1	14.02	1		1	14.02	1		1	14.02	4.00	14.02	56.08
104	44111515-DF-B01	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	piece	6		6	463.20	6		6	463.20	6		6	463.20	6		6	463.20	24.00	77.20	1852.80
105	44122011-DF-F01	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	piece	1		1	68.64	1		1	68.64	1		1	68.64	1		1	68.64	4.00	68.64	274.56
106	44121506-EN-D01	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	box	2		2	1,346.18	2		2	1,346.18	2		2	1,346.18	2		2	1,346.18	8.00	673.09	5384.72
107	44121506-EN-D02	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box	1		1	927.16	1		1	927.16	1		1	927.16	1		1	927.16	4.00	927.16	3708.64
108	44121506-EN-X01	KRAFTBOARD, for legal size	box	6		6	4,430.40	6		6	4,430.40	6		6	4,430.40	6		6	4,430.40	24.00	738.40	17721.60
109	44121506-EN-X02	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness	piece	1		1	30.49	1		1	30.49	1		1	30.49	1		1	30.49	4.00	30.49	121.96
110	44121506-EN-M02	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, 70gsm	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	378.20	0.00
111	44121504-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window	box	3		3	1,301.04	3		3	1,301.04	3		3	1,301.04	3		3	1,301.04	12.00	433.68	5204.16
112	44111912-ER-B01	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10.30	0.00
113	44122118-FA-P01	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	83.41	0.00
114	44111515-FO-X01	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	piece	3		3	258.12	3		3	258.12	3		3	258.12	3		3	258.12	12.00	86.04	1032.48
115	44122018-FT-D01	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	set			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	11.13	0.00
116	44122018-FT-D02	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	set			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	14.23	0.00
117	44122011-FO-F01	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	bundle			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	270.40	0.00
118	44122011-FO-F02	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	bundle			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	311.88	0.00
119	44122011-FO-L01	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	pack			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	171.43	0.00
120	44122011-FO-L02	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	pack			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	243.24	0.00
121	44122027-FO-P01	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	952.64	0.00
122	44122011-FO-T03	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	pack			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	279.00	0.00
123	44122011-FO-T04	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	pack	34		34	10,926.24	34		34	10,926.24	34		34	10,926.24	34		34	10,926.24	136.00	321.36	43704.96
124	44122008-IT-T01	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	56.68	0.00
125	44111515-MF-B02	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	piece	6		6	249.60	6		6	249.60	6		6	249.60	6		6	249.60	24.00	41.60	998.40
126	44121716-MA-F01	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	set	8		8	373.44	8		8	373.44	8		8	373.44	8		8	373.44	32.00	46.68	1493.76
127	44121708-MW-B01	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	piece	8		8	107.04	8		8	107.04	8		8	107.04	8		8	107.04	32.00	13.38	428.16
128	44121708-MW-B02	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	piece	3		3	40.14	3		3	40.14	3		3	40.14	3		3	40.14	12.00	13.38	160.56
129	44121708-MW-B03	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	piece	13		13	173.94	13		13	173.94	13		13	173.94	13		13	173.94	52.00	13.38	695.76
130	44121708-MP-B01	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	piece	13		13	116.74	13		13	116.74	13		13	116.74	13		13	116.74	52.00	8.98	466.96
131	44121708-MP-B02	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	piece	3		3	26.94	3		3	26.94	3		3	26.94	3		3	26.94	12.00	8.98	107.76
132	44121708-MP-B03	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8.98	0.00
133	44122104-PC-G01	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7.76	0.00
134	44122104-PC-J02	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 50mm min	box	1		1	17.14	1		1	17.14	1		1	17.14	1		1	17.14	4.00	17.14	68.56
135	44121706-PE-L01	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	20.79	0.00
136	44122037-RB-P10	RING BINDER, plastic, 32mm, 84 rings	bundle	21		21	5,035.59	21		21	5,035.59	21		21	5,035.59	21		21	5,035.59	84.00	239.79	20142.36
137	44122101-RU-B01	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	box	7		7	766.50	7		7	766.50	7		7	766.50	7		7	766.50	28.00	109.50	3066.00
138	44121905-SP-F01	STAMP PAD, FELT, user dimension: 60mm x 100mm	piece	2		2	69.90	2		2	69.90	2		2	69.90	2		2	69.90	8.00	34.95	279.60
139	44121612-BL-H01	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	piece	6		6	88.92	6		6	88.92	6		6	88.92	6		6	88.92	24.00	14.82	355.68
140	44121612-CU-H01	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	2		2	66.86	2		2	66.86	2		2	66.86	2		2	66.86	8.00	33.43	267.44
141	44103202-DS-M01	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	piece	8		8	3,631.68	8		8	3,631.68	8		8	3,631.68	8		8	3,631.68	32.00	453.96	14526.72
142	44121619-PS-M01	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	19		19	3,853.20	19		19	3,853.20	19		19	3,853.20	19		19	3,853.20	76.00	202.80	15412.80

143	44101602-PJ-P01	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	piece	16		16	2,111.36	16		16	2,111.36	16		16	2,111.36	16		16	2,111.36	64.00	131.96	8445.44
144	44121618-SS-S01	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	pair	10		10	405.60	10		10	405.60	10		10	405.60	10		10	405.60	40.00	40.56	1622.40
145	44121615-ST-S01	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	piece	12		12	2,121.60	12		12	2,121.60	12		12	2,121.60	12		12	2,121.60	48.00	176.80	8486.40
146	44121615-ST-B01	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	unit	15		15	13,712.40	15		15	13,712.40	15		15	13,712.40	15		15	13,712.40	60.00	914.16	54849.60
147	44121613-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	piece	8		8	199.20	8		8	199.20	8		8	199.20	8		8	199.20	32.00	24.90	796.80
148	44121605-TD-T01	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	64.20	0.00
149	44101602-PB-M01	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	unit	9		9	85,812.48	9		9	85,812.48	9		9	85,812.48	9		9	85,812.48	36.00	9534.72	343249.92
150	44101807-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	unit	10		10	3,468.50			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10.00	346.85	3468.50
151	44101714-FX-M01	FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5642.00	0.00
152	44101601-PT-M01	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	9297.60	0.00
153	44101603-PS-M01	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry)	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5699.20	0.00
PRINTER OR FACSIMILE OR PHOTOCOPIER SUPPLIES																						
154	44103109-BR-D05	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455	Cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6947.20	0.00
155	44103105-BR-B04	INK CART, BROTHER LC67B, Black	Cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	910.00	0.00
156	44103105-BR-B05	INK CART, BROTHER LC67HYBK, Black	Cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1601.60	0.00
157	44103109-BR-D06	TONER CART, BROTHER DR-451CL, high yield 3000 use	Cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6760.00	0.00
158	44103103-BR-B16	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-456 BLACK, high yield 6500	Cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5080.40	0.00
159	44103103-BR-C03	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-456 CYAN, high yield 6500	Cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8569.60	0.00
160	44103103-BR-M03	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-456 MAGENTA, high yield 65	Cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8569.60	0.00
161	44103103-BR-Y03	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-456 YELLOW, high yield 650	Cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8569.60	0.00
162	44103103-SA-B03	TONER CART, SAMSUNG ML-D2850B, Black	Cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5116.80	0.00
163	44103105-CA-C04	INK CART, CANON CL-741, Col.	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	989.04	0.00
164	44103105-CA-C02	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1029.60	0.00
165	44103105-CA-B04	INK CART, CANON PG-740, Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	754.00	0.00
166	44103105-CA-B02	INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	780.00	0.00
167	44103105-EP-B17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	cart	25		25	6,240.00	25		25	6,240.00	25		25	6,240.00	25		25	6,240.00	100.00	249.60	24960.00
168	44103105-EP-C17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	cart	10		10	2,496.00	10		10	2,496.00	10		10	2,496.00	10		10	2,496.00	40.00	249.60	9984.00
169	44103105-EP-M17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart	10		10	2,496.00	10		10	2,496.00	10		10	2,496.00	10		10	2,496.00	40.00	249.60	9984.00
170	44103105-EP-Y17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart	10		10	2,496.00	10		10	2,496.00	10		10	2,496.00	10		10	2,496.00	40.00	249.60	9984.00
171	44103105-HP-B40	INK CART, HP C2P04AA (HP62) Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	773.76	0.00
172	44103105-HP-T40	INK CART, HP C2P06AA (HP62) Tri-color	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	950.56	0.00
173	44103105-HP-B09	INK CART, HP C9351AA, (HP21), Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	795.60	0.00
174	44103105-HP-T10	INK CART, HP C9352AA, (HP22), Tri-color	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	920.40	0.00
175	44103105-HP-P48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9397A (HP72) 69ml Photo Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1996.80	0.00
176	44103105-HP-C48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9398A (HP72) 69ml Cyan	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1996.80	0.00
177	44103105-HP-M48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9399A (HP72) 69ml Magenta	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1996.80	0.00
178	44103105-HP-Y48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9400A (HP72) 69ml Yellow	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1996.80	0.00
179	44103105-HP-G48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9401A (HP72) 69ml Gray	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1996.80	0.00
180	44103105-HP-B48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9403A (HP72) 130ml Matte Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3016.00	0.00
181	44103105-HP-B17	INK CART, HP CC640WA, (HP60), Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	769.60	0.00
182	44103105-HP-T17	INK CART, HP CC643WA, (HP60), Tri-color	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	915.20	0.00
183	44103105-HP-B35	INK CART, HP CD887AA, (HP703), Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	366.08	0.00
184	44103105-HP-T35	INK CART, HP CD888AA, (HP703), Tri-color	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	366.08	0.00
185	44103105-HX-C40	INK CART, HP CD972AA, (HP 920XL), Cyan	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	641.68	0.00
186	44103105-HX-M40	INK CART, HP CD973AA, (HP 920XL), Magenta	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	641.68	0.00

187	44103105-HX-Y40	INK CART, HP CD974AA, (HP 920XL), Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	641.68	0.00
188	44103105-HX-B40	INK CART, HP CD975AA, (HP 920XL), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1269.84	0.00
189	44103105-HP-B20	INK CART, HP CH561WA, (HP61), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	656.24	0.00
190	44103105-HP-T20	INK CART, HP CH562WA, (HP61), Tricolor	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	821.60	0.00
191	44103105-HP-B49	INK CART, HP CH565A (HP82) Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1944.80	0.00
192	44103105-HP-C49	INK CART, HP CH566A (HP82) Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1539.20	0.00
193	44103105-HP-M49	INK CART, HP CH567A (HP82) Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1539.20	0.00
194	44103105-HP-Y49	INK CART, HP CH568A (HP82) Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1539.20	0.00
195	44103105-HX-B43	INK CART, HP CN045AA, (HP950XL), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1570.40	0.00
196	44103105-HX-C43	INK CART, HP CN046AA, (HP951XL), Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1165.84	0.00
197	44103105-HX-M43	INK CART, HP CN047AA, (HP951XL), Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1165.84	0.00
198	44103105-HX-Y43	INK CART, HP CN048AA, (HP951XL), Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1165.84	0.00
199	44103105-HP-B36	INK CART, HP CN692AA, (HP704), Black	cart	25			25	9,152.00	25			25	9,152.00	25			25	9,152.00	25		25	9,152.00	100.00	366.08	36608.00
200	44103105-HP-T36	INK CART, HP CN693AA, (HP704), Tri-color	cart	20			20	7,321.60	20			20	7,321.60	20			20	7,321.60	20		20	7,321.60	80.00	366.08	29286.40
201	44103105-HP-B33	INK CART, HP CZ107AA, (HP678), Black	cart	45			45	16,473.60	45			45	16,473.60	45			45	16,473.60	45		45	16,473.60	180.00	366.08	65894.40
202	44103105-HP-T33	INK CART, HP CZ108AA, (HP678), Tricolor	cart	38			38	13,911.04	38			38	13,911.04	38			38	13,911.04	38		38	13,911.04	152.00	366.08	55644.16
203	44103105-HP-B42	INK CART, HP CZ121A (HP685A), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	366.08	0.00
204	44103105-HP-C33	INK CART, HP CZ122A (HP685A), Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	249.60	0.00
205	44103105-HP-M33	INK CART, HP CZ123A (HP685A), Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	249.60	0.00
206	44103105-HP-Y33	INK CART, HP CZ124A (HP685A), Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	249.60	0.00
207	44103105-HP-T43	Ink Cartridge, HP F6V26AA (HP680) Tri-color	cart	55			55	22,308.00	55			55	22,308.00	55			55	22,308.00	55		55	22,308.00	220.00	405.60	89232.00
208	44103105-HP-B43	Ink Cartridge, HP F6V27AA (HP680) Black	cart	85			85	34,476.00	85			85	34,476.00	85			85	34,476.00	85		85	34,476.00	340.00	405.60	137904.00
209	44103105-HP-C50	Ink Cartridge, HP L0551AA (HP955) Cyan Original	cart	25			25	24,893.75	25			25	24,893.75	25			25	24,893.75	25		25	24,893.75	100.00	995.75	99575.00
210	44103105-HP-M50	Ink Cartridge, HP L0554AA (HP955) Magenta Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	995.75	0.00
211	44103105-HP-Y50	Ink Cartridge, HP L0557AA (HP955) Yellow Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	995.75	0.00
212	44103105-HP-B50	Ink Cartridge, HP L0560AA (HP955) Black Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4956.60	0.00
213	44103105-HX-C48	Ink Cartridge, HP L0563AA (HP955XL) Cyan Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1212.64	0.00
214	44103105-HX-M48	Ink Cartridge, HP L0566AA (HP955XL) Magenta Origin	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1212.64	0.00
215	44103105-HX-Y48	Ink Cartridge, HP L0569AA (HP955XL) Yellow Origina	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1212.64	0.00
216	44103105-HX-B48	Ink Cartridge, HP L0572AA (HP955XL) Black Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1644.24	0.00
217	44103105-HP-C51	Ink Cartridge, HP T6L89AA (HP905) Cyan Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	453.62	0.00
218	44103105-HP-M51	Ink Cartridge, HP T6L93AA (HP905) Magenta Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	453.62	0.00
219	44103105-HP-Y51	Ink Cartridge, HP T6L97AA (HP905) Yellow Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	453.62	0.00
220	44103105-HP-B51	Ink Cartridge, HP T6M01AA (HP905) Black Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	741.28	0.00
221	44103112-EP-R05	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015516 (#8750), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	77.43	0.00
222	44103112-EP-R07	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015531 (S015086), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	736.32	0.00
223	44103112-EP-R13	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015632, Black, forLX-310	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	77.94	0.00
224	44103103-BR-B03	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2025, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2685.28	0.00
225	44103103-BR-B04	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2130, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1892.80	0.00
226	44103103-BR-B05	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2150, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2685.28	0.00
227	44103103-BR-B09	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3320, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3567.20	0.00
228	44103103-BR-B11	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3350, Black, for HL5450DN	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5002.40	0.00
229	44103103-HP-B12	TONER CART, HP CB435A, Black	cart	6			6	20,280.00	6			6	20,280.00	6			6	20,280.00	6		6	20,280.00	24.00	3380.00	81120.00
230	44103103-HP-B14	TONER CART, HP CB540A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3337.36	0.00
231	44103103-HP-B18	TONER CART, HP CE255A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7332.00	0.00

232	44103103-HP-B21	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3952.00	0.00
233	44103103-HP-B22	TONER CART, HP CE285A (HP85A), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3432.00	0.00
234	44103103-HP-B23	TONER CART, HP CE310A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2360.80	0.00
235	44103103-HP-C23	TONER CART, HP CE311A, Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2542.80	0.00
236	44103103-HP-Y23	TONER CART, HP CE312A, Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2542.80	0.00
237	44103103-HP-M23	TONER CART, HP CE313A, Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2542.80	0.00
238	44103103-HP-B24	TONER CART, HP CE320A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2916.16	0.00
239	44103103-HP-C24	TONER CART, HP CE321A, Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3072.16	0.00
240	44103103-HP-Y24	TONER CART, HP CE322A, Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3072.16	0.00
241	44103103-HP-M24	TONER CART, HP CE323A, Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3072.16	0.00
242	44103103-HP-B25	TONER CART, HP CE390A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7856.16	0.00
243	44103103-HP-B26	TONER CART, HP CE400A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6900.40	0.00
244	44103103-HP-C26	TONER CART, HP CE401A, Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10193.04	0.00
245	44103103-HP-Y26	TONER CART, HP CE402A, Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10193.04	0.00
246	44103103-HP-M26	TONER CART, HP CE403A, Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10193.04	0.00
247	44103103-HP-B27	TONER CART, HP CE410A, (HP305), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4201.60	0.00
248	44103103-HP-C27	TONER CART, HP CE411A, (HP305), Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6011.20	0.00
249	44103103-HP-Y27	TONER CART, HP CE412A, (HP305), Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6011.20	0.00
250	44103103-HP-M27	TONER CART, HP CE413A, (HP305), Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6011.20	0.00
251	44103103-HP-B28	TONER CART, HP CE505A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4466.80	0.00
252	44103103-HX-B28	TONER CART, HP CE505X, Black, high cap	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7332.00	0.00
253	44103103-HP-B52	Toner Cartridge, HP CF217A (HP17A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3044.01	0.00
254	44103103-HP-B53	Toner Cartridge, HP CF226A (HP26A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5787.60	0.00
255	44103103-HP-B55	Toner Cartridge, HP CF280A, LaserJet Pro M401/M425	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5200.00	0.00
256	44103103-HP-B51	HP Toner CF280XC	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7112.56	0.00
257	44103103-HP-B56	Toner Cartridge, HP CF281A (HP81A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8606.00	0.00
258	44103103-HP-B57	Toner Cartridge, HP CF283A (HP83A) LaserJet Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3241.70	0.00
259	44103103-HX-B51	Toner Cartridge, HP CF283XC (HP83X) Blk Contract L	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4056.00	0.00
260	44103103-HP-B58	Toner Cartridge, HP CF287A (HP87) black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10051.00	0.00
261	44103103-HX-B52	Toner Cartridge, HP CF325XC (HP25X) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	13156.00	0.00
262	44103103-HP-B60	Toner Cartridge, HP CF350A Black LJ	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2901.60	0.00
263	44103103-HP-C60	Toner Cartridge, HP CF351A Cyan LJ	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2953.60	0.00
264	44103103-HP-Y60	Toner Cartridge, HP CF352A Yellow LJ	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2953.60	0.00
265	44103103-HP-M60	Toner Cartridge, HP CF353A Magenta LJ	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2953.60	0.00
266	44103103-HP-B61	Toner Cartridge, HP CF360A (HP508A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7056.40	0.00
267	44103103-HP-C61	Toner Cartridge, HP CF361A (HP508A) Cyan LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8846.24	0.00
268	44103103-HP-Y61	Toner Cartridge, HP CF362A (HP508A) Yellow LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8846.24	0.00
269	44103103-HP-M61	Toner Cartridge, HP CF363A (HP508A) Magenta LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8846.24	0.00
270	44103103-HP-B62	Toner Cartridge, HP CF400A (HP201A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3429.78	0.00
271	44103103-HP-C62	Toner Cartridge, HP CF401A (HP201A) Cyan LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4043.83	0.00
272	44103103-HP-Y62	Toner Cartridge, HP CF402A (HP201A) Yellow LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4043.83	0.00
273	44103103-HP-M62	Toner Cartridge, HP CF403A (HP201A) Magenta LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4043.83	0.00
274	44103103-HP-B63	Toner Cartridge, HP CF410A (HP410A) black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4440.80	0.00
275	44103103-HX-B54	Toner Cartridge, HP CF410XC (HP410XC) black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7441.20	0.00
276	44103103-HP-C63	Toner Cartridge, HP CF411A (HP410A) cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5616.00	0.00

277	44103103-HX-C54	Toner Cartridge, HP CF411XC (HP410XC) cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7472.40	0.00	
278	44103103-HP-Y63	Toner Cartridge, HP CF412A (HP410A) yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5616.00	0.00	
279	44103103-HX-Y54	Toner Cartridge, HP CF412XC (HP410XC) yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7472.40	0.00	
280	44103103-HP-M63	Toner Cartridge, HP CF413A (HP410A) magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5616.00	0.00	
281	44103103-HX-M54	Toner Cartridge, HP CF413XC (HP410XC) magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7472.40	0.00	
282	44103103-HP-B34	TONER CART, HP Q2612A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3900.00	0.00	
283	44103103-HP-B48	TONER CART, HP Q7553A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4399.20	0.00	
284	44103103-SA-B06	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D101S, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3406.00	0.00	
285	44103103-SA-B07	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D103S, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2350.40	0.00	
286	44103103-SA-B08	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D104S, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2454.40	0.00	
287	44103103-SA-B09	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D105L, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3380.00	0.00	
288	44103103-SA-B14	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D108S, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2875.58	0.00	
289	44103103-SA-B21	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203E, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7259.20	0.00	
290	44103103-SA-B18	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3458.00	0.00	
291	44103103-SA-B20	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203U, black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6442.80	0.00	
292	44103103-SA-B12	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205E, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7321.14	0.00	
293	44103103-SA-B05	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205L, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3962.24	0.00	
294	44103103-SA-B10	TONER CART, SAMSUNG SOX-D6555A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4066.40	0.00	
295	44103103-BR-B15	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3478 Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6370.00	0.00	
296	44103103-CA-B00	TONER CART, CANON CRG 324 II	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	13399.36	0.00	
AUDIO AND VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																									
297	45121517-DO-C02	DOCUMENT CAMERA	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	23623.60	0.00	
298	45111609-MM-P01	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI Lumens	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	17472.00	0.00	
FLAG OR ACCESSORIES																									
299	55121905-PH-F01	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG, 100% polyester	piece	2			2	569.68	2			2	569.68	2			2	569.68	2		2	569.68	8.00	284.84	2278.72
PRINTED PUBLICATIONS																									
300	55101524-RA-H01	HANDBOOK (RA 9184), 7th Edition	book	13			13	483.73	13			13	483.73	13			13	483.73	13		13	483.73	52.00	37.21	1934.92
FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT																									
301	46191601-FE-M01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kgs	unit	9			9	10,296.00	9			9	10,296.00	9			9	10,296.00	9		9	10,296.00	36.00	1144.00	41184.00
302	46191601-FE-H01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PURE HCFC 123, 4.5kgs	unit	5			5	28,066.25	5			5	28,066.25	5			5	28,066.25	5		5	28,066.25	20.00	5613.25	112265.00
CONSUMER ELECTRONICS																									
303	52161535-DV-R01	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)	unit	1			1	6,415.64	1			1	6,415.64	1			1	6,415.64	1		1	6,415.64	4.00	6415.64	25662.56
FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS																									
304	56101504-CM-B01	CHAIR, monobloc, beige, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece	29			29	8,806.72	29			29	8,806.72	29			29	8,806.72	29		29	8,806.72	116.00	303.68	35226.88
305	56101504-CM-W01	CHAIR, monobloc, white, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece	74			74	22,318.40	74			74	22,318.40	74			74	22,318.40	74		74	22,318.40	296.00	301.60	89273.60
306	56101519-TM-S01	TABLE, MONOBLOC, WHITE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35")min	unit	2			2	2,672.80	2			2	2,672.80	2			2	2,672.80	2		2	2,672.80	8.00	1336.40	10691.20
307	56101519-TM-S02	TABLE, MONOBLOC, BEIGE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35")min	unit	2			2	2,631.20	2			2	2,631.20	2			2	2,631.20	2		2	2,631.20	8.00	1315.60	10524.80
ARTS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																									
308	60121413-CB-P01	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	39.78	0.00	
309	60121413-CB-P02	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	42.38	0.00	
310	60121534-ER-P01	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	piece	6			6	26.52	10			6	26.52	6			6	26.52	6		6	26.52	24.00	4.42	106.08
311	60121524-SP-G01	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	84			84	2,907.24	100			84	2,907.24	84			84	2,907.24	84		84	2,907.24	336.00	34.61	11628.96
312	60121524-SP-G02	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	12			12	415.32	100			12	415.32	12			12	415.32	12		12	415.32	48.00	34.61	1661.28
313	60121524-SP-G03	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	12			12	415.32				12	415.32	12			12	415.32	12		12	415.32	48.00	34.61	1661.28

314	60121124-WR-P01	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)	pack				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	154.84	0.00	
SOFTWARE																										
1	43231513-SFT-001	Business function specific software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
2	43231602-SFT-002	Finance accounting and enterprise resource planning software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
3	43232004-SFT-003	Computer game or entertainment software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
4	43232107-SFT-004	Content authoring and editing software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
5	43232202-SFT-005	Content management software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
6	43232304-SFT-006	Data management and query software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7	43232402-SFT-007	Development software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8	43232505-SFT-008	Educational or reference software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
9	43232603-SFT-009	Industry specific software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
10	43232701-SFT-010	Network applications software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
11	43232802-SFT-011	Network management software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
12	43232905-SFT-012	Networking software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
13	43233004-SFT-013	Operating environment software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
14	43233205-SFT-014	Security and protection software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
15	43233405-SFT-015	Utility and device driver software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
16	43233501-SFT-016	Information exchange software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
PASSENGER AIR TRANSPORTATION																										
1	43212111-GFA-001	* Airline Ticket	ticket	32			32	160,000.00	32			32	160,000.00	32			32	160,000.00	32			32	160,000.00	128.00	5,000.00	640,000.00
Motor Vehicles																										
A. For the Exercise of the Executive Functions																										
1	25101503-VA101A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	25101503-VA101B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for diesel For a Department Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in National Government Agencies (NGAs), Government-Owned or -Controlled Corporations (GOCCs) and Local Government Units (LGUs)	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	25101507-VA201A	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For a Department Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in National Government Agencies (NGAs), Government-Owned or -Controlled Corporations (GOCCs) and Local Government Units (LGUs)	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	25101507-VA201B	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2800 cc for diesel For a Department Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in National Government Agencies (NGAs), Government-Owned or -Controlled Corporations (GOCCs) and Local Government Units (LGUs)	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

2	25101503-VA102A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 3500 cc for gasoline For an Ambassador or Chief-of-Mission of Philippine embassies/ consulates abroad for exclusive use in the country where the embassy/ consulate is located	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101503-VA102B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 3500 cc for diesel For an Ambassador or Chief-of-Mission of Philippine embassies/ consulates abroad for exclusive use in the country where the embassy/ consulate is located	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	25101503-VA103A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1600 cc for gasoline For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101503-VA103B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1600 cc for diesel For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101507-VA202A	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101507-VA202B	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101503-VA104A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

4	25101503-VA104B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for diesel For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101507-VA203A	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101507-VA203B	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	25101503-VA105A	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101503-VA105B	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for diesel For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101507-VA204A	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101507-VA204B	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for diesel For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	B. For the Transport of Personnel, Equipment, Supplies, Product and Materials																								
	25101507-VB101A	Pick-up Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

1	25101507-VB101B	Pick-up Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101905-VB201A	All-terrain vehicle, commonly referred to Sports Utility Vehicle Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101905-VB201B	All-terrain vehicle, commonly referred to Sports Utility Vehicle Engine displacement not exceeding 2400 cc for diesel For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	25101505-VB301A	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101505-VB301B	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25181601-VB401A	Multi-Purpose Vehicle (MPV) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25181601-VB401B	Multi-Purpose Vehicle (MPV) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	25101801-VB5-01	Motorcycle Engine displacement not exceeding 200 cc For use of field personnel/ workers who by the nature of their functions have to travel to remote areas not normally accessible by ordinary Motorcycle	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	25101505-VB302A	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For transport of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101505-VB302B	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For transport of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101502-VB6-01	Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 8500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	0.00

5	25101502-VB7-01	Mini-Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 4500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	0.00
C. For the Transport of Sick and/or Injured Persons																												
1	25181601-VC101A	MPV (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand—by at all times in case of emergency	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	0.00
	25181601-VC101B	MPV (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand—by at all times in case of emergency	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	0.00
	25101703-VC201A	Passenger Van (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand—by at all times in case of emergency	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	0.00
	25101703-VC201B	Passenger Van (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand—by at all times in case of emergency	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	0.00
	25101703-VC3-01	Original ambulance, designed, built and equipped as such by the manufacturer (Specifications may vary according to manufacturer and the sophistication of the desired units) For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand—by at all times in case of emergency	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	0.00
D. For Patrol Operations																												
	25101702-VD101A	Patrol Car Four—door car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1600 cc for gasoline For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	0.00

1	25101702-VD101B	Patrol Car Four—door car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1600 cc for diesel For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101702-VD201A	Patrol Vehicle AUV or CUV Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101702-VD201B	Patrol Vehicle AUV or CUV Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101702-VD301A	Patrol Jeep Assembled owner-type jeepney Engine displacement not exceeding 1800 cc for gasoline For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101702-VD301B	Patrol Jeep Assembled owner-type jeepney Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101702-VD4-01	Patrol Motorcycle Specifications may vary according to the Motorcycle For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	25101702-VE101A	Patrol Car Four—door car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For highway patrol operations Patrol car where speed and stability are critical when pursuing other speedy vehicles	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101702-VE101B	Patrol Car Four—door car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for diesel For highway patrol operations Patrol car where speed and stability are critical when pursuing other speedy vehicles	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	25101702-VE2-01	Patrol Motorcycle Specifications may vary according to the intended use of the agency and in consideration of the minimum specifications of motorcycles allowed in certain areas For highway patrol operations Patrol car where speed and stability are critical when pursuing other speedy vehicles	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
F. For Disaster Response and Rescue/Relief Operations																							
1	25101703-VF101A	MPV (for conversion into a rescue vehicle equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

	25101703-VF101B	MPV (for conversion into a rescue vehicle equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00		0.00
2	25101507-VF201A	Pick-up (for conversion into a rescue vehicle equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00		0.00
	25101507-VF201B	Pick-up (for conversion into a rescue vehicle equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00		0.00
3	25101801-VF3-01	Motorcycle Specifications may vary according to the intended use of the agency and in consideration of the minimum specifications of motorcycles allowed in certain areas For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00		0.00

H. For Fire Fighting Operations

1	25101705-VH1-01	Fire Truck Custom-built fire trucks (slier versions are built/manufactured locally) Specifications may vary according to the manufacturer, model, intended use, etc., all pertinent data/specifications about the proposed fire truck must be supplied by the requesting agency. To provide basic fire-fighting capability to the Bureau of Fire Protection, and other government agencies whose functions and operations necessitate the maintenance of a fire-fighting unit.	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00		0.00
2	25101705-VH2-01	Original Fire Truck (More sophisticated versions and fully equipped according to the intended use) Specifications may vary according to the manufacturer, model, intended use, etc., all pertinent data/specifications about the proposed fire truck must be supplied by the requesting agency. To provide basic fire-fighting capability to the Bureau of Fire Protection, and other government agencies whose functions and operations necessitate the maintenance of a fire-fighting unit.	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00		0.00

PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)

Common Electrical Supplies

1	40101701-AC-S01	Air Conditioning Unit, Split Type					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00	34,794.00		0.00
2	40101701-AC-W01	Air Conditioning Unit, Window Inverter Type					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00	37,194.00		0.00
3		ATS Assembly (manual)125 amperes	set	2		2	70,000.00	2		2	70,000.00	2		2	70,000.00	2		2	70,000.00	8.00	35,000.00		280,000.00
4		Bail Clamp, "Richards" RB563 #4-4/0	pcs	3		3	4,060.08	3		3	4,060.08	3		3	4,060.08	3		3	4,060.08	12.00	1,353.36		16,240.32
5		Ballast, 36 watts	pcs				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	178.80		0.00

6		Ballast, 40watts	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	800.00	0.00
7		Battery AA	pcs	2		2	134.40	2		2	134.40	2		2	134.40	2		2	134.40	8.00	67.20	537.60
8		Battery AAA	pcs	2		2	161.70	2		2	161.70	2		2	161.70	2		2	161.70	8.00	80.85	646.80
9		Bulb Socket 3 inches	pcs	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	120.00	30.00	3,600.00
10		Bulb Socket 4 inches	pcs	30		30	1,320.00	30		30	1,320.00	30		30	1,320.00	30		30	1,320.00	120.00	44.00	5,280.00
11		C.F.L. 40 watts	pcs	15		15	5,580.00	15		15	5,580.00	15		15	5,580.00	15		15	5,580.00	60.00	372.00	22,320.00
12		Cable Clip 1/4 " dia.,plastic	pcs	50		50	100.00	50		50	100.00	50		50	100.00	50		50	100.00	200.00	2.00	400.00
13		Circuit Breaker 100 amps	pcs	5		5	4,500.00	5		5	4,500.00	5		5	4,500.00	5		5	4,500.00	20.00	900.00	18,000.00
14		Circuit Breaker 15 amps	pcs	10		10	4,580.00	10		10	4,580.00	10		10	4,580.00	10		10	4,580.00	40.00	458.00	18,320.00
15		Circuit Breaker 20 amps	pcs	10		10	4,580.00	10		10	4,580.00	10		10	4,580.00	10		10	4,580.00	40.00	458.00	18,320.00
16		Circuit Breaker 30 amps	pcs	5		5	1,704.00	5		5	1,704.00	5		5	1,704.00	5		5	1,704.00	20.00	340.80	6,816.00
17		Compact Fluorescent Lamp, tubular 18 watts	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	250.00	0.00
18		Connector, Compression Tap YHO-150	pcs	3		3	140.46	3		3	140.46	3		3	140.46	3		3	140.46	12.00	46.82	561.84
19		Connector, Hotline Clamp	pcs	3		3	1,162.44	3		3	1,162.44	3		3	1,162.44	3		3	1,162.44	12.00	387.48	4,649.76
18		Convenience Outlet 3 gang (flash type)	set	40		40	12,760.00	40		40	12,760.00	40		40	12,760.00	40		40	12,760.00	160.00	319.00	51,040.00
19		Convenience Outlet 3 gang (outdoor type)	set	15		15	4,800.00	15		15	4,800.00	15		15	4,800.00	15		15	4,800.00	60.00	320.00	19,200.00
20		Copper Wire, TW #10	m	30		30	1,107.00	30		30	1,107.00	30		30	1,107.00	30		30	1,107.00	120.00	36.90	4,428.00
21		Copper Wire, TW #8	mtrs.	3		3	267.00	3		3	267.00	3		3	267.00	3		3	267.00	12.00	89.00	1,068.00
22		Electrical Hammer Drill	unit	1		1	4,434.00	1		1	4,434.00	1		1	4,434.00	1		1	4,434.00	4.00	4,434.00	17,736.00
23		Electrical Tape (Big)	rolls	2		2	72.06	2		2	72.06	2		2	72.06	2		2	72.06	8.00	36.03	288.24
24		Emergency Light	unit	6		6	9,899.10	6		6	9,899.10	6		6	9,899.10	6		6	9,899.10	24.00	1,649.85	39,596.40
25		Extension Wire, w/ plug and outlet	set	14		14	6,211.80	14		14	6,211.80	14		14	6,211.80	14		14	6,211.80	56.00	443.70	24,847.20
26		Flash Light Heavy Duty	pcs	5		5	2,394.00	5		5	2,394.00	5		5	2,394.00	5		5	2,394.00	20.00	478.80	9,576.00
27		Flat Cord # 16	m	100		100	2,640.00	100		100	2,640.00	100		100	2,640.00	100		100	2,640.00	400.00	26.40	10,560.00
28		Flourescent 40 watts	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	400.00	0.00
29		Flourescent Lamp, tubular 36 watts	pcs	24		24	9,600.00	24		24	9,600.00	24		24	9,600.00	24		24	9,600.00	96.00	400.00	38,400.00
30		Flourescent Lighting Fixture, 1x40W	set	24		24	11,088.00	24		24	11,088.00	24		24	11,088.00	24		24	11,088.00	96.00	462.00	44,352.00
31		Insulated Staple Wire #1	box	15		15	990.00	15		15	990.00	15		15	990.00	15		15	990.00	60.00	66.00	3,960.00
32		Junction Box 4x4, Plastic	pcs	50		50	1,954.00	50		50	1,954.00	50		50	1,954.00	50		50	1,954.00	200.00	39.08	7,816.00
33		ladder (A-Frame)	unit	2		2	5,148.00	2		2	5,148.00	2		2	5,148.00	2		2	5,148.00	8.00	2,574.00	20,592.00
34		LED (Floodlights) 20 watts	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,438.80	0.00
35		LED Bulb 12 watts	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	197.70	0.00
36		LED Bulb 9 watts	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	131.85	0.00
37		Led Tube 40 watts	set	50		50	9,480.00	50		50	9,480.00	50		50	9,480.00	50		50	9,480.00	200.00	189.60	37,920.00
38		Male Plug (Heavy Duty)	pcs	5		5	187.50	5		5	187.50	5		5	187.50	5		5	187.50	20.00	37.50	750.00
39		Outlet 3 gang	pcs	16		16	1,948.80	16		16	1,948.80	16		16	1,948.80	16		16	1,948.80	64.00	121.80	7,795.20
40		P.D.X. Wire #10/2	box	3		3	16,569.12	3		3	16,569.12	3		3	16,569.12	3		3	16,569.12	12.00	5,523.04	66,276.48
41		P.D.X. Wire #12/2	box	5		5	19,133.30	5		5	19,133.30	5		5	19,133.30	5		5	19,133.30	20.00	3,826.66	76,533.20
42		P.E. Pipe ø 1/2	mtrs.			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	25.60	0.00
43		P.E. Pipe ø 3/4	mtrs.	10		10	256.00	10		10	256.00	10		10	256.00	10		10	256.00	40.00	25.60	1,024.00
43		PDX 80MEX #10	box	6		6	34,272.00	6		6	34,272.00	6		6	34,272.00	6		6	34,272.00	24.00	5,712.00	137,088.00
44		PDX 80MEX #12	box	6		6	26,928.00	6		6	26,928.00	6		6	26,928.00	6		6	26,928.00	24.00	4,488.00	107,712.00

45		Plug Male (heavy duty)	pcs	6		6	133.20	6		6	133.20	6		6	133.20	6		6	133.20	24.00	22.20	532.80
46		Primary Cut-out & Arrestor Assembly 100amps, 15kv	kv	3		3	13,781.25	3		3	13,781.25	3		3	13,781.25	3		3	13,781.25	12.00	4,593.75	55,125.00
47		Primary Fuse Link 6k	pcs	3		3	460.68	3		3	460.68	3		3	460.68	3		3	460.68	12.00	153.56	1,842.72
48		PVC Clip ø 1/2	pcs.	150		150	303.00	150		150	303.00	150		150	303.00	150		150	303.00	600.00	2.02	1,212.00
49		PVC Clip ø 1/2	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5.00	0.00
50		PVC Clip ø 3/4	pcs.	5		5	15.75	5		5	15.75	5		5	15.75	5		5	15.75	20.00	3.15	63.00
51		PVC Pipe ø 1/2	pcs.	50		50	4,200.00	50		50	4,200.00	50		50	4,200.00	50		50	4,200.00	200.00	84.00	16,800.00
52		PVC Pipe ø 1/2	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	130.00	0.00
53		PVC Pipe ø 3/4	pcs.	5		5	650.00	5		5	650.00	5		5	650.00	5		5	650.00	20.00	130.00	2,600.00
54		Safety Breakers 20 amps	pcs	10		10	4,200.00	10		10	4,200.00	10		10	4,200.00	10		10	4,200.00	40.00	420.00	16,800.00
55		Safety Breakers 30 amps	pcs	10		10	4,498.50	10		10	4,498.50	10		10	4,498.50	10		10	4,498.50	40.00	449.85	17,994.00
56		Safety Breakers 40 amps (outdoor type)	pcs	10		10	7,920.00	10		10	7,920.00	10		10	7,920.00	10		10	7,920.00	40.00	792.00	31,680.00
57		Safety Breakers 50 amps	pcs	10		10	4,768.50	10		10	4,768.50	10		10	4,768.50	10		10	4,768.50	40.00	476.85	19,074.00
58		Single Pole Switch, 1 gang	set	20		20	2,380.00	20		20	2,380.00	20		20	2,380.00	20		20	2,380.00	80.00	119.00	9,520.00
59		Single Pole Switch, 2 gang	set	50		50	9,600.00	50		50	9,600.00	50		50	9,600.00	50		50	9,600.00	200.00	192.00	38,400.00
60		Single Pole Switch, 3 gang	set	50		50	13,200.00	50		50	13,200.00	50		50	13,200.00	50		50	13,200.00	200.00	264.00	52,800.00
61		Square box, plastic	pcs	10		10	1,150.00	10		10	1,150.00	10		10	1,150.00	10		10	1,150.00	40.00	115.00	4,600.00
62		Stranded Wire #12 THHN	box	5		5	31,211.25	5		5	31,211.25	5		5	31,211.25	5		5	31,211.25	20.00	6,242.25	124,845.00
63		Stranded Wire #12 THHN	pcs	5		5	19,846.50	5		5	19,846.50	5		5	19,846.50	5		5	19,846.50	20.00	3,969.30	79,386.00
64		Transformer Pole Type, Conventional 50kva (brand new)	kva	1		1	108,000.00	1		1	108,000.00	1		1	108,000.00	1		1	108,000.00	4.00	108,000.00	432,000.00
65		Tubular LED 15 watts	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	232.65	0.00
66		Utility Box 2x4, Plastic	pcs	50		50	1,385.00	50		50	1,385.00	50		50	1,385.00	50		50	1,385.00	200.00	27.70	5,540.00
67		Welding Rod	box	5		5	15,600.00	5		5	15,600.00	5		5	15,600.00	5		5	15,600.00	20.00	3,120.00	62,400.00
68			pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	116.00	0.00
69						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Common Office Equipment																						
1		Automatic Hand Dryer	pcs	2		2	9,800.00	2		2	9,800.00	2		2	9,800.00	2		2	9,800.00	8.00	4,900.00	39,200.00
1		Bag Pack	pcs			0	0.00	15		15	37,500.00	8		8	20,000.00			0	0.00	23.00	2,500.00	57,500.00
2		Battery Size (AAA) rechargeable - 4pcs/pack	packs			0	0.00	2		2	2,750.00	2		2	2,750.00	2		2	2,750.00	6.00	1,375.00	8,250.00
3		Battery Size (AA) rechargeable - 4pcs/pack	packs			0	0.00	2		2	2,750.00	2		2	2,750.00	2		2	2,750.00	6.00	1,375.00	8,250.00
4		Battery Charger (Size AA) - with free 2pcs battery	packs			0	0.00	2		2	1,560.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	780.00	1,560.00
2		Bed Sheets, single	set	10		10	7,020.00	10		10	7,020.00	10		10	7,020.00	10		10	7,020.00	40.00	702.00	28,080.00
3		Center piece (assorted size)	pcs	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	40.00	200.00	8,000.00
4		Crucifix, big	pcs	1		1	2,500.00	1		1	2,500.00	1		1	2,500.00	1		1	2,500.00	4.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
5		Curtain Rod (metal chrome/pl), 20ft	pcs	10		10	4,188.00	10		10	4,188.00	10		10	4,188.00	10		10	4,188.00	40.00	418.80	16,752.00
6		Digital Clock	unit	2		2	30,000.00	2		2	30,000.00	2		2	30,000.00	2		2	30,000.00	8.00	15,000.00	120,000.00
7		Faucet	pcs	10		10	1,500.00	10		10	1,500.00	10		10	1,500.00	10		10	1,500.00	40.00	150.00	6,000.00
8		Flower Pots	pcs	15		15	1,350.00	15		15	1,350.00	15		15	1,350.00	15		15	1,350.00	60.00	90.00	5,400.00
9		Garden Hose with spray head	set	5		5	3,500.00	5		5	3,500.00	5		5	3,500.00	5		5	3,500.00	20.00	700.00	14,000.00
10		Garden Scissor, Heavy Duty (big)	pcs	5		5	2,800.00	5		5	2,800.00	5		5	2,800.00	5		5	2,800.00	20.00	560.00	11,200.00
11		Garden Tools (assorted)	set	2		2	2,300.00	2		2	2,300.00	2		2	2,300.00	2		2	2,300.00	8.00	1,150.00	9,200.00
12		Hacksaw Blades	box	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	8.00	1,500.00	12,000.00

13		Ladder Metal	pcs	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	4.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
14		Longsleeve	pcs	40		40	12,000.00	60		60	18,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	300.00	30,000.00
15		Longsleeve with hood	pcs	22		22	33,000.00	30		30	45,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	52.00	1,500.00	78,000.00
16		Mirror 3ft. X 5ft.	pcs	5		5	15,000.00	5		5	15,000.00	5		5	15,000.00	5		5	15,000.00	20.00	3,000.00	60,000.00
17		Non-folded Umbrella Big	pcs	4		4	1,435.20	5		5	1,794.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	9.00	358.80	3,229.20
18		Picture Frames (12" x 16")	pcs	20		20	10,536.00	20		20	10,536.00	20		20	10,536.00	20		20	10,536.00	80.00	526.80	42,144.00
19		Pillow Case	pcs	10		10	1,500.00	10		10	1,500.00	10		10	1,500.00	10		10	1,500.00	40.00	150.00	6,000.00
20		Pillows	pcs	10		10	9,108.00	10		10	9,108.00	10		10	9,108.00	10		10	9,108.00	40.00	910.80	36,432.00
21		Planer (Heavy Duty)	pcs	2		2	14,000.00	2		2	14,000.00	2		2	14,000.00	2		2	14,000.00	8.00	7,000.00	56,000.00
22		Plate, plain any color	doz.	2		2	1,800.00	2		2	1,800.00	2		2	1,800.00	2		2	1,800.00	8.00	900.00	7,200.00
23		Protective Gear (Sun Shade)	pcs	22		22	110,000.00	15		15	75,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	37.00	5,000.00	185,000.00
23		Raincoat, Large	pcs	3		3	1,200.00	3		3	1,200.00	3		3	1,200.00	3		3	1,200.00	12.00	400.00	4,800.00
24		Raincoat, Medium	pcs	3		3	1,050.00	3		3	1,050.00	3		3	1,050.00	3		3	1,050.00	12.00	350.00	4,200.00
25		Ready Made Curtains	pcs	100		100	63,000.00	100		100	63,000.00	100		100	63,000.00	100		100	63,000.00	400.00	630.00	252,000.00
26		Scientific Calculator, fx 991 ES	unit	11		11	14,820.30	15		15	20,209.50	11		11	14,820.30	15		15	20,209.50	52.00	1,347.30	70,059.60
27		Shoes	pair	31		31	217,000.00	30		30	210,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	61.00	7,000.00	427,000.00
28		Shower Curtain	set	10		10	2,220.00	10		10	2,220.00	10		10	2,220.00	10		10	2,220.00	40.00	222.00	8,880.00
29		Sling Bag	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00	14		14	28,000.00			0	0.00	14.00	2,000.00	28,000.00
29		Tapelon	doz.	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	4.00	500.00	2,000.00
30		Umbrella	pcs	5		5	1,000.00	5		5	1,000.00	5		5	1,000.00	5		5	1,000.00	20.00	200.00	4,000.00
31		Venetian Blinds 6ft x 22 ft	set	25		25	87,500.00	25		25	87,500.00	25		25	87,500.00	25		25	87,500.00	100.00	3,500.00	350,000.00
32		Wall Clock	pcs	6		6	10,764.00	6		6	10,764.00	6		6	10,764.00	6		6	10,764.00	24.00	1,794.00	43,056.00
33	44111905-WB-N01	White Board	unit	6		6	15,000.00	6		6	15,000.00	6		6	15,000.00	6		6	15,000.00	24.00	2,500.00	60,000.00
34	44111911-WB-D01	White Board, Digital				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
35		Xintra Board Signages	sq.in.	2400		2400	24,000.00	2400		2400	24,000.00	2400		2400	24,000.00	2400		2400	24,000.00	9,600.00	10.00	96,000.00
35						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Common Office Supplies																						
1		Ballpen	pcs	1394		1394	41,820.00	1322		1322	39,660.00	1226		1226	36,780.00	1394		1394	41,820.00	5,336.00	30.00	160,080.00
8		Binder Clip, 25mm	box	60		60	1,980.00	60		60	1,980.00	60		60	1,980.00	60		60	1,980.00	240.00	33.00	7,920.00
9		Binder Clip, 32mm	box	10		10	432.00	10		10	432.00	10		10	432.00	10		10	432.00	40.00	43.20	1,728.00
10		Bondpaper A3	ream	92		92	70,600.80	132		132	101,296.80	92		92	70,600.80	92		92	70,600.80	408.00	767.40	313,099.20
11		Bondpaper A4	ream	675		675	152,280.00	646		646	145,737.60	625		625	141,000.00	600		600	135,360.00	2,546.00	225.60	574,377.60
14		Bondpaper Long SUB 20	ream	375		375	90,000.00	365		365	87,600.00	365		365	87,600.00	365		365	87,600.00	1,470.00	240.00	352,800.00
18		Bondpaper Short, Good Brand	ream	160		160	33,024.00	160		160	33,024.00	160		160	33,024.00	160		160	33,024.00	640.00	206.40	132,096.00
20		Columnar Pad, 18cols, 50gsm/min	pad	14		14	1,318.80	14		14	1,318.80	14		14	1,318.80	14		14	1,318.80	56.00	94.20	5,275.20
21		Construction Paper (Yellowgreen, 81/2 x 11 inches	ream	20		20	4,200.00	20		20	4,200.00	20		20	4,200.00	20		20	4,200.00	80.00	210.00	16,800.00
22		Correction Pen	pcs	48		48	4,939.20	48		48	4,939.20	48		48	4,939.20	48		48	4,939.20	192.00	102.90	19,756.80
22		Duct tape	pcs	53		53	6,360.00	53		53	6,360.00	48		48	5,760.00	53		53	6,360.00	207.00	120.00	24,840.00
23		DVD Rewritable, speed: 4x min, 4.7GB capacity with casing	pcs	54		54	3,888.00	24		24	1,728.00	54		54	3,888.00	24		24	1,728.00	156.00	72.00	11,232.00
24		Envelop Mailing Short	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	105.45	0.00
29		Envelop, Mailing long (500pcs)	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	26.00	0.00
30		Expandable Folder, assorted color	pcs	194		194	6,751.20	144		144	5,011.20	144		144	5,011.20	144		144	5,011.20	626.00	34.80	21,784.80
32		Expandable Envelope, assorted color	pcs	445		445	9,345.00	325		325	6,825.00	405		405	8,505.00	325		325	6,825.00	1,500.00	21.00	31,500.00

33		Expanding Pressed Folder	pcs	100			100	2,850.00	50			50	1,425.00				0	0.00	50			50	1,425.00	200.00	28.50		5,700.00
34		Finger Moisturizer	pcs	17			17	887.40	17			17	887.40	17			17	887.40	17			17	887.40	68.00	52.20		3,549.60
38		Glue, all purpose, 240 grams min.	bottle	19			19	1,805.00	16			16	1,520.00	18			18	1,710.00	16			16	1,520.00	69.00	95.00		6,555.00
39		Glue Gel	pcs	10			10	600.00	10			10	600.00	10			10	600.00	10			10	600.00	40.00	60.00		2,400.00
39		Highlighter (assorted colors)	pcs	96			96	3,960.00	86			86	3,547.50	96			96	3,960.00	86			86	3,547.50	364.00	41.25		15,015.00
47		Index Tab	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	22.80		0.00
48		KS moist fingertips moistener	pcs	6			6	336.00	6			6	336.00	6			6	336.00	6			6	336.00	24.00	56.00		1,344.00
48		Marking Pen Pavement Black Fine	pcs	15			15	688.50	15			15	688.50	15			15	688.50	15			15	688.50	60.00	45.90		2,754.00
49		MT Expandable File Folder Green	doz	6			6	831.60	6			6	831.60	6			6	831.60	6			6	831.60	24.00	138.60		3,326.40
50		MT Expandable File Folder yellow	pcs	4			4	92.00	4			4	92.00	4			4	92.00	4			4	92.00	16.00	23.00		368.00
51		NOTE PAD, post-it' (3" x 3"), 100 sheets per pad	pad	20			20	1,656.00	20			20	1,656.00	20			20	1,656.00	20			20	1,656.00	80.00	82.80		6,624.00
52		NOTE PAD, post-it' (3" x 4"), 100 sheets per pad	pad	20			20	1,656.00	20			20	1,656.00	20			20	1,656.00	20			20	1,656.00	80.00	82.80		6,624.00
53		NOTE PAD, post-it, (2" x 3"), 100 sheets per pad	pad	20			20	1,488.00	20			20	1,488.00	20			20	1,488.00	20			20	1,488.00	80.00	74.40		5,952.00
54		Notebook 102x152mm	piece	6			6	182.70	6			6	182.70	6			6	182.70	6			6	182.70	24.00	30.45		730.80
55		Ordinary Folder	pcs	322			322	2,511.60	222			222	1,731.60	222			222	1,731.60	222			222	1,731.60	988.00	7.80		7,706.40
56		Paper Clip Big	box	12			12	568.80	12			12	568.80	12			12	568.80	12			12	568.80	48.00	47.40		2,275.20
57		Paper Shredder Garbage Trash	pcs	1			1	8,158.80				0	0.00	1			1	8,158.80				0	0.00	2.00	8,158.80		16,317.60
58		Pencil #2	box	5			5	527.25	5			5	527.25	5			5	527.25	5			5	527.25	20.00	105.45		2,109.00
59		Plastic Paper Fastener	box	24			24	1,339.20	24			24	1,339.20	24			24	1,339.20	24			24	1,339.20	96.00	55.80		5,356.80
60		Carbon Film Paper Long	box	8			8	6,720.00	8			8	6,720.00	8			8	6,720.00	8			8	6,720.00	32.00	840.00		26,880.00
62		Carbon Film Paper Short	box	2			2	1,400.00	2			2	1,400.00	2			2	1,400.00	2			2	1,400.00	8.00	700.00		5,600.00
64		Rubber Eraser	pcs	12			12	378.00	12			12	378.00	12			12	378.00	12			12	378.00	48.00	31.50		1,512.00
65		Ruler, Plastic 12"	pcs	11			11	485.10	6			6	264.60	11			11	485.10	6			6	264.60	34.00	44.10		1,499.40
66		Ruler, Plastic, 450mm, 1 piece individual plastic	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	44.10		0.00
67		Scissor Big	pcs	10			10	1,590.00	10			10	1,590.00	10			10	1,590.00	10			10	1,590.00	40.00	159.00		6,360.00
70		Sign pen C10Grip Hi tech point	box	10			10	9,792.00	10			10	9,792.00	10			10	9,792.00	10			10	9,792.00	40.00	979.20		39,168.00
71		Sign Pen	pcs	1			1	70.00	1			1	70.00	1			1	70.00	1			1	70.00	4.00	70.00		280.00
72		Sign Pen (0.4) black/blue	box	154			154	169,400.00	154			154	169,400.00	154			154	169,400.00	154			154	169,400.00	616.00	1,100.00		677,600.00
73		Sign Pen (0.7) black/blue	pcs	889			889	111,125.00	889			889	111,125.00	889			889	111,125.00	889			889	111,125.00	3,556.00	125.00		444,500.00
74		Sign Pen Uni Ball Air	box	10			10	8,310.00	10			10	8,310.00	10			10	8,310.00	10			10	8,310.00	40.00	831.00		33,240.00
75		Spoon	packs	10			10	1,250.00	10			10	1,250.00	10			10	1,250.00	10			10	1,250.00	40.00	125.00		5,000.00
76		Staple wire, for heavy duty staplers # 35	box	5			5	330.00	15			15	990.00	5			5	330.00	15			15	990.00	40.00	66.00		2,640.00
78		Stapler Heavy duty, 50/50R, standard	pcs	10			10	15,096.00	10			10	15,096.00	10			10	15,096.00	10			10	15,096.00	40.00	1,509.60		60,384.00
80		Sticker Paper	packs	50			50	2,932.50	50			50	2,932.50	50			50	2,932.50	50			50	2,932.50	200.00	58.65		11,730.00
82		tape, dispenser (big)	pcs	7			7	1,348.20	7			7	1,348.20	7			7	1,348.20	7			7	1,348.20	28.00	192.60		5,392.80
83		Tape, Double Sided (Thick)	pcs	6			6	432.00	6			6	432.00	6			6	432.00	6			6	432.00	24.00	72.00		1,728.00
84		teaspoon	packs	10			10	3,300.00	10			10	3,300.00	10			10	3,300.00	10			10	3,300.00	40.00	330.00		13,200.00
85		Wall Clock	pcs	7			7	7,350.00	7			7	7,350.00	7			7	7,350.00	7			7	7,350.00	28.00	1,050.00		29,400.00
86		White board 4'x8'	unit	2			2	6,984.00	2			2	6,984.00	2			2	6,984.00	2			2	6,984.00	8.00	3,492.00		27,936.00
87		White board	unit	5			5	7,890.00	5			5	7,890.00	6			6	9,468.00	5			5	7,890.00	21.00	1,578.00		33,138.00
88		White board eraser	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	107.70		0.00
91		Whiteboard Marker	pcs	20			20	2,500.00	20			20	2,500.00	22			22	2,750.00	20			20	2,500.00	82.00	125.00		10,250.00
92							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
93							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
94							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00

Common Janitorial Supplies																											
1		Air Freshener (Scented)	pcs	34			34	7,118.92	34			34	7,118.92	34			34	7,118.92	34			34	7,118.92	136.00	209.38		28,475.68
2		Basin Medium Plastic	pcs	2			2	286.32	2			2	286.32	2			2	286.32	1			1	143.16	7.00	143.16		1,002.12
3		Broom Soft, Tambo	pcs	16			16	2,400.00	6			6	900.00	16			16	2,400.00	6			6	900.00	44.00	150.00		6,600.00
3		Broom Soft, Tinting	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	56.68		0.00
4		Chlorine Powder	kgs	10			10	1,000.00	10			10	1,000.00	10			10	1,000.00	10			10	1,000.00	40.00	100.00		4,000.00
5		Chlorine Powder	pail	5			5	50,000.00	5			5	50,000.00	5			5	50,000.00	5			5	50,000.00	20.00	10,000.00		200,000.00
5		Dishwashing Liquid	bottle	30			30	2,415.00	30			30	2,415.00	30			30	2,415.00	30			30	2,415.00	120.00	80.50		9,660.00
6		Dishwashing Paste	pcs	10			10	700.20	10			10	700.20	10			10	700.20	10			10	700.20	40.00	70.02		2,800.80
7		Deodorizer (Assorted Fragrance)	pcs	148			148	9,023.56	148			148	9,023.56	148			148	9,023.56	148			148	9,023.56	592.00	60.97		36,094.24
8		Detergent Powder All Purpose	pouch	5			5	600.60	5			5	600.60	5			5	600.60	5			5	600.60	20.00	120.12		2,402.40
9		Dipper Plastic Big	pcs	5			5	323.10	5			5	323.10	5			5	323.10	5			5	323.10	20.00	64.62		1,292.40
12		Disinfectant Spray	bot.	106			106	49,737.32	156			156	73,198.32	156			156	73,198.32	106			106	49,737.32	524.00	469.22		245,871.28
13		Door Mat	pcs	14			14	2,480.38	11			11	1,948.87	18			18	3,189.06	11			11	1,948.87	54.00	177.17		9,567.18
14		Door Mat, Plastic (2 x 3 ft)	pcs	5			5	675.00	5			5	675.00	10			10	1,350.00	5			5	675.00	25.00	135.00		3,375.00
15		Door Mat, Plastic (3 x 5 ft)	pcs	5			5	1,250.00	5			5	1,250.00	10			10	2,500.00	5			5	1,250.00	25.00	250.00		6,250.00
16		Door Mat, Plastic Big	pcs	2			2	1,293.60	2			2	1,293.60	10			10	6,468.00	2			2	1,293.60	16.00	646.80		10,348.80
17		Doormat	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	600.00		0.00
18		Dust Bin Catch in Type Metal Top	pcs	3			3	8,400.00	3			3	8,400.00	10			10	28,000.00	3			3	8,400.00	19.00	2,800.00		53,200.00
19		Dust Bin with wheels, (color red. Green & black)	pcs	2			2	9,000.00	2			2	9,000.00	10			10	45,000.00	2			2	9,000.00	16.00	4,500.00		72,000.00
20		Dust Pan	pcs	14			14	764.26	11			11	600.49	13			13	709.67	11			11	600.49	49.00	54.59		2,674.91
21		Electric Floor Polisher	set	2			2	10,000.00	2			2	10,000.00	10			10	50,000.00	2			2	10,000.00	16.00	5,000.00		80,000.00
22		Finger Moisturizer	pcs	5			5	240.00	5			5	240.00	5			5	240.00	5			5	240.00	20.00	48.00		960.00
23		Floor Mop	piece	8			8	3,617.12	6			6	2,712.84	7			7	3,164.98	6			6	2,712.84	27.00	452.14		12,207.78
24		Furniture Cleaner, aerosol, 250 ml/can	can	50			50	10,000.00	50			50	10,000.00	10			10	2,000.00	50			50	10,000.00	160.00	200.00		32,000.00
25		Handwash (Big)	bot.	10			10	2,668.10	10			10	2,668.10	10			10	2,668.10	10			10	2,668.10	40.00	266.81		10,672.40
26		Handwash Big	bot.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	150.00		0.00
27		Liquid Soap 250ml	bot.	28			28	7,000.00	28			28	7,000.00	13			13	3,250.00	28			28	7,000.00	97.00	250.00		24,250.00
28		Mop Set (handle, head, bucket)	set	6			6	12,209.34	6			6	12,209.34	14			14	28,488.46	6			6	12,209.34	32.00	2,034.89		65,116.48
29		Mop Set Rotary	set	2			2	3,300.00	2			0	0.00	10			10	16,500.00	2			2	3,300.00	14.00	1,650.00		23,100.00
30		Muriatic Acid (Big)	bottle	25			25	5,482.00	25			25	5,482.00	25			25	5,482.00	25			25	5,482.00	100.00	219.28		21,928.00
31		Pail Medium Plastic	pcs	2			2	309.10	2			2	309.10	10			10	1,545.50	2			2	309.10	16.00	154.55		2,472.80
32		Rag, all cotton	pcs	100			100	5,400.00	100			100	5,400.00	90			90	4,860.00	100			100	5,400.00	390.00	54.00		21,060.00
33		Rag, cloth (small)	doz.	3			3	150.00	3			3	150.00	10			10	500.00	3			3	150.00	19.00	50.00		950.00
34		Rag, plastic	doz.	10			10	2,028.00	5			5	1,014.00	10			10	2,028.00	10			10	2,028.00	35.00	202.80		7,098.00
35		Rubber Gloves	pair	10			10	1,612.30	30			30	4,836.90	10			10	1,612.30	30			30	4,836.90	80.00	161.23		12,898.40
36		Scouring Pad	pcs	12			12	403.92	12			12	403.92	12			12	403.92	12			12	403.92	48.00	33.66		1,615.68
37		Soap, bathroom, 90 grams, 1piece in individual box	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	35.10		0.00
38		Spray Bottle (empty)	pcs	15			15	1,530.00	15			15	1,530.00	10			10	1,020.00	15			15	1,530.00	55.00	102.00		5,610.00
39		Sprayer (4 gallons capacity)	pcs	2			2	5,000.00	2			2	5,000.00	10			10	25,000.00	2			2	5,000.00	16.00	2,500.00		40,000.00
40		Tile Cleaner 1000ml	bot.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	172.26		0.00
41		Tissue Paper Dispenser	pcs	6			6	11,100.00	6			6	11,100.00	10			10	18,500.00	3			3	5,550.00	25.00	1,850.00		46,250.00
42		Toilet Bowl Cleaner	bot.	70			70	21,000.00	70			70	21,000.00	10			10	3,000.00	70			70	21,000.00	220.00	300.00		66,000.00

43		Toilet Brush	pcs	6		6	569.28	6		6	569.28	10		10	948.80	6		6	569.28	28.00	94.88	2,656.64
44		Toilet Cleaner	box	10		10	1,750.00	5		5	875.00	5		5	875.00	5		5	875.00	25.00	175.00	4,375.00
45		Toilet Paper (SOLO 2PLY)	roll	98		98	3,724.00	98		98	3,724.00	98		98	3,724.00	98		98	3,724.00	392.00	38.00	14,896.00
46		Toilet Pump	pcs	2		2	300.00	2		2	300.00	10		10	1,500.00	2		2	300.00	16.00	150.00	2,400.00
47		Toilet Soap, ordinary	pcs	30		30	1,458.00	10		10	486.00	10		10	486.00	10		10	486.00	60.00	48.60	2,916.00
48		Trash Bag (L)	pack	42		42	2,861.88	22		22	1,499.08	22		22	1,499.08	22		22	1,499.08	108.00	68.14	7,359.12
49		Trash Bag (M)	pack	30		30	1,460.40	10		10	486.80	10		10	486.80	10		10	486.80	60.00	48.68	2,920.80
50		Trash Bag (S)	pack	30		30	609.60	10		10	203.20	10		10	203.20	10		10	203.20	60.00	20.32	1,219.20
51		Trash Bag (XL)	pack	50		50	3,770.50	50		50	3,770.50	10		10	754.10	50		50	3,770.50	160.00	75.41	12,065.60
52		Trash Bag (XXL)	pack	50		50	6,210.00	50		50	6,210.00	10		10	1,242.00	50		50	6,210.00	160.00	124.20	19,872.00
53		Trash Bag (XXXL)	pack	75		75	11,250.00	75		75	11,250.00	10		10	1,500.00	75		75	11,250.00	235.00	150.00	35,250.00
54		Trash Bag Tiny	pack	30		30	1,500.00	30		30	1,500.00	10		10	500.00	30		30	1,500.00	100.00	50.00	5,000.00
55		Trash Bag, Plastic, transparent, 10pcs/roll	roll	24		24	5,328.00	24		24	5,328.00	24		24	5,328.00	24		24	5,328.00	96.00	222.00	21,312.00
56		Trash Bins Yellow, Red and Green with metal stand	set	2		2	36,000.00	2		2	36,000.00	10		10	180,000.00	2		2	36,000.00	16.00	18,000.00	288,000.00
57		Trash Bins, Plastic	pcs	5		5	1,871.45	5		5	1,871.45	10		10	3,742.90	5		5	1,871.45	25.00	374.29	9,357.25
58		Trashbag	roll			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	220.00	0.00
59		Waste Basket	pcs	17		17	4,794.00	12		12	3,384.00	17		17	4,794.00	12		12	3,384.00	58.00	282.00	16,356.00
60		Waste Basket(L)	pcs	17		17	5,950.00	17		17	5,950.00	22		22	7,700.00	17		17	5,950.00	73.00	350.00	25,550.00
61		Waste Basket(M)	pcs	3		3	750.00	3		3	750.00	10		10	2,500.00	3		3	750.00	19.00	250.00	4,750.00
62		Window/Glass Cleaner 500ml	bot.	30		30	13,500.00	30		30	13,500.00	10		10	4,500.00	30		30	13,500.00	100.00	450.00	45,000.00
63		Window/Glass Cleaner Refill 500ml	pcs	50		50	12,500.00	50		50	12,500.00	10		10	2,500.00	50		50	12,500.00	160.00	250.00	40,000.00
63						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Office Equipment and Accessories																						
1		Archfile 8.5 x 13 Size Color Blue with DPWH Logo	pcs	495		495	180,675.00	495		495	180,675.00	495		495	180,675.00	595		595	217,175.00	2,080.00	365.00	759,200.00
2		Archfile A4 Size Color Blue with DPWH Logo	pcs	1410		1410	500,550.00	1310		1310	465,050.00	1310		1310	465,050.00	1310		1310	465,050.00	5,340.00	355.00	1,895,700.00
3		Archfile Legal Size Color Blue with DPWH Logo	pcs	850		850	310,250.00	750		750	273,750.00	800		800	292,000.00	800		800	292,000.00	3,200.00	365.00	1,168,000.00
5		Blank CD writable	pcs	150		150	4,200.00			0	0.00	50		50	1,400.00	50		50	1,400.00	250.00	28.00	7,000.00
6		Biscuit 1.5kg (bucket)	pail	6		6	2,340.00	6		6	2,340.00	6		6	2,340.00	6		6	2,340.00	24.00	390.00	9,360.00
6		Board paper (Green,Yellow,Blue, Orange)	pack	25		25	870.00	25		25	870.00	25		25	870.00	25		25	870.00	100.00	34.80	3,480.00
7		Book End	pair	5		5	2,154.00	5		5	2,154.00	5		5	2,154.00	5		5	2,154.00	20.00	430.80	8,616.00
8		Book Shelves, Plastic	pcs	2		2	1,416.00	2		2	1,416.00	2		2	1,416.00	2		2	1,416.00	8.00	708.00	5,664.00
9		Calculator Compact 12 digits	pcs	6		6	9,000.00	6		6	9,000.00	6		6	9,000.00	6		6	9,000.00	24.00	1,500.00	36,000.00
12		Calculator, Compact, electronic, 12 digit cap, 1 unit individual box	unit	4		4	2,395.20	4		4	2,395.20	4		4	2,395.20	4		4	2,395.20	16.00	598.80	9,580.80
13		Calculator, Scientific, 1 unit per box	unit	14		14	18,862.20	14		14	18,862.20	14		14	18,862.20	14		14	18,862.20	56.00	1,347.30	75,448.80
14		Carbon Film	box	2		2	1,400.00	2		2	1,400.00	2		2	1,400.00	2		2	1,400.00	8.00	700.00	5,600.00
15		Calculator, Casio HL-122L	unit	5		5	3,582.00	4		4	2,865.60	5		5	3,582.00	4		4	2,865.60	18.00	716.40	12,895.20
15		Coffee	pack	6		6	1,500.00	6		6	1,500.00	6		6	1,500.00	6		6	1,500.00	24.00	250.00	6,000.00
15		CD-RW 700 MB 80 Min 25 Discs	pcs	150		150	6,120.00			0	0.00	50		50	2,040.00	50		50	2,040.00	250.00	40.80	10,200.00
15		CD Case	pcs	150		150	1,800.00			0	0.00	50		50	600.00	50		50	600.00	250.00	12.00	3,000.00
17		Cintraboard A4 size	pcs	50		50	12,500.00	50		50	12,500.00	50		50	12,500.00	50		50	12,500.00	200.00	250.00	50,000.00
18		CLIP bulldog, 73mm(3")	pcs	27		27	336.96	27		27	336.96	27		27	336.96	27		27	336.96	108.00	12.48	1,347.84
19		Clipboard Double Fold (long size)	pcs	26		26	6,500.00	26		26	6,500.00	26		26	6,500.00	26		26	6,500.00	104.00	250.00	26,000.00

20		Clear Book (refill)	packs	25			25	1,750.00	25			25	1,750.00	25			25	1,750.00	25			25	1,750.00	100.00	70.00		7,000.00
20		Cork Board	pcs	4			4	3,787.20	4			4	3,787.20	4			4	3,787.20	4			4	3,787.20	16.00	946.80		15,148.80
21		Cork Board Pins	box	12			12	446.40	12			12	446.40	12			12	446.40	12			12	446.40	48.00	37.20		1,785.60
22		Correction Pen	pcs	94			94	9,672.60	134			134	13,788.60	109			109	11,216.10	109			109	11,216.10	446.00	102.90		45,893.40
23		Correction Tape	rolls	67			67	2,653.20	47			47	1,861.20	47			47	1,861.20	47			47	1,861.20	208.00	39.60		8,236.80
24		Cutter (Big)	pcs	22			22	1,570.80	22			22	1,570.80	22			22	1,570.80	22			22	1,570.80	88.00	71.40		6,283.20
25		Digital Caliper (Vernier Caliper)	pcs	4			4	3,400.00	4			4	3,400.00	4			4	3,400.00	4			4	3,400.00	16.00	850.00		13,600.00
26		Dish Drainer Rack	pcs	4			4	2,856.00	4			4	2,856.00	4			4	2,856.00	4			4	2,856.00	16.00	714.00		11,424.00
27		Double Sided Tape	rolls	45			45	1,458.00	55			55	1,782.00	55			55	1,782.00	55			55	1,782.00	210.00	32.40		6,804.00
28		Electronic Stapler	pcs	1			1	69,000.00	1			1	69,000.00	1			1	69,000.00	1			1	69,000.00	4.00	69,000.00		276,000.00
29		Engineer's Field Book	pcs	72			72	5,356.80	72			72	5,356.80	72			72	5,356.80	72			72	5,356.80	288.00	74.40		21,427.20
30		Envelop Long, Ordinary Brown	pcs	368			368	3,680.00	368			368	3,680.00	368			368	3,680.00	368			368	3,680.00	1,472.00	10.00		14,720.00
31		Envelop Short, Ordinary Brown	pcs	120			120	660.00	120			120	660.00	120			120	660.00	120			120	660.00	480.00	5.50		2,640.00
33		Envelop, Mailing Long (500pcs)	box	11			11	4,026.00	11			11	4,026.00	11			11	4,026.00	11			11	4,026.00	44.00	366.00		16,104.00
34		Envelop, Mailing Short (500pcs)	box	9			9	1,717.20	9			9	1,717.20	9			9	1,717.20	9			9	1,717.20	36.00	190.80		6,868.80
35		Envelop, Expandable Long	pcs	234			234	4,212.00	249			249	4,482.00	239			239	4,302.00	244			244	4,392.00	966.00	18.00		17,388.00
36		Envelop Pay, 500 pieces per box	box	1			1	246.00	1			1	246.00	1			1	246.00	1			1	246.00	4.00	246.00		984.00
41		Fastener, Plastic	box	18			18	1,004.40	18			18	1,004.40	18			18	1,004.40	18			18	1,004.40	72.00	55.80		4,017.60
42		File Box with DPWH Logo	pcs	230			230	73,600.00	240			240	76,800.00	240			240	76,800.00	240			240	76,800.00	950.00	320.00		304,000.00
44		Fire Extinguisher	set	4			4	16,546.00	4			4	16,546.00	4			4	16,546.00	4			4	16,546.00	16.00	4,136.50		66,184.00
45		Folder Expanded, Long	pcs	277			277	8,310.00	277			277	8,310.00	277			277	8,310.00	277			277	8,310.00	1,108.00	30.00		33,240.00
49		Folder Long, Ordinary White	pcs	1076			1076	16,140.00	1076			1076	16,140.00	1076			1076	16,140.00	1076			1076	16,140.00	4,304.00	15.00		64,560.00
50		Folder Plastic, Short (assorted colors)	pcs	215			215	2,451.00	215			215	2,451.00	215			215	2,451.00	215			215	2,451.00	860.00	11.40		9,804.00
51		Folder Pressboard, Plain Legal	pcs	10			10	348.00	10			10	348.00	10			10	348.00	10			10	348.00	40.00	34.80		1,392.00
52		Folder Short, Ordinary White	pcs	32			32	268.80	32			32	268.80	32			32	268.80	32			32	268.80	128.00	8.40		1,075.20
53		Folder with Metal Edge, Long (Green)	pcs	54			54	2,160.00	54			54	2,160.00	54			54	2,160.00	54			54	2,160.00	216.00	40.00		8,640.00
53		Fork	doz.	10			10	1,250.00	10			10	1,250.00	10			10	1,250.00	10			10	1,250.00	40.00	125.00		5,000.00
54		Frame Picture	pcs	12			12	6,000.00	12			12	6,000.00	12			12	6,000.00	12			12	6,000.00	48.00	500.00		24,000.00
55		Glass Drinking	doz.	10			10	1,600.00	10			10	1,600.00	10			10	1,600.00	10			10	1,600.00	40.00	160.00		6,400.00
56		Gun tacker, staple	box	48			48	9,600.00	48			48	9,600.00	48			48	9,600.00	48			48	9,600.00	192.00	200.00		38,400.00
57		Gun Tacker, Stapler Big	pcs	2			2	3,000.00	2			2	3,000.00	2			2	3,000.00	2			2	3,000.00	8.00	1,500.00		12,000.00
58		Handheld Clicker Counter Metal	pcs	10			10	8,000.00	10			10	8,000.00	10			10	8,000.00	10			10	8,000.00	40.00	800.00		32,000.00
63		Index Card, 3"x5", 500 pcs per pack	pack	1			1	23.70	1			1	23.70	1			1	23.70	1			1	23.70	4.00	23.70		94.80
64		Index Guide, A4	pack				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	40.00		0.00
65		Index Guide, Long	pack				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	45.00		0.00
66		Isopropyl Alcohol 250ml	bot.	49			49	2,851.80	49			49	2,851.80	49			49	2,851.80	49			49	2,851.80	196.00	58.20		11,407.20
67		Juice Drink 240ml	doz.	10			10	5,500.00	10			10	5,500.00	10			10	5,500.00	10			10	5,500.00	40.00	550.00		22,000.00
68		Ladder	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	7,000.00		0.00
69		Laminating Film (A3)	ream	2			2	3,600.00	2			2	3,600.00	2			2	3,600.00	2			2	3,600.00	8.00	1,800.00		14,400.00
70		Laminating Film (A4)	ream	5			5	8,370.00	5			5	8,370.00	5			5	8,370.00	5			5	8,370.00	20.00	1,674.00		33,480.00
71		Laminating Film (Long)	ream	2			2	3,588.00	2			2	3,588.00	2			2	3,588.00	2			2	3,588.00	8.00	1,794.00		14,352.00
72		Laminating Film (Short)	ream	2			2	2,760.00	2			2	2,760.00	2			2	2,760.00	2			2	2,760.00	8.00	1,380.00		11,040.00

73		Laminating Pouches	pack	2			2	1,800.00	2			2	1,800.00	2			2	1,800.00	2			2	1,800.00	8.00	900.00	7,200.00
74		Leave Card	pack	400			400	80,000.00	400			400	80,000.00	400			400	80,000.00	400			400	80,000.00	1,600.00	200.00	320,000.00
75		Linen Paper	pcs	24			24	1,680.00	24			24	1,680.00	24			24	1,680.00	24			24	1,680.00	96.00	70.00	6,720.00
76		Logbook(Equipment)	pcs	150			150	22,500.00	150			150	22,500.00	150			150	22,500.00	150			150	22,500.00	600.00	150.00	90,000.00
77		Long Tape (50m, Stanley)	pcs	5			5	7,500.00	5			5	7,500.00	5			5	7,500.00	5			5	7,500.00	20.00	1,500.00	30,000.00
78		Mailing Stamp (P1.00 Denomination)	pcs	500			500	500.00	500			500	500.00	500			500	500.00	500			500	500.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00
79		Mailing Stamp (P10.00 Denomination)	pcs	300			300	3,000.00	300			300	3,000.00	300			300	3,000.00	300			300	3,000.00	1,200.00	10.00	12,000.00
80		Mailing Stamp (P12.00 Denomination)	pcs	200			200	2,400.00	200			200	2,400.00	200			200	2,400.00	200			200	2,400.00	800.00	12.00	9,600.00
81		Mailing Stamp (P5.00 Denomination)	pcs	150			150	750.00	150			150	750.00	150			150	750.00	150			150	750.00	600.00	5.00	3,000.00

82		Marker Permanent,bullet type	pcs	9		9	413.10	9		9	413.10	9		9	413.10	9		9	413.10	36.00	45.90	1,652.40
84		Marker, broad, permanent	pcs	26		26	1,879.80	26		26	1,879.80	26		26	1,879.80	26		26	1,879.80	104.00	72.30	7,519.20
85		Marker, Flourescent, 3 colors per set	set	14		14	1,330.00	14		14	1,330.00	14		14	1,330.00	14		14	1,330.00	56.00	95.00	5,320.00
89		Masking Tape	pcs	3		3	147.60	3		3	147.60	3		3	147.60	3		3	147.60	12.00	49.20	590.40
90		Masking Tape (Cloth)	rolls	19		19	665.00	19		19	665.00	19		19	665.00	19		19	665.00	76.00	35.00	2,660.00
91		Max Staples HD-3LS 10mm (1210Pa-H)	box	5		5	275.00	5		5	275.00	5		5	275.00	5		5	275.00	20.00	55.00	1,100.00
92		Max Staples HD-3LS 13mm (1213Pa-H)	box	5		5	325.00	5		5	325.00	5		5	325.00	5		5	325.00	20.00	65.00	1,300.00
93		Max Staples No.10	box	5		5	72.00	5		5	72.00	5		5	72.00	5		5	72.00	20.00	14.40	288.00
94		Max Staples No.35	box	5		5	330.00	5		5	330.00	5		5	330.00	5		5	330.00	20.00	66.00	1,320.00
95		Mechanical Lead 0.5	tube	56		56	2,251.20	56		56	2,251.20	56		56	2,251.20	56		56	2,251.20	224.00	40.20	9,004.80
97		Mechanical Pencil 0.5 Steadler	pcs	48		48	14,961.60	48		48	14,961.60	48		48	14,961.60	48		48	14,961.60	192.00	311.70	59,846.40
98		Mechanical Pencil	pcs	42		42	9,947.70	39		39	9,237.15	39		39	9,237.15	36		36	8,526.60	156.00	236.85	36,948.60
98		Wheel Meter	pcs	3		3	84,000.00	3		3	84,000.00	3		3	84,000.00	3		3	84,000.00	12.00	28,000.00	336,000.00
99		Official Record Book (500 pages)	pcs	20		20	7,000.00	10		10	3,500.00	20		20	7,000.00	10		10	3,500.00	60.00	350.00	21,000.00
100		Oil, for General Purpose Lubricants, 120ml	bot.	1		1	48.00	1		1	48.00	1		1	48.00	1		1	48.00	4.00	48.00	192.00
101		Oil, Singer	bot.	2		2	132.00	2		2	132.00	2		2	132.00	2		2	132.00	8.00	66.00	528.00
102		Paper Clip Big	box	35		35	1,659.00	60		60	2,844.00	45		45	2,133.00	50		50	2,370.00	190.00	47.40	9,006.00
103		Paper Clip Small	box	52		52	1,248.00	42		42	1,008.00	42		42	1,008.00	42		42	1,008.00	178.00	24.00	4,272.00
104		PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm,100 pieces per box	box	54		54	1,404.00	54		54	1,404.00	54		54	1,404.00	54		54	1,404.00	216.00	26.00	5,616.00
105		Paper Clip, gem type, 48mm, 100 pcs per box	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	30.00	0.00
106		PAPER CLIP, gem type, 50mm,100 pieces per box	box	6		6	390.00	6		6	390.00	6		6	390.00	6		6	390.00	24.00	65.00	1,560.00
107		Paper Cutter	pcs	3		3	189.00	3		3	189.00	2		2	126.00	2		2	126.00	10.00	63.00	630.00
108		Paper Cutter Medium	pcs	6		6	6,300.00	2		2	2,100.00	2		2	2,100.00	2		2	2,100.00	12.00	1,050.00	12,600.00
109		Paper Cutter Wood(33.1 inch)	pcs	1		1	2,500.00	1		1	2,500.00	1		1	2,500.00	1		1	2,500.00	4.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
110		Paper Documents Rack (3 tray)	unit	30		30	40,320.00	30		30	40,320.00	30		30	40,320.00	30		30	40,320.00	120.00	1,344.00	161,280.00
111		Paper Fastener, Plastic	box	74		74	5,550.00	64		64	4,800.00	64		64	4,800.00	64		64	4,800.00	266.00	75.00	19,950.00
115		Paste, white, 7oz.	jar	11		11	594.00	11		11	594.00	11		11	594.00	11		11	594.00	44.00	54.00	2,376.00
116		Pencil Mongol #2	box	23		23	2,425.35	18		18	1,898.10	23		23	2,425.35	18		18	1,898.10	82.00	105.45	8,646.90
117		Pencil sharpener	pcs	3		3	75.00	1		1	25.00	4		4	100.00	1		1	25.00	9.00	25.00	225.00
119		Pencil Sharpener(Electronic)	pcs	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	8.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
120		Pentel Pen	pcs	51		51	2,340.90	51		51	2,340.90	46		46	2,111.40	46		46	2,111.40	194.00	45.90	8,904.60
126		Personalized Accountable Form 51	pad	125		125	43,750.00	125		125	43,750.00	125		125	43,750.00	125		125	43,750.00	500.00	350.00	175,000.00
127		Photopaper (A4)	pack	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	40.00	200.00	8,000.00
128		Photopaper (Long)	pack	14		14	4,200.00	14		14	4,200.00	14		14	4,200.00	14		14	4,200.00	56.00	300.00	16,800.00
130		Plastic Paper clip (Jumbo)	box	10		10	275.00	10		10	275.00	20		20	550.00	10		10	275.00	50.00	27.50	1,375.00
133		Portfolio Bag	pcs	8		8	576.00	8		8	576.00	8		8	576.00	8		8	576.00	32.00	72.00	2,304.00
134		Post it	pads	10		10	828.00	10		10	828.00	10		10	828.00	10		10	828.00	40.00	82.80	3,312.00
135		Puncher	pcs	2		2	2,148.00			0	0.00	3		3	3,222.00			0	0.00	5.00	1,074.00	5,370.00
136		Raincoat	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	335.70	0.00
137		Record Book #85 (500 pages)	pcs	57		57	1,567.50	57		57	1,567.50	57		57	1,567.50	57		57	1,567.50	228.00	27.50	6,270.00
138		Refill for LED Mech. Pencil	tube	24		24	2,400.00	24		24	2,400.00	24		24	2,400.00	24		24	2,400.00	96.00	100.00	9,600.00
139		Refill for LED Pencil	box	3		3	79.20	3		3	79.20	3		3	79.20	3		3	79.20	12.00	26.40	316.80

140		Refill pilot hitech pint v7rt	pcs	25			25	1,056.00	25			25	1,056.00	25			25	1,056.00	25			25	1,056.00	100.00	42.24	4,224.00
140		Ribbon for Typewriter	pcs	10			10	390.00	10			10	390.00	10			10	390.00	10			10	390.00	40.00	39.00	1,560.00
141		Ring Binder 25mm	pcs	30			30	1,044.00	30			30	1,044.00	30			30	1,044.00	30			30	1,044.00	120.00	34.80	4,176.00

142		Ring Binder 32mm	pcs	30			30	1,368.00	30			30	1,368.00	30			30	1,368.00	30			30	1,368.00	120.00	45.60		5,472.00
143		Ring Binder 45mm	pcs	30			30	1,620.00	30			30	1,620.00	30			30	1,620.00	30			30	1,620.00	120.00	54.00		6,480.00
144		Rubber Band, Big #18	box	10			10	2,280.00	5			5	1,140.00	5			5	1,140.00				0	0.00	20.00	228.00		4,560.00
145		Rubber Eraser (Big)	pcs	42			42	4,116.00	37			37	3,626.00	32			32	3,136.00	37			37	3,626.00	148.00	98.00		14,504.00
146		Rubber Gloves	pair				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	250.00		0.00
147		Ruler, plastic 12 inches	pcs	42			42	1,260.00	42			42	1,260.00	42			42	1,260.00	42			42	1,260.00	168.00	30.00		5,040.00
148		Salary Index Card, 8.5x5.5 inches, 25 pcs per pack	pack	10			10	650.00	10			10	650.00	10			10	650.00	10			10	650.00	40.00	65.00		2,600.00
150		SCISSORS, big	pcs	18			18	2,862.00	15			15	2,385.00	18			18	2,862.00	15			15	2,385.00	66.00	159.00		10,494.00
151		Scotch Tape	rolls	5			5	198.00	5			5	198.00	5			5	198.00	5			5	198.00	20.00	39.60		792.00
152		Scotch Tape #1	pcs	29			29	1,009.20	19			19	661.20	19			19	661.20	19			19	661.20	86.00	34.80		2,992.80
153		Scotch Tape Dispenser(Big)	pcs	3			3	894.60	2			2	596.40	3			3	894.60	2			2	596.40	10.00	298.20		2,982.00
154		Scotch Tape, Big	rolls	3			3	375.00	3			3	375.00	3			3	375.00	3			3	375.00	12.00	125.00		1,500.00
155		Shoes	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	7,000.00		0.00
156		Signpen Pilot Black & Blue (0.3)	doz.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,020.00		0.00
157		Signpen, (Gtech-0.4), Blak,Pilot	doz.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,020.00		0.00
158		Signpen, (Gtech-0.4), Blue,Pilot	doz.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,020.00		0.00
159		Signpen, black	box	125			125	103,950.00	125			125	103,950.00	125			125	103,950.00	125			125	103,950.00	500.00	831.60		415,800.00
160		Signpen, Blue	doz.	5			5	4,158.00	5			5	4,158.00	5			5	4,158.00	125			125	103,950.00	140.00	831.60		116,424.00
161		Spray paint	pcs	25			25	3,600.00	25			25	3,600.00	25			25	3,600.00	25			25	3,600.00	100.00	144.00		14,400.00
161		Stamp Pad	pcs	5			5	606.00	5			5	606.00	5			5	606.00	5			5	606.00	20.00	121.20		2,424.00
162		Stamp Pad Ink (Blue)	bot.	18			18	2,070.00	18			18	2,070.00	18			18	2,070.00	18			18	2,070.00	72.00	115.00		8,280.00
163		Stamp Pad Ink (Green)	bot.	2			2	232.00	2			2	232.00	2			2	232.00	2			2	232.00	8.00	116.00		928.00
164		Stamp Pad Ink (Red)	bot.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	117.00		0.00
165		Stamp Pad Ink,50ml	bot.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	118.00		0.00
166		Stamp Pad, Felt Pad, min 60mmx100m	pcs	6			6	1,072.80	6			6	1,072.80	6			6	1,072.80	6			6	1,072.80	24.00	178.80		4,291.20
167		Staple Swingline	pcs	6			6	2,700.00	6			6	2,700.00	6			6	2,700.00	6			6	2,700.00	24.00	450.00		10,800.00
168		Staple wire # 10	box	12			12	1,224.00	12			12	1,224.00	12			12	1,224.00	12			12	1,224.00	48.00	102.00		4,896.00
169		Staple wire #35	box	25			25	2,150.00	20			20	1,720.00	15			15	1,290.00	20			20	1,720.00	80.00	86.00		6,880.00
170		Staple Wire, heavy duty, 23/13 (#35)	box	12			12	835.20	12			12	835.20	12			12	835.20	12			12	835.20	48.00	69.60		3,340.80
171		Staple Wire, heavy duty, 23/17 (#35)	box	1			1	64.80	1			1	64.80	1			1	64.80	1			1	64.80	4.00	64.80		259.20
171		Staple Wire, Standard	box	35			35	2,310.00	30			30	1,980.00	30			30	1,980.00	30			30	1,980.00	125.00	66.00		8,250.00
172		Stapler Remover	pcs	19			19	475.00	19			19	475.00	19			19	475.00	19			19	475.00	76.00	25.00		1,900.00
173		Stapler Swingline	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	450.00		0.00
174		Stapler with remover, heavy duty	pcs	13			13	6,224.40	13			13	6,224.40	13			13	6,224.40	13			13	6,224.40	52.00	478.80		24,897.60
175		STAPLER, binder type heavy duty for high volume	pcs	6			6	48,528.00	6			6	48,528.00	6			6	48,528.00	6			6	48,528.00	24.00	8,088.00		194,112.00
176		STAPLER, MAX HD-10	pcs	12			12	1,425.60	12			12	1,425.60	12			12	1,425.60	12			12	1,425.60	48.00	118.80		5,702.40
177		Stapler, standard	pcs	6			6	870.00	6			6	870.00	6			6	870.00	6			6	870.00	24.00	145.00		3,480.00
178		STAPLER, standard MAX HD-50/50R	pcs	17			17	8,139.60	12			12	5,745.60	17			17	8,139.60	12			12	5,745.60	58.00	478.80		27,770.40
179		Steel Tape(10m)	pcs	10			10	8,000.00	10			10	8,000.00	10			10	8,000.00	10			10	8,000.00	40.00	800.00		32,000.00
180		Sticker Paper(White)	pack	78			78	4,574.70	48			48	2,815.20	58			58	3,401.70	48			48	2,815.20	232.00	58.65		13,606.80
181		Sticky Notes 2x3 inches	pad	24			24	547.20	24			24	547.20	24			24	547.20	24			24	547.20	96.00	22.80		2,188.80
182		Sticky Notes 3x3 inches	pad	15			15	432.00	15			15	432.00	15			15	432.00	15			15	432.00	60.00	28.80		1,728.00

183		Sticky Notes 3x4 inches	pad	24		24	1,123.20	12		12	561.60	24		24	1,123.20	24		24	1,123.20	84.00	46.80	3,931.20
184		Table Top Ballpen	pcs	25		25	1,625.00	35		35	2,275.00	35		35	2,275.00	35		35	2,275.00	130.00	65.00	8,450.00
185		Tabloid Paper Cactus	ream	6		6	2,700.00	6		6	2,700.00	6		6	2,700.00	6		6	2,700.00	24.00	450.00	10,800.00
186		Tape, Double Sided (Thick)	rolls	20		20	2,500.00	20		20	2,500.00	20		20	2,500.00	20		20	2,500.00	80.00	125.00	10,000.00
187		Tape, masking, 24mm,50meters length	rolls	20		20	984.00	20		20	984.00	20		20	984.00	20		20	984.00	80.00	49.20	3,936.00
188		Tape, masking,48mm,50meters length	rolls	20		20	1,920.00	20		20	1,920.00	20		20	1,920.00	20		20	1,920.00	80.00	96.00	7,680.00
189		Tape, packaging, 48mm, 50meters length	rolls	20		20	792.00	20		20	792.00	20		20	792.00	20		20	792.00	80.00	39.60	3,168.00
190		Tape, Transparent, 24mm, 50meters length	rolls	30		30	684.00	30		30	684.00	30		30	684.00	30		30	684.00	120.00	22.80	2,736.00
191		Tape, Transparent, 48mm, 50meters length	rolls	20		20	792.00	20		20	792.00	20		20	792.00	20		20	792.00	80.00	39.60	3,168.00
192		tie/cable wire	m	20		20	2,000.00	20		20	2,000.00	20		20	2,000.00	20		20	2,000.00	80.00	100.00	8,000.00
193		Tracing Paper 80 GSM 24"x50 yards	rolls	30		30	141,000.00			0	0.00	30		30	141,000.00			0	0.00	60.00	4,700.00	282,000.00
194		Tracing Paper 80 GSM 36"x50 yards	rolls	30		30	168,000.00			0	0.00	30		30	168,000.00			0	0.00	60.00	5,600.00	336,000.00
195		Twine, Plastic, One Kilo per roll	rolls			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	109.20	0.00
196		Typewriter	unit	3		3	63,000.00	3		3	63,000.00	3		3	63,000.00	3		3	63,000.00	12.00	21,000.00	252,000.00
197		Umbrella	pcs	25		25	10,770.00	25		25	10,770.00	25		25	10,770.00	25		25	10,770.00	100.00	430.80	43,080.00
198		Whistle	pcs	30		30	5,004.00	30		30	5,004.00	30		30	5,004.00	30		30	5,004.00	120.00	166.80	20,016.00
199		Whiteboard	pcs	5		5	12,500.00	5		5	12,500.00	5		5	12,500.00	5		5	12,500.00	20.00	2,500.00	50,000.00
200		Whiteboard Eraser	pcs	7		7	753.90	7		7	753.90	7		7	753.90	7		7	753.90	28.00	107.70	3,015.60
200		Whiteboard Marker (refill ink), Black, Pilot	bot.	6		6	982.80	6		6	982.80	6		6	982.80	6		6	982.80	24.00	163.80	3,931.20
201		Whiteboard Marker Black (Broad)	pcs	102		102	6,502.50	102		102	6,502.50	102		102	6,502.50	102		102	6,502.50	408.00	63.75	26,010.00
202		Whiteboard Pen	pcs	5		5	330.00	5		5	330.00	5		5	330.00	5		5	330.00	20.00	66.00	1,320.00
198						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Pesticides or Pest Repellents

1		Baygon spray 500ml	bot.	5		5	600.00	5		5	600.00	5		5	600.00	5		5	600.00	20.00	120.00	2,400.00
2		Pesticides	bot.	5		5	3,250.00	5		5	3,250.00	5		5	3,250.00	5		5	3,250.00	20.00	650.00	13,000.00
3						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
13						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
14						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
15						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Heating and Ventilation and Air Circulation

1		Ceiling Fan	unit	5		5	10,000.00	5		5	10,000.00	5		5	10,000.00	5		5	10,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	40,000.00
2		Exhaust Fan	unit	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	8.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
3		Stand Fan	unit	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	8.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
4		Rechargeable Electric Fan	unit	1		1	4,090.80	1		1	4,090.80	1		1	4,090.80	1		1	4,090.80	4.00	4,090.80	16,363.20

14							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Fire Fighting Equipment																											
1		Fire extinguisher 10 lbs	unit	5			5	80,000.00	5			5	80,000.00	5			5	80,000.00	5			5	80,000.00	20.00	16,000.00		320,000.00
2							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
3							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
4							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
5							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Audio and visual presentation and composing equipment																											
1	32101514-AM-P01	Amplifier					0	SVGA				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
2		Digital Voice Recorder	unit	1			1	10,800.00	1			1	10,800.00	1			1	10,800.00	1			1	10,800.00	4.00	10,800.00		43,200.00
3		Document Camera, four(4) reference points demarcate viewing area, 16x(1600%) consecutive zoom, PC and Doc cam, video switcher, plug & play	unit	2			2	72,000.00	1			1	36,000.00	2			2	72,000.00	1			1	36,000.00	6.00	36,000.00		216,000.00
4	52161517-EQ-E01	Equalizer					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
5	52161520-MC-M01	Microphone					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
6		Multimedia Projector, 4000 ansi Lumens, 3600 hours lamp life, supports SVGA to SXGA, (compressed) resolution	unit	2			2	103,613.88	2			2	103,613.88	2			2	103,613.88	2			2	103,613.88	8.00	51,806.94		414,455.52
7		Projector (Multimedia)	set	1			1	51,074.00	1			1	51,074.00	1			1	51,074.00	1			1	51,074.00	4.00	51,074.00		204,296.00
8	52161505-TV-S01	SMART Television	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	23,518.80		0.00
9	52161512-SP-K01	Speakers	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	7,678.80		0.00
10							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
11							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
12							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
13							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
14							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
15							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Photographic or filming or video equipment																											
1	46171615-HD-C01	HD Camera					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
2	45121504-DS-C01	DSLR Camera					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
3	45121516-VH-C01	HD Video Camera					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
4							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
5							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
6							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
7							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
8							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
9							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
10							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
11							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
12							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
13							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
14							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00

15						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																										
1		Air Freshener (Scented Gel)	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	198.00	0.00
2		RAG, all cotton	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	49.69	0.00
3		Glade Sin1 fresh lemon (320ml)	bottles				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	425.50	0.00
4							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
13							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
14							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
15							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Paper Materials and Products																										
1		Cartolina, white, 20 pcs per pack	pack	9			9	1,350.00	9			9	1,350.00	9			9	1,350.00	9			9	1,350.00	36.00	150.00	5,400.00
2		Fine Paper (Yellowgreen) A4	pack				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	45.00	0.00
3		Fine Paper (Yellowgreen) Long	pack				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	45.00	0.00
4		Fine Paper (Yellowgreen) short	pack				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	35.00	0.00
5		Record Book #85 (300 pages)	pcs	3			3	900.00	3			3	900.00	3			3	900.00	3			3	900.00	12.00	300.00	3,600.00
6		Record Book #85 (500 pages)	pcs	3			3	1,500.00	3			3	1,500.00	3			3	1,500.00	3			3	1,500.00	12.00	500.00	6,000.00
7		Toilet Paper, (2 PLY)	rolls	50			50	1,100.00	50			50	1,100.00	50			50	1,100.00	50			50	1,100.00	200.00	22.00	4,400.00
8		Toilet Tissues, 12 rolls per pack	pack	50			50	7,500.00	50			50	7,500.00	50			50	7,500.00	50			50	7,500.00	200.00	150.00	30,000.00
9							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
13							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
14							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
15							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Lighting and fixtures and accessories																										
0		Ballast, 36 watts	pcs	10			10	3,000.00	10			10	3,000.00	10			10	3,000.00	10			10	3,000.00	40.00	300.00	12,000.00
1		Compact Fluorescent Lamp, tubular 18 watts	pcs	50			50	12,500.00	50			50	12,500.00	50			50	12,500.00	50			50	12,500.00	200.00	250.00	50,000.00
2		Emergency Light	pcs	9			9	36,000.00	9			9	36,000.00	9			9	36,000.00	9			9	36,000.00	36.00	4,000.00	144,000.00
3		Flourescent Lamp, tubular 36 watts	pcs	50			50	20,000.00	50			50	20,000.00	50			50	20,000.00	50			50	20,000.00	200.00	400.00	80,000.00
4		Flourescent 40 watts	pcs	25			25	10,000.00	25			25	10,000.00	25			25	10,000.00	25			25	10,000.00	100.00	400.00	40,000.00
1	39112102-LB-801	LED bulb	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2		LED bulb 12 watts	pcs	120			120	38,280.00	150			150	47,850.00	120			120	38,280.00	120			120	38,280.00	510.00	319.00	162,690.00
3		LED bulb 9 watts	pcs	150			150	25,875.00	150			150	25,875.00	150			150	25,875.00	150			150	25,875.00	600.00	172.50	103,500.00
3		LED Lamp 100 watts (FLOOD LIGHTS)	pcs	4			4	30,720.00	4			4	30,720.00	4			4	30,720.00	4			4	30,720.00	16.00	7,680.00	122,880.00
3		LED Flood Lights (20 watts)	pcs	5			5	8,740.00	30			30	52,440.00	15			15	26,220.00	15			15	26,220.00	65.00	1,748.00	113,620.00
4		LED Tube 18 watts	pcs	150			150	44,700.00	150			150	44,700.00	150			150	44,700.00	150			150	44,700.00	600.00	298.00	178,800.00

5		Tubular LED 15 watts	pcs	300			300	145,500.00	300			300	145,500.00	300			300	145,500.00	300			300	145,500.00	1,200.00	485.00		582,000.00
5		IP65 60 watts LED Integrated Solar Streetlight, Solar Cell, Lithium Bat, Motion Sensor, Auto Dim	pcs	10			10	78,000.00	10			10	78,000.00	10			10	78,000.00	10			10	78,000.00	40.00	7,800.00		312,000.00
12							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
13							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Electrical equipment and components and supplies																											
1		AIR CONDITIONER	unit	2			2	70,000.00	4			4	140,000.00	2			2	70,000.00	2			2	70,000.00	10.00	35,000.00		350,000.00
2		AIR CONDITIONER Split Type	unit	8			8	539,510.40	9			9	606,949.20	9			9	606,949.20	8			8	539,510.40	34.00	67,438.80		2,292,919.20
3		Airconditioner (Cabinet Type)	set	9			9	1,144,783.80	9			9	1,144,783.80	9			9	1,144,783.80	11			11	1,399,180.20	38.00	127,198.20		4,833,531.60
4		Airconditioner (Split Type) 2HP	set	4			4	216,472.80	4			4	216,472.80	4			4	216,472.80	4			4	216,472.80	16.00	54,118.20		865,891.20
5		Airconditioner (Window Type) 2HP	set	2			2	70,000.00	2			2	70,000.00	2			2	70,000.00	2			2	70,000.00	8.00	35,000.00		280,000.00
6		Audio Speaker/Soundbox	set	1			1	15,000.00	1			1	15,000.00	1			1	15,000.00	1			1	15,000.00	4.00	15,000.00		60,000.00
7		AVR 3000 VA	unit	1			1	15,000.00	1			1	15,000.00	1			1	15,000.00	1			1	15,000.00	4.00	15,000.00		60,000.00
8		COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 1ply, 11" x 9 1/2", 1000 sets per box	box	6			6	5,032.80	6			6	5,032.80	6			6	5,032.80	6			6	5,032.80	24.00	838.80		20,131.20
9		COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2ply, 11" x 9 1/2", 1000 sets per box	box	6			6	6,400.80	6			6	6,400.80	6			6	6,400.80	6			6	6,400.80	24.00	1,066.80		25,603.20
10		COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 3ply, 11" x 9 1/2", 1000 sets per box	box	6			6	5,616.00	6			6	5,616.00	6			6	5,616.00	6			6	5,616.00	24.00	936.00		22,464.00
11		Computer Cord Cable Organizer	roll	10			10	5,400.00	10			10	5,400.00	10			10	5,400.00	10			10	5,400.00	40.00	540.00		21,600.00
12		Electric Fan, stand type	unit	4			4	9,377.24	4			4	9,377.24	4			4	9,377.24	4			4	9,377.24	16.00	2,344.31		37,508.96
13		Electric Fan, wall type	unit	4			4	7,289.80	4			4	7,289.80	4			4	7,289.80	4			4	7,289.80	16.00	1,822.45		29,159.20
14		Emergency Fire Alarm	unit	1			1	10,000.00	1			1	10,000.00	1			1	10,000.00	1			1	10,000.00	4.00	10,000.00		40,000.00
15		Glue Gun	pcs	2			2	700.00	2			2	700.00	2			2	700.00	2			2	700.00	8.00	350.00		2,800.00
16		Handheld Radio 136-174 MHZ VHF Radio with complete accessories	unit	2			2	19,000.00	2			2	19,000.00	2			2	19,000.00	2			2	19,000.00	8.00	9,500.00		76,000.00
17		Laminating Machine	unit	1			1	4,800.00				0	0.00	1			1	4,800.00				0	0.00	2.00	4,800.00		9,600.00
18		Microphone (Wired)	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,409.40		0.00
19		Microphone (Wireless)	set	2			2	13,858.80	2			2	13,858.80	2			2	13,858.80	2			2	13,858.80	8.00	6,929.40		55,435.20
20		Panasonic Airconditioner 2HP	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	58,770.00		0.00
21		Refrigerator 5cu.	unit	1			1	18,599.40	1			1	18,599.40	1			1	18,599.40	1			1	18,599.40	4.00	18,599.40		74,397.60
22		Refrigerator 8cubic	unit	2			2	37,198.80	2			2	37,198.80	2			2	37,198.80	2			2	37,198.80	8.00	18,599.40		148,795.20
23		Sound System	set	1			1	100,000.00				0	0.00	1			1	100,000.00				0	0.00	2.00	100,000.00		200,000.00
24		Television (Samsung) 32" inches	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	16,798.80				0	0.00	1.00	16,798.80		16,798.80
25		Television 72"	set	2			2	103,197.60	1			1	51,598.80	1			1	51,598.80	1			1	51,598.80	5.00	51,598.80		257,994.00
26		TV Flat Screen	set	2			2	43,696.44	2			2	43,696.44	2			2	43,696.44	2			2	43,696.44	8.00	21,848.22		174,785.76
27		USB Adapter (4 port)	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	187.50		0.00
28		Vacuum (Comp. Hardware cleaning set)	pc	4			4	27,355.20	3			3	20,516.40	3			3	20,516.40	3			3	20,516.40	13.00	6,838.80		88,904.40
29		Water Dispenser (Hot & Cold)	unit	3			3	20,516.40	3			3	20,516.40	3			3	20,516.40	3			3	20,516.40	12.00	6,838.80		82,065.60
30		Water Dispenser (Hot & Cold)	unit	1			1	9,536.40	1			1	9,536.40	1			1	9,536.40	1			1	9,536.40	4.00	9,536.40		38,145.60
31							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
32							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
33							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Computer Supplies																											
1		Computer Cleansing Kit	set	7			7	10,500.00	7			7	10,500.00	7			7	10,500.00	7			7	10,500.00	28.00	1,500.00		42,000.00

2						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Fertilizer																								
1		Fertilizer 14-14-14	kgs	20		20	800.00	20		20	800.00	20			20	800.00	20			20	800.00	80.00	40.00	3,200.00
2						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Batteries and Cells and Accessories																								
1		BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pcs.pr blister pack	dozen	7		7	2,100.00	7		7	2,100.00	7			7	2,100.00	7			7	2,100.00	28.00	300.00	8,400.00
2		BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pcs.pr blister pack	dozen	8		8	2,560.00	8		8	2,560.00	8			8	2,560.00	8			8	2,560.00	32.00	320.00	10,240.00
3		9 volts rechargable battery w/charger	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	403.00	0.00
4						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5						0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Films																								
1		CARBON FILM , A4 size, 100 sheets per box	box	2		2	474.18	2		2	474.18	2			2	474.18	2			2	474.18	8.00	237.09	1,896.72

2		CARBON FILM, PE black, 216mmx30mm, 100 sheets per box	box	1		1	840.00	1		1	840.00	1		1	840.00	1		1	840.00	4.00	840.00	3,360.00
3		Carbon Film	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	850.00	0.00
4						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
13						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
14						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
15						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Common ICT Equipment																						
1	43211509-AT-001	Android Tablet				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2		Automatic Voltage Regulator 3000VA	unit	6		6	47,520.00	3		3	23,760.00	5		5	39,600.00	4		4	31,680.00	18.00	7,920.00	142,560.00
3		AVR (2500-3000 watts)	unit	3		3	23,760.00	3		3	23,760.00	3		3	23,760.00	3		3	23,760.00	12.00	7,920.00	95,040.00
4		AVR 1100W	unit	4		4	17,472.00	4		4	17,472.00	4		4	17,472.00	4		4	17,472.00	16.00	4,368.00	69,888.00
5		Battery Spare for digital camera w/charger	pcs	6		6	32,400.00	6		6	32,400.00	6		6	32,400.00	6		6	32,400.00	24.00	5,400.00	129,600.00
6		Blower(comp. hardware cleaning set)	pcs	2		2	7,152.00	2		2	7,152.00	2		2	7,152.00	2		2	7,152.00	8.00	3,576.00	28,608.00
7		Brother PT D210 laminated tape (TZE-231)	pack	2		2	2,400.00	2		2	2,400.00	2		2	2,400.00	2		2	2,400.00	8.00	1,200.00	9,600.00
8		Brother PT D210 power supply charger	unit	2		2	2,200.00	2		2	2,200.00	2		2	2,200.00	2		2	2,200.00	8.00	1,100.00	8,800.00
9		Cable Organizer	m.	100		100	60,000.00	100		100	60,000.00	100		100	60,000.00	100		100	60,000.00	400.00	600.00	240,000.00
10		Camera Cannon	pcs	1		1	72,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
11		Cannon Camera Battery	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00
12		Cannon Camera DSLR	unit	1		1	51,503.40	1		1	51,503.40	1		1	51,503.40	1		1	51,503.40	4.00	51,503.40	206,013.60
13		Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) 12 Channel	set	2		2	200,000.00	1		1	100,000.00	2		2	200,000.00	1		1	100,000.00	6.00	100,000.00	600,000.00
14		Computer Chair	unit	6		6	24,000.00	6		6	24,000.00	6		6	24,000.00	6		6	24,000.00	24.00	4,000.00	96,000.00
15		Computer Cleaning Kit	set	13		13	19,500.00	13		13	19,500.00	13		13	19,500.00	13		13	19,500.00	52.00	1,500.00	78,000.00
16		Computer Cord Cable Organizer	rolls	15		15	8,100.00	15		15	8,100.00	15		15	8,100.00	15		15	8,100.00	60.00	540.00	32,400.00
17		Computer Monitor	pcs	6		6	34,200.00	6		6	34,200.00	6		6	34,200.00	6		6	34,200.00	24.00	5,700.00	136,800.00
18		Computer Server	unit	1		1	350,000.00	1		1	350,000.00	1		1	350,000.00	1		1	350,000.00	4.00	350,000.00	1,400,000.00
19		Computer Set & Accessories (Desktop)	unit	16		16	1,706,112.00	14		14	1,492,848.00	15		15	1,599,480.00	14		14	1,492,848.00	59.00	106,632.00	6,291,288.00
20		Computer Table	unit	10		10	38,678.50	10		10	38,678.50	10		10	38,678.50	10		10	38,678.50	40.00	3,867.85	154,714.00
21		Copier Machine	unit	6		6	1,500,000.00	6		6	1,500,000.00	5		5	1,250,000.00	5		5	1,250,000.00	22.00	250,000.00	5,500,000.00
22		CPU	unit	7		7	385,000.00	6		6	330,000.00	7		7	385,000.00	6		6	330,000.00	26.00	55,000.00	1,430,000.00
23		Desktop Computer	unit	5		5	533,160.00	5		5	533,160.00	5		5	533,160.00	5		5	533,160.00	20.00	106,632.00	2,132,640.00
24		Developing Unit DV512C	unit	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	4.00	84,000.00	336,000.00

25		Developing Unit DV512K	unit	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	4.00	84,000.00	336,000.00
26		Developing Unit DV512M	unit	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	4.00	84,000.00	336,000.00
27		Developing Unit DV512Y	unit	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	1		1	84,000.00	4.00	84,000.00	336,000.00
28		Developing Unit(AIud-R730-00)	unit	1		1	12,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	12,000.00	1		1	12,000.00	3.00	12,000.00	36,000.00
29		Digital Camera & Acces.	unit	4		4	43,800.00	4		4	43,800.00	4		4	43,800.00	4		4	43,800.00	16.00	10,950.00	175,200.00
30		Digital SLR Camera	set	4		4	206,013.60	4		4	206,013.60	4		4	206,013.60	4		4	206,013.60	16.00	51,503.40	824,054.40
31		Document Feeder (DF) 621	unit	1		1	40,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	40,000.00	1		1	40,000.00	3.00	40,000.00	120,000.00
32		Drum DRS12(CMY)	unit	6		6	221,760.00	6		6	221,760.00	6		6	221,760.00	6		6	221,760.00	24.00	36,960.00	887,040.00
33		Drum DRS12K	unit	7		7	166,341.00	6		6	142,578.00	6		6	142,578.00	6		6	142,578.00	25.00	23,763.00	594,075.00
34		Drum Unit	unit	1		1	11,400.00			0	0.00	1		1	11,400.00	1		1	11,400.00	3.00	11,400.00	34,200.00
35		Engineering Copier, Specifications: Type: Toner Base System, Minimum Print Size: A0 or 36 Inches, Minimum Print Speed: 30 Size Pages per minute, Resolution: 600x1,800 DPI, Dimensions: 57"x33"x52, Memory: 4GD, Hard Drive: Minimum 160 GD, Maximum Paper Weight Weight (Bond):32lb, Maximum Original Thickness: 1.6mm, Weight (kilograms): 177kgs. Power Consumption: Sleep: Less Than 8. watts, Capacity: 150 sheets of paper, Capabilities: ID's (PVC & Plastic), Paper Clip, Card Board, Diskette Lifetime Warranty on Blade, Heavy Duty Shredder , After Sales Service: Atleast Five (5 years) service center in Bohol to Proved they are established number of technicians in Bohol (Seven) 7 for immediate response within Tagbilaran City Service Center Only.	unit	1		1	990,000.00	1		1	990,000.00	1		1	990,000.00	1		1	990,000.00	4.00	990,000.00	3,960,000.00
36		Epson Ribbon Cartridge #7753	pcs	6		6	1,418.40	6		6	1,418.40	6		6	1,418.40	6		6	1,418.40	24.00	236.40	5,673.60
37		External Drive 1TB	pcs	19		19	87,529.20	16		16	73,708.80	28		28	128,990.40	17		17	78,315.60	80.00	4,606.80	368,544.00
38		EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 2TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0 backward compatible with USB 2.0, 5400 rpm, with dual color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, System requirements: USB 3.0: windows XP/VISTA/7/MacOSX 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide	unit	4		4	27,931.20	4		4	27,931.20	3		3	20,948.40	3		3	20,948.40	14.00	6,982.80	97,759.20
39		External Memory, 1TB, 2.5HDD, USB Connector	unit	2		2	9,213.60	2		2	9,213.60	2		2	9,213.60	2		2	9,213.60	8.00	4,606.80	36,854.40
40		Finger Scanner	set	1		1	40,000.00	1		1	40,000.00	1		1	40,000.00	1		1	40,000.00	4.00	40,000.00	160,000.00
41		Flashdrive 16GB (OTG Ready)	pcs	2		2	1,029.16	2		2	1,029.16	2		2	1,029.16	2		2	1,029.16	8.00	514.58	4,116.64
42		Flashdrive 16GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	pcs	15		15	8,250.00	15		15	8,250.00	15		15	8,250.00	15		15	8,250.00	60.00	550.00	33,000.00
43		Flashdrive 32GB (OTG Ready)	pcs	36		36	22,593.60	36		36	22,593.60	36		36	22,593.60	36		36	22,593.60	144.00	627.60	90,374.40
44		Flashdrive OTG Ready	pcs	8		8	11,674.80	8		8	11,674.80	8		8	11,674.80	8		8	11,674.80	32.00	1,459.35	46,699.20
45		Flashdrive, 32GB, USB 2.0 Plug & Play	pcs	33		33	20,691.00	23		23	14,421.00	33		33	20,691.00	23		23	14,421.00	112.00	627.00	70,224.00
46		Flashdrive, 64GB, USB 3.0 OTG Ready	pcs	22		22	25,845.60	22		22	25,845.60	38		38	44,642.40	22		22	25,845.60	104.00	1,174.80	122,179.20
47		Flashdrive, 8GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	pcs	15		15	4,188.30	15		15	4,188.30	15		15	4,188.30	15		15	4,188.30	60.00	279.22	16,753.20
48		USB Flashdrive, 128GB	pcs	10		10	20,988.00	10		10	20,988.00	20		20	41,976.00	20		20	41,976.00	60.00	2,098.80	125,928.00
48		flat bed Scanner	unit	2		2	10,800.00			0	0.00	1		1	5,400.00			0	0.00	3.00	5,400.00	16,200.00

49		Fusing Unit	unit	1		1	9,600.00			0	0.00	1		1	9,600.00	1		1	9,600.00	3.00	9,600.00	28,800.00
50		Go Pro	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	37,500.00			0	0.00	1.00	37,500.00	37,500.00
50		Hard Disk (500GB)	pcs	17		17	81,600.00	17		17	81,600.00	17		17	81,600.00	17		17	81,600.00	68.00	4,800.00	326,400.00
51		HDD docking station	unit	2		2	3,795.00	2		2	3,795.00	2		2	3,795.00	2		2	3,795.00	8.00	1,897.50	15,180.00
52		HDMI VGA adapter	unit	2		2	870.00	2		2	870.00	2		2	870.00	2		2	870.00	8.00	435.00	3,480.00
53		HP DeskJet 1515	unit	5		5	27,475.00			0	0.00	5		5	27,475.00			0	0.00	10.00	5,495.00	54,950.00
54	43222610-HS-001	Hub/Switches				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	846.68	0.00
55		INEO+281/221 Printer/Scanner/copier	unit	1		1	250,000.00	1		1	250,000.00	1		1	250,000.00	1		1	250,000.00	4.00	250,000.00	1,000,000.00
56		Innernet plan w/installation fee	unit			0	0.00	1		1	7,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
57		Internet Cable	m.	250		250	5,870.00	250		250	5,870.00	250		250	5,870.00	250		250	5,870.00	1,000.00	23.48	23,480.00
58		Internet Connection	pcs	1		1	5,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	5,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
59		Internet Installation Fee	lot	2		2	14,000.00	2		2	14,000.00	2		2	14,000.00	2		2	14,000.00	8.00	7,000.00	56,000.00
60		Internet Plan (for Administrative Section) 15MBPS	unit	1		1	3,299.00	1		1	3,299.00	1		1	3,299.00	1		1	3,299.00	4.00	3,299.00	13,196.00
61		Internet Plan (for PIO) 15MBPS	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,299.00	0.00
62		Keyboard	pcs	25		25	13,800.00	25		25	13,800.00	25		25	13,800.00	25		25	13,800.00	100.00	552.00	55,200.00
63		KEYBOARD with mouse	unit	4		4	2,282.24	4		4	2,282.24	4		4	2,282.24	4		4	2,282.24	16.00	570.56	9,128.96
64		LAN Network Cable Tracker (RJ11, RJ45, Cat5)	set	2		2	2,760.00	2		2	2,760.00	2		2	2,760.00	2		2	2,760.00	8.00	1,380.00	11,040.00
65		Laptop & Accessories	unit	12		12	1,140,000.00	9		9	855,000.00	12		12	1,140,000.00	9		9	855,000.00	42.00	95,000.00	3,990,000.00
66		Laser Copier with Heavy Duty Paper Shredder: Max. Paper Size A3 Or 11x7; Copy Pre-Selection: 1-9,999.; Mobile Printing: Ineo Print; Toner Type: HD Polymerised; Toner Yields: 23,000 copies; Heavy Duty Schroeder Capacity: 150 sheets; Lifetime Warranty on Blade.	unit	1		1	360,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	360,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	360,000.00	720,000.00
66		Laser Printer	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00	10		10	65,930.00			0	0.00	10.00	6,593.00	65,930.00
67		Laser Pro P1102	unit	2		2	13,188.00			0	0.00	1		1	6,594.00			0	0.00	3.00	6,594.00	19,782.00
68		Lotus Air Blower (LPB600 600W)	unit	1		1	2,300.00	1		1	2,300.00	1		1	2,300.00	1		1	2,300.00	4.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
68		Memory Card	pcs	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	80,000.00
69		Memory Card Reader	pcs	4		4	2,256.00	4		4	2,256.00	4		4	2,256.00	4		4	2,256.00	16.00	564.00	9,024.00
70	43191501-MP-001	Mobile Phone/Smart Phone	unit	1		1	35,000.00	1		1	35,000.00	9		9	315,000.00	1		1	35,000.00	12.00	35,000.00	420,000.00
70		Monitor - 23 inches	unit			0	0.00	1		1	119.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	119.00	119.00
71		Mouse Pad	pcs	19		19	1,140.00	16		16	960.00	17		17	1,020.00	14		14	840.00	66.00	60.00	3,960.00
72		Mouse Wireless	pcs	23		23	22,618.20	20		20	19,668.00	21		21	20,651.40	18		18	17,701.20	82.00	983.40	80,638.80
73		MOUSE, optical, non-USB connection type	pcs	8		8	5,790.32	8		8	5,790.32	8		8	5,790.32	8		8	5,790.32	32.00	723.79	23,161.28
74		Mouse, optical, USB connection type	unit	19		19	7,273.20	9		9	3,445.20	29		29	11,101.20	19		19	7,273.20	76.00	382.80	29,092.80
75	81112306-MF-P01	Multi Function PRINTER				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	15,177.00	0.00
76		Multi-functional Phptocopier	unit	6		6	2,100,000.00	5		5	1,750,000.00	6		6	2,100,000.00	5		5	1,750,000.00	22.00	350,000.00	7,700,000.00
77		Netbook	unit	1		1	85,000.00	1		1	85,000.00	1		1	85,000.00	1		1	85,000.00	4.00	85,000.00	340,000.00
78		Network Equipment Toolkit	set	1		1	2,000.00	1		1	2,000.00	1		1	2,000.00	1		1	2,000.00	4.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
79	43222609-NR-001	Network Routers				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,550.80	0.00
80		Phone subscription plan	unit	1		1	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00

81		Photocopier ineo+367	unit	1		1	400,000.00	1		1	400,000.00	1		1	400,000.00	1		1	400,000.00	4.00	400,000.00	1,600,000.00
82		photocopier machine	unit	1		1	3,500,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00
83	43212105-PP-001	Portable Printer				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
84		Power Bank	pcs	12		12	12,960.00	12		12	12,960.00	28		28	30,240.00	12		12	12,960.00	64.00	1,080.00	69,120.00
85		Power Supply	unit	13		13	202,800.00	13		13	202,800.00	8		8	124,800.00	9		9	140,400.00	43.00	15,600.00	670,800.00
85		Precision Screwdriver 42-piece	set	1		1	380.00	1		1	380.00	1		1	380.00	1		1	380.00	4.00	380.00	1,520.00
86		PRINTER, INKJET, wireless capable, 55ppm speed, 512MB memory, duplex printing capable.	unit	2		2	42,936.00	2		2	42,936.00	2		2	42,936.00	2		2	42,936.00	8.00	21,468.00	171,744.00
87		Printer	unit	13		13	123,500.00	11		11	104,500.00	11		11	104,500.00	11		11	104,500.00	46.00	9,500.00	437,000.00
88		Printer and Copier, monochrome/36 ppin ineo 367	set			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	249,000.00	0.00
89		Printer Deskjet	unit	1		1	12,600.00	1		1	12,600.00	1		1	12,600.00	1		1	12,600.00	4.00	12,600.00	50,400.00
90		Printer Epson	unit	16		16	352,000.00	16		16	352,000.00	16		16	352,000.00	16		16	352,000.00	64.00	22,000.00	1,408,000.00
91		Printer Epson 360	unit	1		1	10,754.95	1		1	10,754.95	1		1	10,754.95	1		1	10,754.95	4.00	10,754.95	43,019.80
92		Printer HP	unit	4		4	43,084.80	4		4	43,084.80	4		4	43,084.80	4		4	43,084.80	16.00	10,771.20	172,339.20
93		Printer HP deskjet GT-5810	unit	2		2	21,542.40	2		2	21,542.40	2		2	21,542.40	2		2	21,542.40	8.00	10,771.20	86,169.60
94		Printer(continuous Ink-Tank system)	unit	1		1	10,546.80	1		1	10,546.80	1		1	10,546.80	1		1	10,546.80	4.00	10,546.80	42,187.20
95		Printer, Epson Fx-2175	unit	1		1	32,803.80	1		1	32,803.80	1		1	32,803.80	1		1	32,803.80	4.00	32,803.80	131,215.20
96		Printer, HP Deskjet	unit	16		16	139,377.44	16		16	139,377.44	16		16	139,377.44	16		16	139,377.44	64.00	8,711.09	557,509.76
97		Printer, HP Deskjet 1515	unit	1		1	5,266.80	1		1	5,266.80	1		1	5,266.80	1		1	5,266.80	4.00	5,266.80	21,067.20
98		Printer, HP Deskjet 2520	unit	2		2	22,400.00	2		2	22,400.00	2		2	22,400.00	2		2	22,400.00	8.00	11,200.00	89,600.00
99		Printer, HP Laserjet	unit	5		5	146,520.00	5		5	146,520.00	5		5	146,520.00	6		6	175,824.00	21.00	29,304.00	615,384.00
100		Printer, HP Office Jet 7612	unit	1		1	16,470.35	1		1	16,470.35	1		1	16,470.35	1		1	16,470.35	4.00	16,470.35	65,881.40
101	43212104-Pf-C01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Color	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10,546.80	0.00
102	43212104-Pf-M01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	17,435.09	0.00
103	43212105-LC-P01	PRINTER, LASER, Color	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	11,880.00	0.00
104		Printer, Laserjet	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,904.40	0.00
105		Random Access Memory (RAM) 4GB, 8GB	pcs	12		12	41,025.60	12		12	41,025.60	12		12	41,025.60	12		12	41,025.60	48.00	3,418.80	164,102.40
106		RJ11 Connector	pcs	56		56	3,360.00	56		56	3,360.00	56		56	3,360.00	56		56	3,360.00	224.00	60.00	13,440.00
107		RJ45 Connector	pcs	1		1	10.14	1		1	10.14	1		1	10.14	1		1	10.14	4.00	10.14	40.56
108	43211711-SC-D01	Scanner, Colored, Double sided, feeder type				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
109	43211711-SF-001	Scanner, Flatbed				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6,114.00	0.00
110		TABLET (samsung)/ Smart Phone	unit	14		14	554,232.00	14		14	554,232.00	13		13	514,644.00	14		14	554,232.00	55.00	39,588.00	2,177,340.00
111		Telephone Cable	m.	200		200	20,000.00	200		200	20,000.00	200		200	20,000.00	200		200	20,000.00	800.00	100.00	80,000.00
112		TPLink USB Wireless Adapter	pcs	2		2	1,377.80	2		2	1,377.80	2		2	1,377.80	2		2	1,377.80	8.00	688.90	5,511.20
113	39121011-UP-S01	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,230.80	0.00
114		Uninterruptible Power Supply1500VA	pcs	4		4	26,309.44	4		4	26,309.44	4		4	26,309.44	4		4	26,309.44	16.00	6,577.36	105,237.76
115		UPS	unit	12		12	73,800.00	12		12	73,800.00	12		12	73,800.00	12		12	73,800.00	48.00	6,150.00	295,200.00
116		UPS	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6,000.00	0.00
117		UPS 1000 VA	unit	5		5	50,754.00	5		5	50,754.00	5		5	50,754.00	5		5	50,754.00	20.00	10,150.80	203,016.00
118		UPS 1100	unit	14		14	148,671.60	12		12	127,432.80	12		12	127,432.80	11		11	116,813.40	49.00	10,619.40	520,350.60
119		UPS 3.1+	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00
120		USB Landport Adadter	pcs	2		2	400.00	2		2	400.00	2		2	400.00	2		2	400.00	8.00	200.00	1,600.00

121		USB, Flashdrive, 128 GB	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	3,000.00	0.00
122		UTP Patch Cord RJ45(Orange)1.5m.	pcs	30			30	6,480.00	30			30	6,480.00	30			30	6,480.00	120.00	216.00	25,920.00
123		UTP Patch Cord RJ45(Orange)3m.	pcs	30			30	6,480.00	30			30	6,480.00	30			30	6,480.00	120.00	216.00	25,920.00
124		Vacuum (Comp. Hardware cleaning set)	pcs	2			2	25,506.00	2			2	25,506.00	2			2	25,506.00	8.00	12,753.00	102,024.00
125		Verbatim DVD+RW 4.7GB (5pcs)	box	5			5	2,012.50	5			5	2,012.50	5			5	2,012.50	20.00	402.50	8,050.00
126		Video Card, Nvidia Geforce RTX 2070 8GB	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00	4			4	131,600.00			131,600.00
126		Waste-Toner Box	pcs	1			1	5,000.00	1			1	5,000.00	1			1	5,000.00	4.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
127	43222640-WA-P01	Wireless Access Point					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2,737.70	0.00
128		WIRELESS N-ROUTER, wireless speed: 300Mbps, standard : IEEE 802.11 g, IEEE 802.3, interface: 4 x 10/100 ports, 1 x 10/100 WAN port, LED indicator : Power, WLAN, LAN (10/100), internet status, with ptch cable and power adapter, warranty: one(1) year warranty, frequency band: 2.4 Ghz, one(1)unit/box	unit	1			1	3,550.80	1			1	3,550.80	1			1	3,550.80	4.00	3,550.80	14,203.20
129	45111601-WP-P01	Wireless Pointing Device / Laser Pointer					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,432.75	0.00
130							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
131							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
132							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
133							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
134							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Furniture and Furnishings																					
1		Benches, 8 feet with kneeler	pcs	10			10	98,000.00	10			10	98,000.00	10			10	98,000.00	40.00	9,800.00	392,000.00
2		Bulletin Board 4'x8' sliding glass cover	pcs	2			2	32,000.00	2			2	32,000.00	2			2	32,000.00	8.00	16,000.00	128,000.00
3		Chair, monobloc, without armrest, white	pcs	96			96	57,600.00	96			96	57,600.00	96			96	57,600.00	384.00	600.00	230,400.00
4		Clerical Chair	pcs	53			53	463,750.00	53			53	463,750.00	53			54	472,500.00	213.00	8,750.00	1,863,750.00
5		Clerical Table	pcs	50			50	507,885.00	49			49	497,727.30	50			50	507,885.00	48	487,569.60	2,001,066.90
6		Coffee Table	unit	1			1	4,000.00	1			1	4,000.00	1			1	4,000.00	4.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
7		Computer Chair	unit	6			6	20,550.00	6			6	20,550.00	6			6	20,550.00	24.00	3,425.00	82,200.00
8		Computer Table	unit	1			1	5,630.00	1			1	5,630.00	1			1	5,630.00	4.00	5,630.00	22,520.00
9		Dining Table with Chairs	set	1			1	20,000.00	1			1	20,000.00	1			1	20,000.00	4.00	20,000.00	80,000.00
10		Drawer Lock	pcs	10			10	2,000.00	10			10	2,000.00	10			10	2,000.00	40.00	200.00	8,000.00
11		Executive Chair	unit	10			10	65,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	65,000.00	0.00	6,500.00	130,000.00
12		Executive Table	unit	10			10	175,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	175,000.00	0.00	17,500.00	350,000.00
13		Filing Cabinet	unit	38			38	893,000.00	29			29	681,500.00	34			34	799,000.00	29	681,500.00	3,055,000.00
14		Filing Cabinet (Steel)4 drawers	unit	10			10	286,000.00	10			10	286,000.00	10			10	286,000.00	40.00	28,600.00	1,144,000.00
15		Filing Cabinet Small	unit	4			4	60,000.00	4			4	60,000.00	4			4	60,000.00	16.00	15,000.00	240,000.00
16		Junior Executive Chair	unit	22			22	216,700.00	22			22	216,700.00	23			23	226,550.00	6+1	0.00	659,950.00
17		Junior Executive Table	unit	25			25	487,500.00	24			24	468,000.00	25			25	487,500.00	24	468,000.00	1,911,000.00
18		Office Chair	unit	10			10	20,000.00	10			10	20,000.00	10			10	20,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	80,000.00
19		Office Furniture	unit	7			7	105,000.00	7			7	105,000.00	7			7	105,000.00	28.00	15,000.00	420,000.00
20		Padlock	pcs	6			6	3,000.00	6			6	3,000.00	6			6	3,000.00	24.00	500.00	12,000.00
21		Push Cart (Flat Bed)	unit	1			1	6,000.00	1			1	6,000.00	1			1	6,000.00	4.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
22		Rectangular Folding Table, Brown 180x50x72cm	unit	5			5	20,000.00	5			5	20,000.00	5			5	20,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	80,000.00
23		Sala Set	set	6			6	90,000.00	6			6	90,000.00	6			6	90,000.00	24.00	15,000.00	360,000.00

24		Senior Executive Chair	unit	20		20	403,200.00	20		20	403,200.00	21		21	423,360.00	20		20	403,200.00	81.00	20,160.00	1,632,960.00
25		Senior Executive Table	unit	21		21	735,000.00	20		20	700,000.00	20		20	700,000.00	21		21	735,000.00	82.00	35,000.00	2,870,000.00
26		Sofa with Accessories	set	2		2	130,000.00	2		2	130,000.00	2		2	130,000.00	2		2	130,000.00	8.00	65,000.00	520,000.00
27		Table Monobloc, square	unit	10		10	60,000.00	10		10	60,000.00	10		10	60,000.00	10		10	60,000.00	40.00	6,000.00	240,000.00
28		Table with Chair (wooden)	set	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	8.00	9,000.00	72,000.00
29		Table, Monobloc 36"x36" (4seaters)	set	13		13	78,000.00	13		13	78,000.00	13		13	78,000.00	13		13	78,000.00	52.00	6,000.00	312,000.00
30		Tape Recorder	unit	1		1	2,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	2,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
30		Vest	pcs	20		20	89,980.00	20		20	89,980.00	20		20	89,980.00	20		20	89,980.00	80.00	4,499.00	359,920.00
31		Visitors Chair	pcs	32		32	144,000.00	32		32	144,000.00	32		32	144,000.00	32		32	144,000.00	128.00	4,500.00	576,000.00
32						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
33						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
34						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
35						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Consumables																						
1		BT 5000 blue	pcs	5		5	2,370.00	5		5	2,370.00	5		5	2,370.00	5		5	2,370.00	20.00	474.00	9,480.00
2		BT5000 CMY	pcs	21		21	12,180.00	21		21	12,180.00	21		21	12,180.00	21		21	12,180.00	84.00	580.00	48,720.00
3		BT5000 BK	pcs	2		2	1,160.00	2		2	1,160.00	2		2	1,160.00	2		2	1,160.00	8.00	580.00	4,640.00
4		CE 285A Cartridge	cart	100		100	468,000.00			0	0.00	50		50	234,000.00	10		10	46,800.00	160.00	4,680.00	748,800.00
5		Developing Unit DV512C	unit	3		3	277,200.00	3		3	277,200.00	3		3	277,200.00	4		4	369,600.00	13.00	92,400.00	1,201,200.00
6		Developing Unit DV512K	unit	3		3	110,880.00	3		3	110,880.00	3		3	110,880.00	4		4	147,840.00	13.00	36,960.00	480,480.00
7		Developing Unit DV512M	unit	3		3	304,920.00	3		3	304,920.00	3		3	304,920.00	4		4	406,560.00	13.00	101,640.00	1,321,320.00
8		Developing Unit DV512Y	unit	3		3	304,920.00	3		3	304,920.00	3		3	304,920.00	4		4	406,560.00	13.00	101,640.00	1,321,320.00
9		DocuCentre (S2320 Toner)	pcs	8		8	60,000.00	8		8	60,000.00	8		8	60,000.00	8		8	60,000.00	32.00	7,500.00	240,000.00
10		Drum DR512 (CMY)	unit	7		7	258,720.00	7		7	258,720.00	7		7	258,720.00	7		7	258,720.00	28.00	36,960.00	1,034,880.00
11		Drum DR512K	unit	3		3	71,280.00	3		3	71,280.00	3		3	71,280.00	3		3	71,280.00	12.00	23,760.00	285,120.00
12		Drum Unit(for Photocopier)	unit	1		1	20,000.00	1		1	20,000.00	1		1	20,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	5.00	20,000.00	100,000.00
13		Drum Unit DR313 Black	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	28,750.00			0	0.00	1.00	28,750.00	28,750.00
14		Drum Unit DR313 CMY	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00	3		3	86,250.00			0	0.00	3.00	28,750.00	86,250.00
13		Epson 003 Ecotank (black)	pcs.	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	40.00	390.00	15,600.00
14		Epson 003 Ecotank (cyan)	pcs.	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	40.00	390.00	15,600.00
15		Epson 003 Ecotank (magenta)	pcs.	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	40.00	390.00	15,600.00
16		Epson 003 Ecotank (yellow)	pcs.	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	10		10	3,900.00	40.00	390.00	15,600.00
17		Epson 664 Black	pcs	53		53	26,500.00	53		53	26,500.00	53		53	26,500.00	53		53	26,500.00	212.00	500.00	106,000.00
18		Epson 664 Cyan	pcs	28		28	14,000.00	28		28	14,000.00	28		28	14,000.00	28		28	14,000.00	112.00	500.00	56,000.00
19		Epson 664 Magenta	pcs	28		28	14,000.00	28		28	14,000.00	28		28	14,000.00	28		28	14,000.00	112.00	500.00	56,000.00
20		Epson 664 Refill Ink Blue	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	475.00	0.00
21		Epson 664 Yellow	pcs	28		28	14,000.00	28		28	14,000.00	28		28	14,000.00	28		28	14,000.00	112.00	500.00	56,000.00
22		Epson FX 2175, Ribbon Cartridge	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00
23		Epson Ink 003 Black	pcs	74		74	23,088.00	74		74	23,088.00	74		74	23,088.00	74		74	23,088.00	296.00	312.00	92,352.00
24		Epson Ink 003 Cyan	pcs	37		37	13,098.00	37		37	13,098.00	37		37	13,098.00	37		37	13,098.00	148.00	354.00	52,392.00
25		Epson Ink 003 Magenta	pcs	37		37	13,098.00	37		37	13,098.00	37		37	13,098.00	37		37	13,098.00	148.00	354.00	52,392.00
26		Epson Ink 003 Yellow	pcs	37		37	13,098.00	37		37	13,098.00	37		37	13,098.00	37		37	13,098.00	148.00	354.00	52,392.00
27		Epson L360 (Bk664) Black Ink Refill	pcs	55		55	17,160.00	55		55	17,160.00	55		55	17,160.00	55		55	17,160.00	220.00	312.00	68,640.00
28		Epson L360 (C664) Cyan Ink Refill	pcs	29		29	10,266.00	29		29	10,266.00	29		29	10,266.00	29		29	10,266.00	116.00	354.00	41,064.00
29		Epson L360 (M664) Magenta Ink Refill	pcs	29		29	10,266.00	29		29	10,266.00	29		29	10,266.00	29		29	10,266.00	116.00	354.00	41,064.00

30		Epson L360 (Y664) Yellow Ink Refill	pcs	29			29	10,266.00	29			29	10,266.00	29			29	10,266.00	116.00	354.00		41,064.00
31		Epson Ribbon Cartridge #7753	pcs			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	350.00		0.00
32		Fusing Unit	unit			0	0.00					0	0.00	2			2	66,125.00	2.00	33,062.50		66,125.00
32		Hi tech point C10Grip Refill Ink	box			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	490.00		0.00
33		Hi techpoint V7RT Refill Ink 0.7 Black	pcs	100		100	8,000.00	100				100	8,000.00	100			100	8,000.00	400.00	80.00		32,000.00
34		Hi techpoint V7RT Refill Ink 0.7 Blue	pcs	100		100	8,000.00	100				100	8,000.00	100			100	8,000.00	400.00	80.00		32,000.00
35		HP GT51 Black	pcs	65		65	23,010.00	65				65	23,010.00	65			65	23,010.00	260.00	354.00		92,040.00
36		HP GT52 Cyan	pcs	65		65	23,010.00	65				65	23,010.00	65			65	23,010.00	260.00	354.00		92,040.00
37		HP GT52 Magenta	pcs	65		65	23,010.00	65				65	23,010.00	65			65	23,010.00	260.00	354.00		92,040.00
38		HP GT52 Yellow	pcs	65		65	23,010.00	65				65	23,010.00	65			65	23,010.00	260.00	354.00		92,040.00
39		HP GT53 Black	pcs	15		15	7,140.00	15				15	7,140.00	15			15	7,140.00	60.00	476.00		28,560.00
39		HP Ink # 46 black	pcs	12		12	7,905.60	12				12	7,905.60	12			12	7,905.60	48.00	658.80		31,622.40
40		HP Ink # 46 Colored	pcs	12		12	7,905.60	12				12	7,905.60	12			12	7,905.60	48.00	658.80		31,622.40
41		HP Ink # 678 Black	pcs	100		100	57,600.00					0	0.00	50			50	28,800.00	50	576.00		115,200.00
42		HP Ink # 678 Colored	pcs	100		100	57,600.00					0	0.00	50			50	28,800.00	15	576.00		95,040.00
43		HP Ink # 680 Black	pcs	200		200	115,200.00	100				100	57,600.00	150			150	86,400.00	150	576.00		345,600.00
44		HP Ink # 680 Colored	pcs	200		200	115,200.00	100				100	57,600.00	150			150	86,400.00	110	576.00		322,560.00
45		HP Ink # 932 XL Black	pcs	30		30	40,200.00	30				30	40,200.00	30			30	40,200.00	120.00	1,340.00		160,800.00
46		HP Ink # 933 XL Cyan	pcs	18		18	21,362.40	18				18	21,362.40	18			18	21,362.40	72.00	1,186.80		85,449.60
47		HP Ink # 933 XL Magenta	pcs	18		18	21,362.40	18				18	21,362.40	18			18	21,362.40	72.00	1,186.80		85,449.60
48		HP Ink # 933 XL Yellow	pcs	18		18	21,362.40	18				18	21,362.40	18			18	21,362.40	72.00	1,186.80		85,449.60
49		HP Ink Cartridge 678 Black	cart	30		30	17,100.00	30				30	17,100.00	30			30	17,100.00	120.00	570.00		68,400.00
50		HP Ink Cartridge 678 Colored	cart	20		20	11,400.00	20				20	11,400.00	20			20	11,400.00	80.00	570.00		45,600.00
51		HP Ink Cartridge 680 Black	cart	30		30	17,100.00	30				30	17,100.00	30			30	17,100.00	120.00	570.00		68,400.00
52		HP Ink Cartridge 680 Colored	cart	20		20	11,400.00	20				20	11,400.00	20			20	11,400.00	80.00	570.00		45,600.00
53		HP Ink Cartridge 704 Black	cart			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	576.00		0.00
54		HP Ink Cartridge 704 Colored	cart			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	576.00		0.00
55		HP Officejet Ink	pcs			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,900.00		0.00
56		Imaging Drum 19A	cart	6		6	60,000.00	6				6	60,000.00	6			6	60,000.00	24.00	10,000.00		240,000.00
57		Ink 932 Black	cart			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2,300.00		0.00
58		Ink 932 Cyan	cart			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,300.00		0.00
59		Ink 932 Magenta	cart			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,300.00		0.00
60		Ink 932 Yellow	cart			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,300.00		0.00
61		Ink, Epson L220, black	pcs	20		20	6,240.00	20				20	6,240.00	20			20	6,240.00	80.00	312.00		24,960.00
62		Ink, Epson L220, color	pcs	20		20	7,080.00	20				20	7,080.00	20			20	7,080.00	80.00	354.00		28,320.00
63		KIP 700MD Toner Kit (2x200g)	unit	2		2	21,600.00	2				2	21,600.00	2			2	21,600.00	8.00	10,800.00		86,400.00
64		Kyocera TK 4109 Toner Cartridge Task Alfa 1800	pcs	6		6	18,000.00	6				6	18,000.00	6			6	18,000.00	24.00	3,000.00		72,000.00
64		Liquidified Nitrogen (Odorless/Non amonia)	gal	3		3	6,300.00	3				3	6,300.00	6			6	12,600.00	12.00	2,100.00		25,200.00
65		Marker Refill ink(white board)	bot.	10		10	1,500.00	10				10	1,500.00	10			10	1,500.00	40.00	150.00		6,000.00
66		Non amonia Diazo Paper 20x30 (155 cuts)	roll			0	0.00					0	0.00	24			24	48,000.00	24.00	2,000.00		48,000.00
67		Non amonia Diazo Paper 2x36 (155 cuts)	roll			0	0.00					0	0.00	24			24	48,000.00	24.00	2,000.00		48,000.00
68		photo paper	doz.	58		58	15,080.00	58				58	15,080.00	63			63	16,380.00	242.00	260.00		62,920.00
69		Retractable Premium GEL Ink roller Ball	doz.	10		10	11,000.00	10				10	11,000.00	10			10	11,000.00	40.00	1,100.00		44,000.00
70		RIBBON Cartridge FX 2175	pcs			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	695.00		0.00
71		Ribbon Cart, Epson C135015632, black for LX-300	cart			0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	174.00		0.00

72		RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015516(#8750),black, for LQ-310	cart	6			6	1,144.80	6		6	1,144.80	6		6	1,144.80	6		6	1,144.80	24.00	190.80	4,579.20
73		RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015516(#8750),black, for LX-300+II	cart	6			6	1,380.00	6		6	1,380.00	6		6	1,380.00	6		6	1,380.00	24.00	230.00	5,520.00
74		Ribbon Cartridge for FX-2175	pcs	6			6	2,484.00	6		6	2,484.00	6		6	2,484.00	6		6	2,484.00	24.00	414.00	9,936.00
75		Ribbon, for Manual typewriter, in box, with each spool individually wrapped in plastic	spool	25			25	1,125.00	25		25	1,125.00	25		25	1,125.00	25		25	1,125.00	100.00	45.00	4,500.00
76		Scented Gel	pcs	25			25	9,125.00	25		25	9,125.00	25		25	9,125.00	25		25	9,125.00	100.00	365.00	36,500.00
81		Toner 17A Cartridge, Black	cart	12			12	52,560.00	12		12	52,560.00	12		12	52,560.00	12		12	52,560.00	48.00	4,380.00	210,240.00
82		Toner CART, HP CB435A, Black	cart				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4,000.00	0.00
83		Toner Ineo 283	tube	100			100	468,000.00			0	0.00	50		50	234,000.00	3		3	14,040.00	153.00	4,680.00	716,040.00
84		Toner TN 220 Black	pcs	41			41	500,610.00	43		43	525,030.00	41		41	500,610.00	41		41	500,610.00	166.00	12,210.00	2,026,860.00
85		Toner TN 220 Cyan	pcs	29			29	631,620.00	29		29	631,620.00	29		29	631,620.00	27		27	588,060.00	114.00	21,780.00	2,482,920.00
86		Toner TN 220 Magenta	pcs	29			29	631,620.00	29		29	631,620.00	29		29	631,620.00	27		27	588,060.00	114.00	21,780.00	2,482,920.00
87		Toner TN 220 Yellow	pcs	29			29	631,620.00	29		29	631,620.00	29		29	631,620.00	27		27	588,060.00	114.00	21,780.00	2,482,920.00
88		Toner TN116 Black	unit				0	0.00	2		2	6,875.00			0	0.00	2		2	6,875.00	4.00	3,437.50	13,750.00
89		Toner TN324 Black	unit				0	0.00	2		2	22,200.00			0	0.00	2		2	22,200.00	4.00	11,100.00	44,400.00
90		Toner TN324 Cyan	unit				0	0.00	1		1	19,800.00			0	0.00	1		1	19,800.00	2.00	19,800.00	39,600.00
91		Toner TN324 Magenta	unit				0	0.00	1		1	19,800.00			0	0.00	1		1	19,800.00	2.00	19,800.00	39,600.00
92		Toner TN324 Yellow	unit				0	0.00	1		1	19,800.00			0	0.00	1		1	19,800.00	2.00	19,800.00	39,600.00
93		Toner, HP Laserjet 35A	pcs				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4,623.00	0.00
94		Toner, HP Laserjet 85A	pcs	3			3	14,220.00	3		3	14,220.00	3		3	14,220.00	3		3	14,220.00	12.00	4,740.00	56,880.00
95		Waste Toner Box	unit	4			4	14,409.60	4		4	14,409.60	4		4	14,409.60	4		4	14,409.60	16.00	3,602.40	57,638.40
							0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Medicinal Supplies																							
1		Agua Oxyada (250ml)	bot.	30			30	1,350.00	30		30	1,350.00	30		30	1,350.00	30		30	1,350.00	120.00	45.00	5,400.00
2		Aluminum Hydroxide Antacid	tablet	10			10	220.00	10		10	220.00	10		10	220.00	10		10	220.00	40.00	22.00	880.00
3		Anti-bacterial Soap	pcs	50			50	3,750.00	50		50	3,750.00	50		50	3,750.00	50		50	3,750.00	200.00	75.00	15,000.00
3		Betadine 60ml	bottles	5			5	140.00	5		5	140.00	5		5	140.00	5		5	140.00	20.00	28.00	560.00
4		Buscopan 10mg	tablet	10			10	190.00	10		10	190.00	10		10	190.00	10		10	190.00	40.00	19.00	760.00
5		Captropyl	tablet	20			20	360.00	20		20	360.00	20		20	360.00	20		20	360.00	80.00	18.00	1,440.00
6		Cetirzine 10 mg	tablet	50			50	950.00	50		50	950.00	50		50	950.00	50		50	950.00	200.00	19.00	3,800.00
7		Cottons (500g)	packs	30			30	1,500.00	30		30	1,500.00	30		30	1,500.00	30		30	1,500.00	120.00	50.00	6,000.00
8		Emergency Kit	set	3			3	10,500.00	3		3	10,500.00	3		3	10,500.00	3		3	10,500.00	12.00	3,500.00	42,000.00
9		Face Mask	box	40			40	4,000.00	20		20	2,000.00	20		20	2,000.00	40		40	4,000.00	120.00	100.00	12,000.00
10		Face Mask (Surgical)	box				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	350.00	0.00
11		Face Shield	pcs	100			100	35,100.00	100		100	35,100.00	100		100	35,100.00	100		100	35,100.00	400.00	351.00	140,400.00
11		First Aid Kit(box type)	set	4			4	22,000.00	4		4	22,000.00	4		4	22,000.00	4		4	22,000.00	16.00	5,500.00	88,000.00
12		Gauze 2"	box	4			4	232.00	4		4	232.00	4		4	232.00	4		4	232.00	16.00	58.00	928.00
12		Hand Sanitizer 250ml	bottles	150			150	45,000.00	150		150	45,000.00	150		150	45,000.00	150		150	45,000.00	600.00	300.00	180,000.00
13		Hand Sanitizer 500ml	bottles	100			100	50,000.00	100		100	50,000.00	100		100	50,000.00	100		100	50,000.00	400.00	500.00	200,000.00
14		Hand Sanitizer Dispenser, wall mounted	pcs	10			10	4,000.00	10		10	4,000.00	10		10	4,000.00	10		10	4,000.00	40.00	400.00	16,000.00
15		Ice Cap 6"	pcs	2			2	260.00	2		2	260.00	2		2	260.00	2		2	260.00	8.00	130.00	1,040.00
16		Medical Kit	packs	5			5	6,000.00	5		5	6,000.00	5		5	6,000.00	5		5	6,000.00	20.00	1,200.00	24,000.00
17		Medical scissors	doz.	1			1	600.00	1		1	600.00	1		1	600.00	1		1	600.00	4.00	600.00	2,400.00
18		Medicine Cabinets	set	10			10	15,000.00	10		10	15,000.00	10		10	15,000.00	10		10	15,000.00	40.00	1,500.00	60,000.00

19		Medicines (assorted)	box	20		20	10,000.00	20		20	10,000.00	20		20	10,000.00	20		20	10,000.00	80.00	500.00	40,000.00
20		Mefenamic Acid	pcs	10		10	250.00	10		10	250.00	10		10	250.00	10		10	250.00	40.00	25.00	1,000.00
21		Paracetamol	tablet	50		50	500.00	50		50	500.00	50		50	500.00	50		50	500.00	200.00	10.00	2,000.00
22		Plaster, big	rolls	3		3	450.00	3		3	450.00	3		3	450.00	3		3	450.00	12.00	150.00	1,800.00
23		Rubber Hot Water Bag (small)	pcs	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	8.00	120.00	960.00
24		Slippers (sanitary use)	pairs	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	40.00	200.00	8,000.00
25		Soap Dispenser, wall mounted	pcs	5		5	2,000.00	5		5	2,000.00	5		5	2,000.00	5		5	2,000.00	20.00	400.00	8,000.00
26		Sphygmomanometer (digital)	pcs	2		2	7,000.00	1		1	3,500.00	2		2	7,000.00	1		1	3,500.00	6.00	3,500.00	21,000.00
27		Stethoscope	pcs	2		2	500.00	1		1	250.00	2		2	500.00	1		1	250.00	6.00	250.00	1,500.00
28		Thermal Scanner	pcs	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	8.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
29		Weighing Scale	pcs	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	8.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
30						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Other Categories

1	53121601-GB-001	GO BAG, for disaster relief, rescue operations				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
2	60104701-SP-001	Solar Panel				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	46161604-LV-L01	Life Vest / Life Jacket (for emergency purposes / for emergency preparedness / for disaster relief / rescue operations)				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4	26111607-CC-S01	Charge Controller and DC Inverter for Solar Panel				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5	46181502-BF-V01	Bullet proof vest				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6	25172502-WW-001	Wheels, _____ (type of vehicle)				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7	40161513-FF-001	Fuel Filters				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8	48101710-DW-F01	Drinking Water/ Fountain				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9	26111729-AB-001	Auto Battery				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10		Catering Services during meetings and services and seminars	pax	50		50	10,000.00	50		50	10,000.00	50		50	10,000.00	50		50	10,000.00	200.00	200.00	40,000.00
11						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Labor of Repair of Office Equipments and Service Vehicles

1		Cleaning Services (Septic Tank)	trip	20		20	80,000.00	20		20	80,000.00	20		20	80,000.00	20		20	80,000.00	80.00	4,000.00	320,000.00
2		Inspection Fee	lot			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	220.00	0.00
3		Labor of Service Vehicle	unit	8		8	400,000.00	8		8	400,000.00	8		8	400,000.00	8		8	400,000.00	32.00	50,000.00	1,600,000.00
4		Metering Fee	lot			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00
5		Plate Number	unit	2		2	2,280.00	2		2	2,280.00	2		2	2,280.00	2		2	2,280.00	8.00	1,140.00	9,120.00
6		Registration, Calibration, Repair and Spare parts of Survey Equipment	unit	7		7	140,000.00			0	0.00	7		7	140,000.00			0	0.00	14.00	20,000.00	280,000.00
7		Repair & Maintenance Fee	lot	1		1	50,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	1		1	50,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	6.00	50,000.00	300,000.00
10		Repair and Spare Parts of Copier Machine	unit	5		5	250,000.00	5		5	250,000.00	5		5	250,000.00	4		4	200,000.00	19.00	50,000.00	950,000.00
11		Repair and Spare Parts of Desktop	unit	14		14	700,000.00	14		14	700,000.00	14		14	700,000.00	13		13	650,000.00	55.00	50,000.00	2,750,000.00
12		Repair and Spare Parts of Laptop	unit	7		7	350,000.00	7		7	350,000.00	7		7	350,000.00	6		6	300,000.00	27.00	50,000.00	1,350,000.00
13		Repair and Spare Parts of Printer	unit	13		13	195,000.00	13		13	195,000.00	13		13	195,000.00	13		13	195,000.00	52.00	15,000.00	780,000.00
14		Repair and Spareparts of Airconditioning	unit	7		7	175,000.00	7		7	175,000.00	7		7	175,000.00	7		7	175,000.00	28.00	25,000.00	700,000.00
15		Repair of laboratory Equipment	unit	3		3	150,000.00	3		3	150,000.00	3		3	150,000.00	3		3	150,000.00	12.00	50,000.00	600,000.00
17		Smoke Test	unit	2		2	1,080.00	2		2	1,080.00	2		2	1,080.00	2		2	1,080.00	8.00	540.00	4,320.00
18		Transformer Installation Fee (50kva)	lot			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00

19							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
20							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Vehicle Parts and Accessories																						
1		14x24 w/inner tubes	pcs	7			7	274,680.00	7			7	274,680.00	7			7	274,680.00	7			1,098,720.00
2		155/80 R12 tire tubeless (Kia Bongo)	pcs	10			10	55,000.00	20			20	110,000.00	10			10	55,000.00	50.00			5,500.00
3		195R14 Tire Tubeless	pcs	10			10	75,000.00	10			10	75,000.00	10			10	75,000.00	40.00			7,500.00
4		265/70R 16 Tire Tubeless (navara)	pcs	20			20	259,680.00	20			20	259,680.00	20			20	259,680.00	80.00			12,984.00
5		Air Cleaner Hose	pcs	11			11	20,625.00	11			11	20,625.00	11			11	20,625.00	44.00			1,675.00
6		Alternator Pulley (LB)Navara	pcs	3			3	8,970.00	3			3	8,970.00	3			3	8,970.00	12.00			2,990.00
7		Automatic Transmission Fluid	liter	27			27	6,675.75	27			27	6,675.75	27			27	6,675.75	108.00			247.25
8		Battery 12V, 11Plates	pcs	16			16	144,000.00	26			26	234,000.00	16			16	144,000.00	74.00			9,000.00
9		Battery 12V, 12Plates	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			10,440.00
10		Battery 12V, 13 Plates	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			9,624.00
11		Battery 12V, 17Plates	pcs	10			10	110,400.00	20			20	220,800.00	10			10	110,400.00	50.00			11,040.00
12		Battery 12V, 21Plates	pcs	10			10	132,840.00	20			20	265,680.00	10			10	132,840.00	50.00			13,284.00
13		Battery 12V, 9 Plates	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			7,584.00
14		Battery Motolite 11 Plates	pcs	2			2	20,000.00	2			2	20,000.00	2			2	20,000.00	8.00			10,000.00
15		Battery Solution	bot.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			500.00
16		Bearing	pcs	4			4	8,000.00	4			4	8,000.00	4			4	8,000.00	16.00			2,000.00
17		Bearing 630122	pcs	8			8	2,000.00	8			8	2,000.00	8			8	2,000.00	32.00			250.00
18		Brake Fluid	ltr	45			45	22,500.00	45			45	22,500.00	45			45	22,500.00	180.00			500.00
19		Brake Pad for Kia Bongo	set	1			1	3,000.00	3			3	9,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	3			9,000.00
20		Brake Pad for Mitsubishi L300	set				0	0.00	2			2	6,000.00				0	0.00	2			6,000.00
21		Brake Pad Isuzu Hi-lander	set	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			3,000.00
22		Brake Pad Nissan Eagle	set	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			3,000.00
23		Brake Pad Nissan Navara	set	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			3,000.00
24		Brake Shoe	set	4			4	12,000.00	4			4	12,000.00	4			4	12,000.00	16.00			3,000.00
25		Brake Shoe Lining for Kia Bongo	set				0	0.00	2			2	6,000.00				0	0.00	2			6,000.00
26		Brake Shoe Lining for Mitsubishi L300	set	2			2	6,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	8.00			3,000.00
26		Car Floormat	yard	5			5	10,000.00	5			5	10,000.00	5			5	10,000.00	20.00			2,000.00
27		Car Freshener	pcs	18			18	4,500.00	18			18	4,500.00	18			18	4,500.00	72.00			250.00
28		Chemical Flushing	pcs	7			7	12,236.00	7			7	12,236.00	7			7	12,236.00	28.00			1,748.00
29		Compressor	unit	3			3	77,700.00	3			3	77,700.00	3			3	77,700.00	12.00			25,900.00
30		Compressor Aircon CR14 1125 SDRX	pcs	2			2	39,215.00	2			2	39,215.00	2			2	39,215.00	8.00			19,607.50
31		Compressor Aircon Hi-Lander Isuzu model 2000	unit	1			1	19,607.50	1			1	19,607.50	1			1	19,607.50	4.00			19,607.50
32		Coolant	ltr	45			45	22,500.00	45			45	22,500.00	45			45	22,500.00	180.00			500.00
33		Cylinder Head	set	4			4	100,000.00	4			4	100,000.00	4			4	100,000.00	16.00			25,000.00
34		Cylinder Head Navara 2008	set	2			2	50,000.00	2			2	50,000.00	2			2	50,000.00	8.00			25,000.00
35		Early Warning Device	set	2			2	5,000.00	2			2	5,000.00	2			2	5,000.00	8.00			2,500.00
36		Exhaust Gasket	pcs	14			14	8,372.00	14			14	8,372.00	14			14	8,372.00	56.00			598.00
37		Filter Driver	pcs	2			2	3,496.00	2			2	3,496.00	2			2	3,496.00	8.00			1,748.00
38		Fitting Conversion	pcs	5			5	2,990.00	5			5	2,990.00	5			5	2,990.00	20.00			598.00
39		Front Cover Gasket	pcs	2			2	3,040.00	2			2	3,040.00	2			2	3,040.00	8.00			1,520.00
40		Fuel Filter	pcs	20			20	37,500.00	20			20	37,500.00	20			20	37,500.00	80.00			1,875.00
41		Gasket Cement	pcs	4			4	3,120.00	4			4	3,120.00	4			4	3,120.00	16.00			780.00

42		Horn & Horn socket	pcs	4		4	1,200.00	4		4	1,200.00	4		4	1,200.00	4		4	1,200.00	16.00	300.00	4,800.00
43		Overhauling Gasket	set	1		1	33,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	33,000.00			0	0.00	2.00	33,000.00	66,000.00
44		Radiator	unit	4		4	64,000.00	4		4	64,000.00	4		4	64,000.00	4		4	64,000.00	16.00	16,000.00	256,000.00
45		Rubber Cap	pcs	10		10	850.00	10		10	850.00	10		10	850.00	10		10	850.00	40.00	85.00	3,400.00
46		Tint for Kia Bonngo	sq.m			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	950.00	0.00
47		Tint for Mitsubishi L300	sq.m	15		15	14,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15.00	950.00	14,250.00
48		Tire 185R 12C tubeless	pcs	10		10	100,000.00	10		10	100,000.00	10		10	100,000.00	10		10	100,000.00	40.00	10,000.00	400,000.00
49		Tire 185R 14C tubeless	pcs	24		24	240,000.00	24		24	240,000.00	24		24	240,000.00	24		24	240,000.00	96.00	10,000.00	960,000.00
50		Tire 215 x 70 x 15R Tubeless	pcs	20		20	156,000.00	20		20	156,000.00	20		20	156,000.00	20		20	156,000.00	80.00	7,800.00	624,000.00
51		Tire 6.50x14 w/inner tube front	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00
52		Tire 7.00x16 w/inner tube	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	7,500.00	0.00
53		Tire Hi-Lux Toyota	pcs	8		8	184,000.00	8		8	184,000.00	8		8	184,000.00	8		8	184,000.00	32.00	23,000.00	736,000.00
54		Tire Inflation Gauge	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,000.00	0.00
55		Tire Nissan Navara	pcs	8		8	200,000.00	8		8	200,000.00	8		8	200,000.00	8		8	200,000.00	32.00	25,000.00	800,000.00
56		Tire Wrench	set			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	0.00
57		Tires 155/80 R12 for KIA Bonngo	pcs	8		8	44,000.00	8		8	44,000.00	8		8	44,000.00	8		8	44,000.00	32.00	5,500.00	176,000.00
58		Tires 185R 14C w/inner tube	pcs	20		20	200,000.00	20		20	200,000.00	20		20	200,000.00	20		20	200,000.00	80.00	10,000.00	800,000.00
59		Tires 195R 14C for KIA Bonngo	pcs	4		4	31,200.00	4		4	31,200.00	4		4	31,200.00	4		4	31,200.00	16.00	7,800.00	124,800.00
60		Tires w/inner tube 145/70R13	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,500.00	0.00
61		Tires w/inner tube 7.00x15	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10,800.00	0.00
62		Torque Wrench, 1/2 Drive, Click Type	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00
63		Torsion Bar	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,500.00	0.00
64		transmission assembly	assy.			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	200,000.00	0.00
65		Transmission Shaft Machining	set			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
66		Trust Bearing	set			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	0.00
67		Tube Patch	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00
68		U-bolts	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00
69		Upper Bushing	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,000.00	0.00
70		Vehicle Ramp	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	0.00
71		Vernier Caliper	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
72		Vise Grip	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00
73		Washer	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00
74		Water Pump Nozzle	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00
75		Welding Machine, Portable	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	0.00
76		welding Propeler	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00
77		Welding Rod	box			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,200.00	0.00
78		Wheel axle	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,500.00	0.00
79		wheel Rim	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	3,500.00	0.00
80		Wiper Blade	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	550.00	0.00
81		Wiper Blade	pcs	4		4	20,000.00	4		4	20,000.00	4		4	20,000.00	4		4	20,000.00	16.00	5,000.00	80,000.00
82		Wiper Glass	piece	4		4	1,400.00	4		4	1,400.00	4		4	1,400.00	4		4	1,400.00	16.00	350.00	5,600.00
83						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
84						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
85						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Lubricants/Fuel of Vehicles & Heavy Equipment

1		ATF	liters	225			225	110,812.50	225			225	110,812.50	225			225	110,812.50	225			225	110,812.50	900.00	492.50		443,250.00
2		Backlight Bulb	pcs	5			5	350.00	5			5	350.00	5			5	350.00	5			5	350.00	20.00	70.00		1,400.00
3		Bearing	pcs	4			4	8,000.00	4			4	8,000.00	4			4	8,000.00	4			4	8,000.00	16.00	2,000.00		32,000.00
4		Bearing Grease	kg				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	500.00		0.00
5		Bolt	pcs	5			5	400.00	5			5	400.00	5			5	400.00	5			5	400.00	20.00	80.00		1,600.00
6		Brake fluid	liters	425			425	145,562.50	425			425	145,562.50	425			425	145,562.50	425			425	145,562.50	1,700.00	342.50		582,250.00
7		Break Master Kit	pcs	4			4	6,720.00	4			4	6,720.00	4			4	6,720.00	4			4	6,720.00	16.00	1,680.00		26,880.00
8		Car freshener	pcs	10			10	1,326.00	10			10	1,326.00	10			10	1,326.00	10			10	1,326.00	40.00	132.60		5,304.00
9		Coolant	liters	255			255	127,500.00	255			255	127,500.00	255			255	127,500.00	255			255	127,500.00	1,020.00	500.00		510,000.00
10		Diesel	liters	9900			9900	544,500.00	3960			3960	217,800.00	3960			3960	217,800.00	3960			3960	217,800.00	21,780.00	55.00		1,197,900.00
11		Diesel Engine Oil, SAE No.40	pail				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	8,200.00		0.00
12		Diesoline	liters	23500			23500	1,151,500.00	23500			23500	1,151,500.00	23500			23500	1,151,500.00	23500			23500	1,151,500.00	94,000.00	49.00		4,606,000.00
13		Exhaust Gasket	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	562.50		0.00
14		Fitting Conversion	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	598.00		0.00
15		Flushing Oil	ltr.	20			20	6,000.00	20			20	6,000.00	20			20	6,000.00	20			20	6,000.00	80.00	300.00		24,000.00
16		Front Cover Gasket	pcs	10			10	3,125.00	10			10	3,125.00	10			10	3,125.00	10			10	3,125.00	40.00	312.50		12,500.00
17		Fuel filter	pcs	21			21	39,375.00	21			21	39,375.00	21			21	39,375.00	21			21	39,375.00	84.00	1,875.00		157,500.00
18		Fuel Filter Micro FT6238 (Hi-Lander Isuzu)	pcs	10			10	5,000.00	10			10	5,000.00	10			10	5,000.00	10			10	5,000.00	40.00	500.00		20,000.00
19		Fuel Filter Pump	pcs	10			10	18,750.00	10			10	18,750.00	10			10	18,750.00	10			10	18,750.00	40.00	1,875.00		75,000.00
20		fuel Hose	pcs	5			5	325.00	5			5	325.00	5			5	325.00	5			5	325.00	20.00	65.00		1,300.00
21		Fuel Pump	pcs	3			3	15,000.00	3			3	15,000.00	3			3	15,000.00	3			3	15,000.00	12.00	5,000.00		60,000.00
22		Fuel Pump,hand primming Nissan Eagle BD25	pcs	2			2	10,000.00	2			2	10,000.00	2			2	10,000.00	2			2	10,000.00	8.00	5,000.00		40,000.00
23		Gasket Cement	pcs	10			10	1,875.00	10			10	1,875.00	10			10	1,875.00	10			10	1,875.00	40.00	187.50		7,500.00
24		Gasoline engine Oil #40	pail				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	9,000.00		0.00
25		Gear Oil, SAE No.140 - 20lit/pail	pail				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	9,000.00		0.00
26		Gear Oil, SAE No.90 -20lit/pail	pail				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	8,000.00		0.00
27		Gear Oil	bottle	5			5	9,375.00	5			5	9,375.00	5			5	9,375.00	5			5	9,375.00	20.00	1,875.00		37,500.00
27		Glow Plug	pcs	5			5	1,650.00	5			5	1,650.00	5			5	1,650.00	5			5	1,650.00	20.00	330.00		6,600.00
28		Grease	kgs.	45			45	22,500.00	45			45	22,500.00	45			45	22,500.00	45			45	22,500.00	180.00	500.00		90,000.00
29		Grease 500g/can	can	20			20	7,600.00	20			20	7,600.00	20			20	7,600.00	20			20	7,600.00	80.00	380.00		30,400.00
30		Grease Oil 140	pail	3			3	27,000.00	3			3	27,000.00	3			3	27,000.00	3			3	27,000.00	12.00	9,000.00		108,000.00
31		Grease Oil 90	pail	3			3	24,000.00	3			3	24,000.00	3			3	24,000.00	3			3	24,000.00	12.00	8,000.00		96,000.00
32		Hand Brake Cable	set	3			3	15,000.00	3			3	15,000.00	3			3	15,000.00	3			3	15,000.00	12.00	5,000.00		60,000.00
33		Head Gasket	pcs	16			16	30,000.00	16			16	30,000.00	16			16	30,000.00	16			16	30,000.00	64.00	1,875.00		120,000.00
34		Headlight Left Side	set	2			2	14,000.00	2			2	14,000.00	2			2	14,000.00	2			2	14,000.00	8.00	7,000.00		56,000.00
35		Hydraulic Oil SAE No.10 - 20lit/pail	pail				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	7,000.00		0.00
36		Hydrobox Nissan Eagle Bd25	set	2			2	16,000.00	2			2	16,000.00	2			2	16,000.00	2			2	16,000.00	8.00	8,000.00		64,000.00
37		Lower Ball Joint	pcs	5			5	10,800.00	5			5	10,800.00	5			5	10,800.00	5			5	10,800.00	20.00	2,160.00		43,200.00
38		Motor Flush	can	26			26	10,920.00	26			26	10,920.00	26			26	10,920.00	26			26	10,920.00	104.00	420.00		43,680.00
39		Motor Oil SAE No.30	ltr.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	600.00		0.00
40		Navara CR14 Nissan Big Compressor Aircon CR14 112s SDRx	pcs	2			2	39,215.00	2			2	39,215.00	2			2	39,215.00	2			2	39,215.00	8.00	19,607.50		156,860.00
41		Oil #40	pail	56			56	504,000.00	56			56	504,000.00	56			56	504,000.00	56			56	504,000.00	224.00	9,000.00		2,016,000.00
42		Oil #90	pail	8			8	64,000.00	8			8	64,000.00	8			8	64,000.00	8			8	64,000.00	32.00	8,000.00		256,000.00
43		Oil #140	pail	6			6	54,000.00	6			6	54,000.00	6			6	54,000.00	6			6	54,000.00	24.00	9,000.00		216,000.00
44		Oil #10	pail	6			6	42,000.00	6			6	42,000.00	6			6	42,000.00	6			6	42,000.00	24.00	7,000.00		168,000.00

45		Oil #30	ltrs.	220			220	132,000.00	220			220	132,000.00	220			220	132,000.00	220			220	132,000.00	880.00	600.00		528,000.00
42		Oil Filter	pcs	50			50	25,000.00	50			50	25,000.00	50			50	25,000.00	50			50	25,000.00	200.00	500.00		100,000.00
43		Oil Filter	pcs	51			51	34,042.50	51			51	34,042.50	51			51	34,042.50	51			51	34,042.50	204.00	667.50		136,170.00
49		Oil Seal (Cam Shaft)	pcs	4			4	864.00	4			4	864.00	4			4	864.00	4			4	864.00	16.00	216.00		3,456.00
50		Oil Seal(Crank shaft)	pcs	4			4	1,200.00	4			4	1,200.00	4			4	1,200.00	4			4	1,200.00	16.00	300.00		4,800.00
51		Oil Treatment	ltrs.	81			81	40,500.00	81			81	40,500.00	81			81	40,500.00	81			81	40,500.00	324.00	500.00		162,000.00
52		Overhaul Radiator	unit	12			12	18,000.00	12			12	18,000.00	12			12	18,000.00	12			12	18,000.00	48.00	1,500.00		72,000.00
53		Power Steering Gearbox	unit	1			1	16,000.00	1			1	16,000.00	1			1	16,000.00	1			1	16,000.00	4.00	16,000.00		64,000.00
54		Power Steering Hydraulic Pump (Nissan Navara)	pcs	12			12	222,750.00	12			12	222,750.00	12			12	222,750.00	12			12	222,750.00	48.00	18,562.50		891,000.00
55		Pressure switch with wire	pcs	5			5	2,700.00	5			5	2,700.00	5			5	2,700.00	5			5	2,700.00	20.00	540.00		10,800.00
56		Pressured car wash spray	unit	1			1	15,000.00				0	0.00	1			1	15,000.00				0	0.00	2.00	15,000.00		30,000.00
57		Radiator Assy.3 holes (Nissan Navara)	pcs	12			12	233,700.00	22			22	428,450.00	12			12	233,700.00	12			12	233,700.00	58.00	19,475.00		1,129,550.00
58		Reface Cylinder Head	unit	12			12	33,000.00	12			12	33,000.00	12			12	33,000.00	12			12	33,000.00	48.00	2,750.00		132,000.00
59		Shock Absorber-Front 2, Rear 2 (Nissan Frontier)	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	6,000.00		0.00
60		Side Mirror	pcs	8			8	2,688.00	8			8	2,688.00	8			8	2,688.00	8			8	2,688.00	32.00	336.00		10,752.00
61		Silastic Gasket 150	pcs	12			12	4,500.00	12			12	4,500.00	12			12	4,500.00	12			12	4,500.00	48.00	375.00		18,000.00
62		Silicon Oil 120	pcs	12			12	5,400.00	12			12	5,400.00	12			12	5,400.00	12			12	5,400.00	48.00	450.00		21,600.00
63		Spark Plug	pcs	5			5	600.00	5			5	600.00	5			5	600.00	5			5	600.00	20.00	120.00		2,400.00
64		Special Gasoline	ltr.	10500			10500	630,000.00	10500			10500	630,000.00	10500			10500	630,000.00	10500			10500	630,000.00	42,000.00	60.00		2,520,000.00
65		Timing Belt	pcs	4			4	11,520.00	4			4	11,520.00	4			4	11,520.00	4			4	11,520.00	16.00	2,880.00		46,080.00
66		Turbo Engine Oil	ltr.	35			35	74,375.00	35			35	74,375.00	35			35	74,375.00	35			35	74,375.00	140.00	2,125.00		297,500.00
67		Two Stroke Gasoline Engine Oil 2T	ltrs	144			144	36,000.00	144			144	36,000.00	144			144	36,000.00	144			144	36,000.00	576.00	250.00		144,000.00
68		Unioil ATF	ltr.	45			45	11,126.25	45			45	11,126.25	45			45	11,126.25	45			45	11,126.25	180.00	247.25		44,505.00
69		Upper Ball Joint	pcs	5			5	9,000.00	5			5	9,000.00	5			5	9,000.00	5			5	9,000.00	20.00	1,800.00		36,000.00
70		Valve Gasket	pcs	14			14	10,500.00	14			14	10,500.00	14			14	10,500.00	14			14	10,500.00	56.00	750.00		42,000.00
71		WH12 Coolant	ltr.	30			30	9,660.00	30			30	9,660.00	30			30	9,660.00	30			30	9,660.00	120.00	322.00		38,640.00
72		Wiper Assembly	pcs	3			3	15,000.00	3			3	15,000.00	3			3	15,000.00	3			3	15,000.00	12.00	5,000.00		60,000.00
73							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
74							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Common Spare Parts of Equipments and Vehicles																											
6		Alternator	unit	2			2	22,000.00	2			2	22,000.00	2			2	22,000.00	2			2	22,000.00	8.00	11,000.00		88,000.00
7		Aircon Compressor	unit	2			2	70,000.00	2			2	70,000.00	2			2	70,000.00	2			2	70,000.00	8.00	35,000.00		280,000.00
11		Battery 11 Plates 12 Volts	pcs	6			6	54,000.00	6			6	54,000.00	6			6	54,000.00	6			6	54,000.00	24.00	9,000.00		216,000.00
12		Battery 12 Plates 12 Volts	pcs	6			6	66,000.00	6			6	66,000.00	6			6	66,000.00	6			6	66,000.00	24.00	11,000.00		264,000.00
13		Battery 13 Plates 12 Volts	pcs	6			6	57,744.00	6			6	57,744.00	6			6	57,744.00	6			6	57,744.00	24.00	9,624.00		230,976.00
14		Battery 17 Plates 12 Volts	pcs	6			6	66,240.00	6			6	66,240.00	6			6	66,240.00	6			6	66,240.00	24.00	11,040.00		264,960.00
15		Battery 21 Plates 12 Volts	pcs	6			6	79,704.00	6			6	79,704.00	6			6	79,704.00	6			6	79,704.00	24.00	13,284.00		318,816.00
16		Battery 9 Plates 12 Volts	pcs	6			6	45,504.00	6			6	45,504.00	6			6	45,504.00	6			6	45,504.00	24.00	7,584.00		182,016.00
17		Battery Solution	bot.	100			100	50,000.00	100			100	50,000.00	100			100	50,000.00	100			100	50,000.00	400.00	500.00		200,000.00
18		Bearing, Heavy Equipment	pcs	10			10	50,000.00	10			10	50,000.00	10			10	50,000.00	10			10	50,000.00	40.00	5,000.00		200,000.00
11		Bearing, Service Vehicle	pcs	30			30	30,000.00	30			30	30,000.00	30			30	30,000.00	30			30	30,000.00	120.00	1,000.00		120,000.00
12		Brake Disc	pcs	12			12	60,000.00	12			12	60,000.00	12			12	60,000.00	12			12	60,000.00	48.00	5,000.00		240,000.00
13		Brake Drum	assy.	2			2	9,400.00	2			2	9,400.00	2			2	9,400.00	2			2	9,400.00	8.00	4,700.00		37,600.00
14		Brake Hose	set	10			10	15,000.00	10			10	15,000.00	10			10	15,000.00	10			10	15,000.00	40.00	1,500.00		60,000.00
15		Brake Master assembly	pcs	10			10	20,000.00	10			10	20,000.00	10			10	20,000.00	10			10	20,000.00	40.00	2,000.00		80,000.00

16		Cabin Filter	pcs	2		2	3,600.00	2		2	3,600.00	2		2	3,600.00	2		2	3,600.00	8.00	1,800.00	14,400.00
26		Caliper Kit	set	2		2	16,000.00	2		2	16,000.00	2		2	16,000.00	2		2	16,000.00	8.00	8,000.00	64,000.00
27		Caliper Piston	pcs	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	8.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
28		Camshaft Bushing	set	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	8.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
29		Car Floor Mat	set	4		4	12,000.00	4		4	12,000.00	4		4	12,000.00	4		4	12,000.00	16.00	3,000.00	48,000.00
28		Car Freshener	pcs	12		12	2,620.80	12		12	2,620.80	12		12	2,620.80	12		12	2,620.80	48.00	218.40	10,483.20
32		Chalk Stone	box	6		6	3,000.00	6		6	3,000.00	6		6	3,000.00	6		6	3,000.00	24.00	500.00	12,000.00
33		Clutch Friction Disc	pcs	6		6	18,000.00	6		6	18,000.00	6		6	18,000.00	6		6	18,000.00	24.00	3,000.00	72,000.00
34		Clutch Lining, Grasscutter	pcs	20		20	19,000.00	20		20	19,000.00	20		20	19,000.00	20		20	19,000.00	80.00	950.00	76,000.00
35		Clutch Pressure Plate	pcs	2		2	9,000.00	2		2	9,000.00	2		2	9,000.00	2		2	9,000.00	8.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
36		Clutch Release Bearing	pcs	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	8.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
40		Clutch Slave Kit	set	6		6	3,600.00	6		6	3,600.00	6		6	3,600.00	6		6	3,600.00	24.00	600.00	14,400.00
41		Connection Rod Bearing	set	2		2	5,700.00	2		2	5,700.00	2		2	5,700.00	2		2	5,700.00	8.00	2,850.00	22,800.00
42		Crank Shaft Pulley	pcs	2		2	9,000.00	2		2	9,000.00	2		2	9,000.00	2		2	9,000.00	8.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
45		Crank Shaft, Grass Cutter	pcs	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	80,000.00
47		Cutting Edge w/12pcs. Plow Bolts	set	2		2	80,000.00	2		2	80,000.00	2		2	80,000.00	2		2	80,000.00	8.00	40,000.00	320,000.00
48		Cylinder Liner	set	2		2	27,000.00	2		2	27,000.00	2		2	27,000.00	2		2	27,000.00	8.00	13,500.00	108,000.00
49		dashboard Camera	set	3		3	75,000.00	3		3	75,000.00	3		3	75,000.00	3		3	75,000.00	12.00	25,000.00	300,000.00
50		Disc Pad	set	8		8	24,000.00	8		8	24,000.00	8		8	24,000.00	8		8	24,000.00	32.00	3,000.00	96,000.00
51		Dissecant	pcs	2		2	3,600.00	2		2	3,600.00	2		2	3,600.00	2		2	3,600.00	8.00	1,800.00	14,400.00
52		End Bits w/10pcs bolts	set	2		2	70,000.00	2		2	70,000.00	2		2	70,000.00	2		2	70,000.00	8.00	35,000.00	280,000.00
53		Engine Support	pcs	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	8.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
54		Evaporator	unit	2		2	23,000.00	2		2	23,000.00	2		2	23,000.00	2		2	23,000.00	8.00	11,500.00	92,000.00
55		Expansion Valve	pcs	2		2	8,000.00	2		2	8,000.00	2		2	8,000.00	2		2	8,000.00	8.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
56		Fan Belt	pcs	14		14	21,000.00	14		14	21,000.00	14		14	21,000.00	14		14	21,000.00	56.00	1,500.00	84,000.00
62		Flasser w/socket relay	pcs	4		4	14,000.00	4		4	14,000.00	4		4	14,000.00	4		4	14,000.00	16.00	3,500.00	56,000.00
63		Fuel Filter, Heavy Equipment	pcs	12		12	42,000.00	12		12	42,000.00	12		12	42,000.00	12		12	42,000.00	48.00	3,500.00	168,000.00
63		FUEL Filter, Service Vehicle	pcs	12		12	12,000.00	12		12	12,000.00	12		12	12,000.00	12		12	12,000.00	48.00	1,000.00	48,000.00
64		Fuel Hose	ft.	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	40.00	1,000.00	40,000.00
65		Gasket, Film	sht.	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	40.00	1,000.00	40,000.00
66		Glow Plug	pcs	12		12	7,320.00	12		12	7,320.00	12		12	7,320.00	12		12	7,320.00	48.00	610.00	29,280.00
70		Hose Clip	pcs	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	40.00	200.00	8,000.00
71		Hydraulic Filter	pcs	6		6	24,000.00	6		6	24,000.00	6		6	24,000.00	6		6	24,000.00	24.00	4,000.00	96,000.00
72		Hydraulic Hose	set	6		6	15,000.00	6		6	15,000.00	6		6	15,000.00	6		6	15,000.00	24.00	2,500.00	60,000.00
74		Hydrovac Assembly	set.	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	8.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
75		Ignition Switch	pcs	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	8.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
76		Injection Pump	pcs	2		2	17,000.00	2		2	17,000.00	2		2	17,000.00	2		2	17,000.00	8.00	8,500.00	68,000.00
77		Leaf Spring Assembly	set	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	8.00	9,000.00	72,000.00
78		Light Bulb	pcs	20		20	6,000.00	20		20	6,000.00	20		20	6,000.00	20		20	6,000.00	80.00	300.00	24,000.00
83		Main Bearing	set	6		6	28,200.00	6		6	28,200.00	6		6	28,200.00	6		6	28,200.00	24.00	4,700.00	112,800.00
84		Nitrogen	kgs	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	8.00	600.00	4,800.00
86		Oil Filter, Heavy Equipment	pcs	12		12	36,000.00	12		12	36,000.00	12		12	36,000.00	12		12	36,000.00	48.00	3,000.00	144,000.00
87		Oil Filter, Service Vehicle	pcs	12		12	12,000.00	12		12	12,000.00	12		12	12,000.00	12		12	12,000.00	48.00	1,000.00	48,000.00
88		Oil Seal, Heavy Equipment	pcs	12		12	18,000.00	12		12	18,000.00	12		12	18,000.00	12		12	18,000.00	48.00	1,500.00	72,000.00
89		Oil Seal, Service Vehicle	pcs	12		12	8,400.00	12		12	8,400.00	12		12	8,400.00	12		12	8,400.00	48.00	700.00	33,600.00

91		O-ring Wurth	set	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	8.00	600.00	4,800.00
93		Overhauling Gasket	set	2		2	12,000.00	2		2	12,000.00	2		2	12,000.00	2		2	12,000.00	8.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
95		Oversource Repair, Servicing, Machine Shop	pcs.	2		2	60,000.00	2		2	60,000.00	2		2	60,000.00	2		2	60,000.00	8.00	30,000.00	240,000.00
98		Pipe Wrench 12inch.	pcs	2		2	957.60	2		2	957.60	2		2	957.60	2		2	957.60	8.00	478.80	3,830.40
99		Piston Assembly	set	2		2	27,000.00	2		2	27,000.00	2		2	27,000.00	2		2	27,000.00	8.00	13,500.00	108,000.00
100		Piston Pin Bushing	set	2		2	2,500.00	2		2	2,500.00	2		2	2,500.00	2		2	2,500.00	8.00	1,250.00	10,000.00
101		Piston Ring Assembly	set	2		2	12,160.00	2		2	12,160.00	2		2	12,160.00	2		2	12,160.00	8.00	6,080.00	48,640.00
100		Piston Ring Compressor Kit	pcs	100		100	107,880.00	100		100	107,880.00	100		100	107,880.00	100		100	107,880.00	400.00	1,078.80	431,520.00
103		Priming Cap	pcs	12		12	1,800.00	12		12	1,800.00	12		12	1,800.00	12		12	1,800.00	48.00	150.00	7,200.00
105		Radiator Hose	ft.	12		12	9,600.00	12		12	9,600.00	12		12	9,600.00	12		12	9,600.00	48.00	800.00	38,400.00
106		Refrigerant	kgs.	6		6	3,600.00	6		6	3,600.00	6		6	3,600.00	6		6	3,600.00	24.00	600.00	14,400.00
108		Rim(tire)	set	6		6	300,000.00	6		6	300,000.00	6		6	300,000.00	6		6	300,000.00	24.00	50,000.00	1,200,000.00
109		Rubber cap	pcs	30		30	4,500.00	30		30	4,500.00	30		30	4,500.00	30		30	4,500.00	120.00	150.00	18,000.00
110		Shifter Cable	pcs	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	8.00	9,000.00	72,000.00
111		Shock absorber	pcs	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	8.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
116		Sparkplug	pcs	50		50	25,000.00	50		50	25,000.00	50		50	25,000.00	50		50	25,000.00	200.00	500.00	100,000.00
117		Speedometer Cable	pcs	6		6	6,300.00	6		6	6,300.00	6		6	6,300.00	6		6	6,300.00	24.00	1,050.00	25,200.00
117		Starter amature	pcs	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	8.00	3,500.00	28,000.00
118		Starter Motor Assembly	pcs	2		2	60,000.00	2		2	60,000.00	2		2	60,000.00	2		2	60,000.00	8.00	30,000.00	240,000.00
119		Suspension Arm Assembly	pcs	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	2		2	18,000.00	8.00	9,000.00	72,000.00
126		Tie Rod End	pcs	6		6	11,100.00	6		6	11,100.00	6		6	11,100.00	6		6	11,100.00	24.00	1,850.00	44,400.00
127		Timing Belt	pcs	6		6	9,000.00	6		6	9,000.00	6		6	9,000.00	6		6	9,000.00	24.00	1,500.00	36,000.00
129		Tire 10.00x20 w/inner tube & flap	pcs	6		6	150,000.00	6		6	150,000.00	6		6	150,000.00	6		6	150,000.00	24.00	25,000.00	600,000.00
130		Tire 11R22.5 SP580 Tubeless	pcs	6		6	162,000.00	6		6	162,000.00	6		6	162,000.00	6		6	162,000.00	24.00	27,000.00	648,000.00
131		Tire 14x24 w/inner tube & flap	pcs	6		6	210,000.00	6		6	210,000.00	6		6	210,000.00	6		6	210,000.00	24.00	35,000.00	840,000.00
132		Tire 155R12C w/inner tube	pcs	6		6	34,800.00	6		6	34,800.00	6		6	34,800.00	6		6	34,800.00	24.00	5,800.00	139,200.00
133		Tire 185R14 tubeless	pcs	6		6	60,000.00	6		6	60,000.00	6		6	60,000.00	6		6	60,000.00	24.00	10,000.00	240,000.00
134		Tire 185R14 w/inner tube & flap	pcs	6		6	60,000.00	6		6	60,000.00	6		6	60,000.00	6		6	60,000.00	24.00	10,000.00	240,000.00
133		Tire 215R15 tubeless	pcs	6		6	87,000.00	6		6	87,000.00	6		6	87,000.00	6		6	87,000.00	24.00	14,500.00	348,000.00
132		Tire 6.5R14 w/inner tube	pcs	6		6	58,800.00	6		6	58,800.00	6		6	58,800.00	6		6	58,800.00	24.00	9,800.00	235,200.00
133		Tire 7.00x16 w/inner tube & flap	pcs	6		6	90,000.00	6		6	90,000.00	6		6	90,000.00	6		6	90,000.00	24.00	15,000.00	360,000.00
134		Tire 7.50x14 w/inner tube & flap	pcs	6		6	69,000.00	6		6	69,000.00	6		6	69,000.00	6		6	69,000.00	24.00	11,500.00	276,000.00
135		Tire 7.00x15 w/inner tube & flap	pcs	6		6	64,800.00	6		6	64,800.00	6		6	64,800.00	6		6	64,800.00	24.00	10,800.00	259,200.00
136		Transmission Support	pcs	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	8.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
137		Trust Washer	set	2		2	1,800.00	2		2	1,800.00	2		2	1,800.00	2		2	1,800.00	8.00	900.00	7,200.00
138		Vacuum Cleaner for Vehicles	unit	6		6	120,000.00	6		6	120,000.00	6		6	120,000.00	6		6	120,000.00	24.00	20,000.00	480,000.00
139		Wiper Blade	pcs	6		6	6,000.00	6		6	6,000.00	6		6	6,000.00	6		6	6,000.00	24.00	1,000.00	24,000.00
139						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Surveying Equipment																						
1		Digital Rebound Hammer	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	200,000.00			0	0.00	1.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
2		Non-Destructive Test Apparatus	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	4,000,000.00			0	0.00	1.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00
3		Laser Distance Meter (max. distance 100m)	unit	3		3	60,000.00	3		3	60,000.00	13		13	260,000.00	3		3	60,000.00	22.00	20,000.00	440,000.00
4		GNSS	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	3,000,000.00			0	0.00	1.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
5		Survey Mapping Drone	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	2,000,000.00	0.00
6		Trip Meter with Accessories	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	100,000.00			0	0.00	1.00	100,000.00	100,000.00

7		Wheel Meter (Measuring Meters)	unit	3			3	84,000.00				0	0.00	1			1	28,000.00				0	0.00	4.00	28,000.00		112,000.00
8							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
9							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
10							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
11							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
12							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
13							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
14							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Common Construction Material Supplies																											
1		Aggregate Base Course (Item 201)	cu.m.	700			700	840,000.00	700			700	840,000.00	700			700	840,000.00	700			700	840,000.00	2,800.00	1,200.00		3,360,000.00
2		Aggregate Based Course (Item200)	m³				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,500.00		0.00
3		Aggregate Based Course (Item300)	cu.m.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,200.00		0.00
4		Aggregate Sub-Base Course (Item 200)	cu.m.	700			700	700,000.00	700			700	700,000.00	700			700	700,000.00	700			700	700,000.00	2,800.00	1,000.00		2,800,000.00
5		Aggregate Sub-Base Course (Item201)	m³				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,500.00		0.00
6		Aggregate Surface Course (Item300)	m³	700			700	1,050,000.00	700			700	1,050,000.00	700			700	1,050,000.00	700			700	1,050,000.00	2,800.00	1,500.00		4,200,000.00
7		Anti Corosion Red Lead (Urethane)	ltrs.	100			100	95,000.00	100			100	95,000.00	100			100	95,000.00	100			100	95,000.00	400.00	950.00		380,000.00
8		Asphalt Premix	MT	150			150	1,275,000.00	150			150	1,275,000.00	150			150	1,275,000.00	150			150	1,275,000.00	600.00	8,500.00		5,100,000.00
9		Bituminous Concrete Surface Course	sq.m.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,200.00		0.00
10		Bituminous Concrete Surface Course	sq.m.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,000.00		0.00
11		Bituminous Tack Coat	MT				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	60,000.00		0.00
12		Body Filter Time Out	gals.	24			24	28,800.00	24			24	28,800.00	24			24	28,800.00	24			24	28,800.00	96.00	1,200.00		115,200.00
13		Boulders or Rip Rap	m³	200			200	400,000.00	200			200	400,000.00	200			200	400,000.00	200			200	400,000.00	800.00	2,000.00		1,600,000.00
14		Bolt & Nut (guardrails)	pcs.	500			500	100,000.00	500			500	100,000.00	500			500	100,000.00	500			500	100,000.00	2,000.00	200.00		400,000.00
14		Bridge Paint Black Latex	gals.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2,000.00		0.00
15		Bridge Paint white Latex	gals.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2,000.00		0.00
16		California Orange Enamel (Gloss) Universal	gals.	500			500	550,000.00	500			500	550,000.00	500			500	550,000.00	500			500	550,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00		2,200,000.00
17		Calsumine	kgs.	200			200	6,000.00	200			200	6,000.00	200			200	6,000.00	200			200	6,000.00	800.00	30.00		24,000.00
18		Canvass Lona Trapal	roll				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	3,600.00		0.00
19		Cap (w/ DPWH inscription)	pc.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	300.00		0.00
20		Caution Tape	pcs.	100			100	65,000.00	100			100	65,000.00	100			100	65,000.00	100			100	65,000.00	400.00	650.00		260,000.00
21		Cement	bags	500			500	150,000.00	500			500	150,000.00	500			500	150,000.00	500			500	150,000.00	2,000.00	300.00		600,000.00
22		Cold Mix Asphalt (Hard Asphalt)	pails	500			500	1,250,000.00	500			500	1,250,000.00	500			500	1,250,000.00	500			500	1,250,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00		5,000,000.00
23		Common Wire Nails (assorted)	kgs	25			25	2,250.00	25			25	2,250.00	25			25	2,250.00	25			25	2,250.00	100.00	90.00		9,000.00
24		Course Aggregate (gravel)	m³	150			150	252,000.00	150			150	252,000.00	150			150	252,000.00	150			150	252,000.00	600.00	1,680.00		1,008,000.00
25		Crushed Aggregates	m³	100			100	200,000.00	100			100	200,000.00	100			100	200,000.00	100			100	200,000.00	400.00	2,000.00		800,000.00
26		Deformed Bar 16mmØ	kgs.	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	2,000.00	75.00		150,000.00
27		Deformed Bars 10mmØx6.0m	kg.	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	2,000.00	75.00		150,000.00
28		Deformed Bars 12mmØx6.0m	kg.	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	2,000.00	75.00		150,000.00
29		Deformed Bars 25mmØx6.0m	kg.	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	500			500	37,500.00	2,000.00	75.00		150,000.00
30		Dock Tape	rolls	10			10	2,000.00	10			10	2,000.00	10			10	2,000.00	10			10	2,000.00	40.00	200.00		8,000.00
31		Door Knob	pcs	5			5	7,500.00	5			5	7,500.00	5			5	7,500.00	5			5	7,500.00	20.00	1,500.00		30,000.00
32		Drill Bits	pcs	10			10	2,500.00	10			10	2,500.00	10			10	2,500.00	10			10	2,500.00	40.00	250.00		10,000.00
33		Emulsified Asphalt/Primer SS1	drums	80			80	1,600,000.00	80			80	1,600,000.00	80			80	1,600,000.00	80			80	1,600,000.00	320.00	20,000.00		6,400,000.00
34		Epoxy Primer Red Oxide	ltrs.	40			40	37,776.00	40			40	37,776.00	40			40	37,776.00	40			40	37,776.00	160.00	944.40		151,104.00
35		Face Mask	pc.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	250.00		0.00

36		Fine Aggregate (sand)	m³	150			150	261,000.00	150			150	261,000.00	150			150	261,000.00	150			150	261,000.00	600.00	1,740.00		1,044,000.00
37		Fittings (elbows)	pcs	1			1	60.00	1			1	60.00	1			1	60.00	1			1	60.00	4.00	60.00		240.00
38		Flash Light	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,500.00		0.00
39		Flat Bar 5mmx25mmx6m	pcs.	300			300	150,000.00	300			300	150,000.00	300			300	150,000.00	300			300	150,000.00	1,200.00	500.00		600,000.00
40		G.I Pipe Sched. 40 dia. (19mm)	pc.	200			200	116,160.00	200			200	116,160.00	200			200	116,160.00	200			200	116,160.00	800.00	580.80		464,640.00
41		G.I Pipe Sched. 40 dia. (25.4mm)	pc.	200			200	161,400.00	200			200	161,400.00	200			200	161,400.00	200			200	161,400.00	800.00	807.00		645,600.00
42		G.I Pipe Sched. 40 dia. (38mm)	pc.	200			200	216,240.00	200			200	216,240.00	200			200	216,240.00	200			200	216,240.00	800.00	1,081.20		864,960.00
43		G.I Screen	m	300			300	150,000.00	300			300	150,000.00	300			300	150,000.00	300			300	150,000.00	1,200.00	500.00		600,000.00
44		G.I Tie Wire #12, #16	kls.	100			100	8,000.00	100			100	8,000.00	100			100	8,000.00	100			100	8,000.00	400.00	80.00		32,000.00
45		Glass Beads	bags	400			400	1,600,000.00	400			400	1,600,000.00	400			400	1,600,000.00	400			400	1,600,000.00	1,600.00	4,000.00		6,400,000.00
46		Guardrail Panels	each	500			500	3,750,000.00	500			500	3,750,000.00	500			500	3,750,000.00	500			500	3,750,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00		15,000,000.00
47		Guardrail Post	each	1000			1000	3,500,000.00	1000			1000	3,500,000.00	1000			1000	3,500,000.00	1000			1000	3,500,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00		14,000,000.00
48		Hardwood	bd.ft.	500			500	45,000.00	500			500	45,000.00	500			500	45,000.00	500			500	45,000.00	2,000.00	90.00		180,000.00
49		Hollowblocks	pcs.	1000			1000	20,000.00	1000			1000	20,000.00	1000			1000	20,000.00	1000			1000	20,000.00	4,000.00	20.00		80,000.00
50		Hot Asphalt (200ltr./drum) Penetration 60/70	drums	100			100	1,600,000.00	100			100	1,600,000.00	100			100	1,600,000.00	100			100	1,600,000.00	400.00	16,000.00		6,400,000.00
51		International Orange Paint (reflectORIZED)	gals.	300			300	360,000.00	300			300	360,000.00	300			300	360,000.00	300			300	360,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		1,440,000.00
52		Joint Sealer (20ltr/drum) Hot pured, Elastic type Asphalt Base	pails				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	4,880.00		0.00
53		Lacquer Thinner	gals.	100			100	49,440.00	100			100	49,440.00	100			100	49,440.00	100			100	49,440.00	400.00	494.40		197,760.00
54		Liquified Nitrogen (Odorless/Non Amonia)	pc.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	2,100.00		0.00
55		Longsleeve	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	300.00		0.00
56		Longsleeve with hood	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,500.00		0.00
57		LPG (11 KG)	kgs.	200			200	300,000.00	200			200	300,000.00	200			200	300,000.00	200			200	300,000.00	800.00	1,500.00		1,200,000.00
58		LPG (50 KG)	kgs.	60			60	330,000.00	60			60	330,000.00	60			60	330,000.00	60			60	330,000.00	240.00	5,500.00		1,320,000.00
59		Lumber (Good)	bd.ft.	500			500	45,000.00	500			500	45,000.00	500			500	45,000.00	500			500	45,000.00	2,000.00	90.00		180,000.00
60		Masking Tape	pcs.	56			56	8,400.00	56			56	8,400.00	56			56	8,400.00	56			56	8,400.00	224.00	150.00		33,600.00
61		Masonry Putty	gals.	300			300	300,000.00	300			300	300,000.00	300			300	300,000.00	300			300	300,000.00	1,200.00	1,000.00		1,200,000.00
62		Metal Screw (assorted sizes)	box	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8.00	250.00		2,000.00
63		Multipurpose Silicon sealant (300g) clear	pcs	15			15	3,750.00	15			15	3,750.00	15			15	3,750.00	15			15	3,750.00	60.00	250.00		15,000.00
64		Nails #2 1/2	kls.	60			60	5,400.00	60			60	5,400.00	60			60	5,400.00	60			60	5,400.00	240.00	90.00		21,600.00
65		Nails #4, 3	kls.	60			60	5,400.00	60			60	5,400.00	60			60	5,400.00	60			60	5,400.00	240.00	90.00		21,600.00
66		Non-folded Umbrella Big	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	415.00		0.00
67		Nylon #300	kgs.	500			500	300,000.00	500			500	300,000.00	500			500	300,000.00	500			500	300,000.00	2,000.00	600.00		1,200,000.00
68		Paint Brush (100 mm)	pcs.	500			500	63,000.00	500			500	63,000.00	500			500	63,000.00	500			500	63,000.00	2,000.00	126.00		252,000.00
69		Paint Brush (assorted sizes)	pcs	10			10	250.00	10			10	250.00	10			10	250.00	10			10	250.00	40.00	25.00		1,000.00
70		Paint Gloss White Enamel	gals.	1000			1000	787,200.00	1000			1000	787,200.00	1000			1000	787,200.00	1000			1000	787,200.00	4,000.00	787.20		3,148,800.00
71		Paint Latex Gloss (Black) Universal	gals.	1000			1000	746,400.00	1000			1000	746,400.00	1000			1000	746,400.00	1000			1000	746,400.00	4,000.00	746.40		2,985,600.00
72		Paint Latex Gloss (White) Universal	gals.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	746.40		0.00
73		Paint Latex Gloss (yellow) Universal	gals.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	746.40		0.00
74		Paint Roller (100 mm)	pcs.	300			300	60,000.00	300			300	60,000.00	300			300	60,000.00	300			300	60,000.00	1,200.00	200.00		240,000.00
75		Paint Thinner	gals.	200			200	70,800.00	200			200	70,800.00	200			200	70,800.00	200			200	70,800.00	800.00	354.00		283,200.00
76		Paints, tinting color, assorted	pints	5			5	650.00	5			5	650.00	5			5	650.00	5			5	650.00	20.00	130.00		2,600.00
77		Plastic Drums	pc.	50			50	100,000.00	50			50	100,000.00	50			50	100,000.00	50			50	100,000.00	200.00	2,000.00		400,000.00
78		Plastic Varnish	gal.	5			5	5,500.00	5			5	5,500.00	10			10	11,000.00	10			10	11,000.00	30.00	1,100.00		33,000.00
78		Plyboard	shts.	500			500	567,000.00	500			500	567,000.00	500			500	567,000.00	500			500	567,000.00	2,000.00	1,134.00		2,268,000.00
79		Plywood 1/2"x4"x8'	sht	200			200	184,800.00	200			200	184,800.00	200			200	184,800.00	200			200	184,800.00	800.00	924.00		739,200.00

80		Plywood 1/4"x4"x8'	sht	200			200	100,800.00	200			200	100,800.00	200			200	100,800.00	200			200	100,800.00	800.00	504.00		403,200.00
81		Plywood 3/8"x4"x8'	sht	200			200	120,000.00	200			200	120,000.00	200			200	120,000.00	200			200	120,000.00	800.00	600.00		480,000.00
82		Polo Shirt w/ DPWH Logo	pc.	50			50	27,500.00	50			50	27,500.00	50			50	27,500.00	50			50	27,500.00	200.00	550.00		110,000.00
83		Primer (Paint)	pails	500			500	2,750,000.00	500			500	2,750,000.00	500			500	2,750,000.00	500			500	2,750,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00		11,000,000.00
84		Protective Gear (Sun shade)	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	5,000.00		0.00
85		Raincoat, XL/L size, upper and pants	pair				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	850.00		0.00
86		Reflectorized Paint (white)	gals	400			400	600,000.00	400			400	600,000.00	400			400	600,000.00	400			400	600,000.00	1,600.00	1,500.00		2,400,000.00
87		Reflectorized Paint (yellow)	gals	200			200	300,000.00	200			200	300,000.00	200			200	300,000.00	200			200	300,000.00	800.00	1,500.00		1,200,000.00
88		Reflectorized Sticker/Tape	roll	30			30	225,000.00	30			30	225,000.00	30			30	225,000.00	30			30	225,000.00	120.00	7,500.00		900,000.00
89		Reflectorized Straw	pcs.	50			50	25,000.00	50			50	25,000.00	50			50	25,000.00	50			50	25,000.00	200.00	500.00		100,000.00
90		Reinforcing Steel	kgs.	500			500	42,500.00	500			500	42,500.00	500			500	42,500.00	500			500	42,500.00	2,000.00	85.00		170,000.00
91		Roller Brush w/ Pan	pcs	10			10	800.00	10			10	800.00	10			10	800.00	10			10	800.00	40.00	80.00		3,200.00
92		Rope (manila) assorted sizes	m.	200			200	100,000.00	200			200	100,000.00	200			200	100,000.00	200			200	100,000.00	800.00	500.00		400,000.00
93		Rope (nylon) assorted sizes	m.	200			200	80,000.00	200			200	80,000.00	200			200	80,000.00	200			200	80,000.00	800.00	400.00		320,000.00
94		Rubberized Paint Black	gals.	400			400	640,000.00	400			400	640,000.00	400			400	640,000.00	400			400	640,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00		2,560,000.00
95		Rubberized Traffic Paint White (CRB)	gals.	500			500	800,000.00	500			500	800,000.00	500			500	800,000.00	500			500	800,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00		3,200,000.00
96		Rubberized Traffic Paint Yellow (CRB)	gals.	500			500	800,000.00	500			500	800,000.00	500			500	800,000.00	500			500	800,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00		3,200,000.00
97		Rubbing Compound	ltrs.	50			50	25,000.00	50			50	25,000.00	50			50	25,000.00	50			50	25,000.00	200.00	500.00		100,000.00
98		Safety Shoes	pc.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	5,000.00		0.00
99		Sand paper	pcs	110			110	2,750.00	110			110	2,750.00	110			110	2,750.00	110			110	2,750.00	440.00	25.00		11,000.00
100		Sand Paper, assorted sizes	pcs.	100			100	10,000.00	100			100	10,000.00	100			100	10,000.00	100			100	10,000.00	400.00	100.00		40,000.00
101		Sanding Paper #36, 60	m.	100			100	15,000.00	100			100	15,000.00	100			100	15,000.00	100			100	15,000.00	400.00	150.00		60,000.00
102		Screws	box	1			1	500.00	1			1	500.00	1			1	500.00	1			1	500.00	4.00	500.00		2,000.00
102		Sealant A & B Marine Epoxy	pairs	5			5	650.00	5			5	650.00	5			5	650.00	5			5	650.00	20.00	130.00		2,600.00
103		shoes	pair				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	7,000.00		0.00
104		Steel Bars	kg.	300			300	27,000.00	300			300	27,000.00	300			300	27,000.00	300			300	27,000.00	1,200.00	90.00		108,000.00
105		Steel Brush	pcs	25			25	1,500.00	25			25	1,500.00	25			25	1,500.00	25			25	1,500.00	100.00	60.00		6,000.00
106		Steel Chain, assorted sizes	m.	100			100	35,000.00	100			100	35,000.00	100			100	35,000.00	100			100	35,000.00	400.00	350.00		140,000.00
107		Tarpaulin (DPWH inscription)	pc.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	1,000.00		0.00
108		Tarpaulin Canvass	roll	20			20	100,000.00	20			20	100,000.00	20			20	100,000.00	20			20	100,000.00	60.00	5,000.00		300,000.00
109		Tent 20ft x 10ft (w/ DPWH inscription)	lot				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	48,960.00		0.00
110		Thermoplastic Powder Paint(white)	bags	350			350	840,000.00	350			350	840,000.00	350			350	840,000.00	350			350	840,000.00	1,400.00	2,400.00		3,360,000.00
111		Thermoplastic Powder Paint(Yellow)	bags	350			350	840,000.00	350			350	840,000.00	350			350	840,000.00	350			350	840,000.00	1,400.00	2,400.00		3,360,000.00
112		Time Out Acrylic	gals.	30			30	66,600.00	30			30	66,600.00	30			30	66,600.00	30			30	66,600.00	120.00	2,220.00		266,400.00
113		Tox with screw	box	5			5	1,375.00	5			5	1,375.00	5			5	1,375.00	5			5	1,375.00	20.00	275.00		5,500.00
114		Traffic Cone (3 ft.)	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	4,500.00		0.00
115		Traffic Vest, reflectorized	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	250.00		0.00
116		T-shirt, Plain-uniform, Large/XL	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	450.00		0.00
117		T-shirt, Plain-uniform, Large/XL, Short Sleeve	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	450.00		0.00
118		Urethane Thinner	gals.	20			20	20,000.00	20			20	20,000.00	20			20	20,000.00	20			20	20,000.00	80.00	1,000.00		80,000.00
119		Urethane Top Coat Clear	ltrs.	20			20	20,000.00	20			20	20,000.00	20			20	20,000.00	20			20	20,000.00	80.00	1,000.00		80,000.00
120		Welding Rod	kls.	100			100	15,660.00	100			100	15,660.00	100			100	15,660.00	100			100	15,660.00	400.00	156.60		62,640.00
114							0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00			0.00
Common Maintenance Equipment																											
1		Acetylene	tank	2			2	4,000.00	2			2	4,000.00	2			2	4,000.00	2			2	4,000.00	8.00	2,000.00		16,000.00

2		Acetylene Refill	tank	2		2	3,400.00	2		2	3,400.00	2		2	3,400.00	2		2	3,400.00	8.00	1,700.00	13,600.00
3		Adjustable Wrench	pcs	2		2	2,200.00	2		2	2,200.00	2		2	2,200.00	2		2	2,200.00	8.00	1,100.00	8,800.00
4		Air Chuck	pcs	2		2	600.00	2		2	600.00	2		2	600.00	2		2	600.00	8.00	300.00	2,400.00
5		Allen Wrench Set	set	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	8.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
6		Alligator Battery Clamp	pcs	2		2	1,080.00	2		2	1,080.00	2		2	1,080.00	2		2	1,080.00	8.00	540.00	4,320.00
7		Angle Bar	pcs	20		20	60,000.00	20		20	60,000.00	20		20	60,000.00	20		20	60,000.00	80.00	3,000.00	240,000.00
2		Angle Grinder	pc.	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	8.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
2		Asphalt Kettle	unit	2		2	300,000.00	2		2	300,000.00	2		2	300,000.00	2		2	300,000.00	8.00	150,000.00	1,200,000.00
3		Automotive Lacquer Thinner	ltr.	10		10	4,500.00	10		10	4,500.00	10		10	4,500.00	10		10	4,500.00	40.00	450.00	18,000.00
4		Automotive Paint	ltr.	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	80,000.00
3		Back Pack	pc.	10		10	40,000.00	10		10	40,000.00	10		10	40,000.00	10		10	40,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	160,000.00
4		Bearing Puller, Big	pc.	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	8.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
5		Bearing Puller, Small	pc.	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	8.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
6		Bench Vise	pc.	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	8.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
7		Bl Pipe	pc.	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	8.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
8		Body Filler	ltr.	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	40.00	1,000.00	40,000.00
4		Bolt Cutter	pc.	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	8.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
5		Boots, plastic	pc.	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	800.00	500.00	400,000.00
6		Borax Powder	box	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	8.00	500.00	4,000.00
7		Box Wrench, 12 Points	set	2		2	25,000.00	2		2	25,000.00	2		2	25,000.00	2		2	25,000.00	8.00	12,500.00	100,000.00
8		Box Wrench, 6 Points	set	2		2	30,000.00	2		2	30,000.00	2		2	30,000.00	2		2	30,000.00	8.00	15,000.00	120,000.00
9		Bronze Rod	kgs	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	8.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
10		Calcium Hypochlorite	kgs	400		400	80,000.00	400		400	80,000.00	400		400	80,000.00	400		400	80,000.00	1,600.00	200.00	320,000.00
6		Cap (w/ DPWH inscription)	pc.	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	800.00	500.00	400,000.00
7		Carbon Brush	pc.	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	8.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
7		Carburandum 8"	piece	20		20	10,000.00	20		20	10,000.00	20		20	10,000.00	20		20	10,000.00	80.00	500.00	40,000.00
8		Cement Epoxy	piece	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	40.00	300.00	12,000.00
8		Chain (Prawning/Chain Saw)	set	2		2	30,000.00	2		2	30,000.00	2		2	30,000.00	2		2	30,000.00	8.00	15,000.00	120,000.00
9		Chain Block, 5 tons	set	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	8.00	20,000.00	160,000.00
10		Chalk Stone	box	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	8.00	500.00	4,000.00
11		Chamois Cloth	pcs	50		50	20,000.00	50		50	20,000.00	50		50	20,000.00	50		50	20,000.00	200.00	400.00	80,000.00
12		Channel Bar	pcs	15		15	37,500.00	15		15	37,500.00	15		15	37,500.00	15		15	37,500.00	60.00	2,500.00	150,000.00
13		Checkered Plate 2mm thick	sht	5		5	17,500.00	5		5	17,500.00	5		5	17,500.00	5		5	17,500.00	20.00	3,500.00	70,000.00
10		Chisel	pc	3		3	1,500.00	3		3	1,500.00	3		3	1,500.00	3		3	1,500.00	12.00	500.00	6,000.00
11		Chrome Pipe	pc	3		3	3,000.00	3		3	3,000.00	3		3	3,000.00	3		3	3,000.00	12.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
12		Cirdip Pliers, External	pc	1		1	5,000.00	1		1	5,000.00	1		1	5,000.00	1		1	5,000.00	4.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
13		Cirdip Pliers, Internal	pc	1		1	5,000.00	1		1	5,000.00	1		1	5,000.00	1		1	5,000.00	4.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
14		Combination Wrench	pc	1		1	8,000.00	1		1	8,000.00	1		1	8,000.00	1		1	8,000.00	4.00	8,000.00	32,000.00
15		Compressed Air Gun Nozzle	pc	3		3	6,000.00	3		3	6,000.00	3		3	6,000.00	3		3	6,000.00	12.00	2,000.00	24,000.00
10		Compressor, Electric, 2 Stage, Shp	unit	1		1	50,000.00	1		1	50,000.00	1		1	50,000.00	1		1	50,000.00	4.00	50,000.00	200,000.00
12		Concrete Cutter	unit	2		2	200,000.00	2		2	200,000.00	2		2	200,000.00	2		2	200,000.00	8.00	100,000.00	800,000.00
13		Crocodile Jack	pcs	3		3	29,700.00	3		3	29,700.00	3		3	29,700.00	3		3	29,700.00	12.00	9,900.00	118,800.00
13		Cut-Off Machine	pcs	2		2	25,000.00	2		2	25,000.00	2		2	25,000.00	2		2	25,000.00	8.00	12,500.00	100,000.00
14		Cutting Disk	pcs	10		10	2,900.00	10		10	2,900.00	10		10	2,900.00	10		10	2,900.00	40.00	290.00	11,600.00
14		Danger Tape 3"	roll	6		6	21,000.00	6		6	21,000.00	6		6	21,000.00	6		6	21,000.00	24.00	3,500.00	84,000.00

15		Drill Bit (metal)	set	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	8.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
16		Drill Bit (Wood, Concrete)	set	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	8.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
17		Early Warning Device	set	10		10	25,000.00	10		10	25,000.00	10		10	25,000.00	10		10	25,000.00	40.00	2,500.00	100,000.00
18		Elbow pads, Knee pads	set.	50		50	125,000.00	50		50	125,000.00	50		50	125,000.00	50		50	125,000.00	200.00	2,500.00	500,000.00
19		Electric Bar Cutter	unit	2		2	60,000.00	2		2	60,000.00	2		2	60,000.00	2		2	60,000.00	8.00	30,000.00	240,000.00
20		Electric Pump Car Wash	unit	2		2	50,000.00	2		2	50,000.00	2		2	50,000.00	2		2	50,000.00	8.00	25,000.00	200,000.00
21		Electric Sander	unit	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	8.00	20,000.00	160,000.00
22		Electric Holder, 300 amps	pcs	2		2	1,500.00	2		2	1,500.00	2		2	1,500.00	2		2	1,500.00	8.00	750.00	6,000.00
22		Face Mask	pcs.	250		250	87,500.00	250		250	87,500.00	250		250	87,500.00	250		250	87,500.00	1,000.00	350.00	350,000.00
23		Feeler Gauge	set	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	8.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
24		File	set	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	8.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
25		Filter Wrench	pcs	2		2	100,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	8.00	50,000.00	400,000.00
23		First Aid Kit	set	20		20	60,000.00	20		20	60,000.00	20		20	60,000.00	20		20	60,000.00	80.00	3,000.00	240,000.00
24		Flashlight	pcs.	20		20	50,000.00	20		20	50,000.00	20		20	50,000.00	20		20	50,000.00	80.00	2,500.00	200,000.00
25		Flat Screw Driver	set	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	8.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
26		Gasket Cement	bot.	10		10	3,500.00	10		10	3,500.00	10		10	3,500.00	10		10	3,500.00	40.00	350.00	14,000.00
27		Gasket Maker	pcs.	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	40.00	200.00	8,000.00
28		GI Sheet	sht.	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	10		10	20,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	80,000.00
25		Gloves, Safety Jogger	pair	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	800.00	500.00	400,000.00
26		Googles, Safety	pc.	100		100	250,000.00	100		100	250,000.00	100		100	250,000.00	100		100	250,000.00	400.00	2,500.00	1,000,000.00
27		Grass Cutter	pcs	35		35	840,000.00	35		35	840,000.00	35		35	840,000.00	35		35	840,000.00	140.00	24,000.00	3,360,000.00
28		Grease Gun	pcs	4		4	3,800.00	4		4	3,800.00	4		4	3,800.00	4		4	3,800.00	16.00	950.00	15,200.00
29		Grinding Compound	set	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	8.00	250.00	2,000.00
28		Grinding Disk	pcs.	10		10	2,900.00	10		10	2,900.00	10		10	2,900.00	10		10	2,900.00	40.00	290.00	11,600.00
29		Hacksaw Blade	pcs.	10		10	25,000.00	10		10	25,000.00	10		10	25,000.00	10		10	25,000.00	40.00	2,500.00	100,000.00
30		Hammer	pcs.	4		4	1,870.80	4		4	1,870.80	4		4	1,870.80	4		4	1,870.80	16.00	467.70	7,483.20
31		Hand Drill	unit	2		2	10,200.00	2		2	10,200.00	2		2	10,200.00	2		2	10,200.00	8.00	5,100.00	40,800.00
31		Hand Saw	pcs.	2		2	2,351.40	2		2	2,351.40	2		2	2,351.40	2		2	2,351.40	8.00	1,175.70	9,405.60
32		Hard Hat	pcs.	200		200	88,560.00	200		200	88,560.00	200		200	88,560.00	200		200	88,560.00	800.00	442.80	354,240.00
33		Harness	set	50		50	150,000.00	50		50	150,000.00	50		50	150,000.00	50		50	150,000.00	200.00	3,000.00	600,000.00
34		Helmet with Headlamp	set	50		50	125,000.00	50		50	125,000.00	50		50	125,000.00	50		50	125,000.00	200.00	2,500.00	500,000.00
35		Hydraulic Jack Lifter	pair	1		1	1,500.00	1		1	1,500.00	1		1	1,500.00	1		1	1,500.00	4.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
36		Jack Hammer	unit	2		2	88,800.00	2		2	88,800.00	2		2	88,800.00	2		2	88,800.00	8.00	44,400.00	355,200.00
37		Jack Stand	pcs	2		2	9,000.00	2		2	9,000.00	2		2	9,000.00	2		2	9,000.00	8.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
38		Jump Start Cable	set	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	8.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
39		Knapsack Sprayer Big	set	5		5	20,000.00	5		5	20,000.00	5		5	20,000.00	5		5	20,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	80,000.00
37		Kneading Machine	unit	1		1	1,300,000.00	1		1	1,300,000.00	1		1	1,300,000.00	1		1	1,300,000.00	4.00	1,300,000.00	5,200,000.00
38		Ladder 24ft.(w/ rope)	unit	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	8.00	20,000.00	160,000.00
39		Light Tower, Mobile w/ Gen. Se	unit	2		2	400,000.00	2		2	400,000.00	2		2	400,000.00	2		2	400,000.00	8.00	200,000.00	1,600,000.00
40		L-square	pcs	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	8.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
41		Lube Oil Pail Pump	pcs	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	8.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
42		Magnetic Level Bar, 1 meter	pcs	1		1	850.00	1		1	850.00	1		1	850.00	1		1	850.00	4.00	850.00	3,400.00
40		Measuring Tape	pcs.	3		3	15,000.00	3		3	15,000.00	3		3	15,000.00	3		3	15,000.00	12.00	5,000.00	60,000.00
41		Measuring Tape 50m (Cloth Type)	pcs.	3		3	18,000.00	3		3	18,000.00	3		3	18,000.00	3		3	18,000.00	12.00	6,000.00	72,000.00
41		Measuring Wheel	unit	3		3	84,000.00	3		3	84,000.00	3		3	84,000.00	3		3	84,000.00	12.00	28,000.00	336,000.00

42		Mechanic Stethoscope	pcs.	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	2		2	10,000.00	8.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
43		Mild Steel Plate	sht.	10		10	40,000.00	10		10	40,000.00	10		10	40,000.00	10		10	40,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	160,000.00
42		Mixer, Concrete	unit	2		2	100,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	8.00	50,000.00	400,000.00
43		multi Tester	pcs	2		2	5,600.00	2		2	5,600.00	2		2	5,600.00	2		2	5,600.00	8.00	2,800.00	22,400.00
43		Net(for grass-cutter)	m	100		100	50,000.00	100		100	50,000.00	100		100	50,000.00	100		100	50,000.00	400.00	500.00	200,000.00
44		Open Wrench	set	2		2	25,000.00	2		2	25,000.00	2		2	25,000.00	2		2	25,000.00	8.00	12,500.00	100,000.00
45		O-ring Kit	box	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	8.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
44		Oxy - Acetylene Hose, 15m	unit	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	2		2	40,000.00	8.00	20,000.00	160,000.00
45		Oxy-Acetylene Welding Outfit	set	2		2	26,397.60	2		2	26,397.60	2		2	26,397.60	2		2	26,397.60	8.00	13,198.80	105,590.40
46		Oxygen	tank	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	8.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
47		Oxygen Refill	tank	2		2	2,800.00	2		2	2,800.00	2		2	2,800.00	2		2	2,800.00	8.00	1,400.00	11,200.00
48		Penetrating Oil	bot.	10		10	5,000.00	10		10	5,000.00	10		10	5,000.00	10		10	5,000.00	40.00	500.00	20,000.00
49		Philips Screwdriver	pcs.	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	8.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
46		Plate Compactor	unit	2		2	160,000.00	2		2	160,000.00	2		2	160,000.00	2		2	160,000.00	8.00	80,000.00	640,000.00
47		Pole Saw Pruner	unit	2		2	64,000.00	2		2	64,000.00	2		2	64,000.00	2		2	64,000.00	8.00	32,000.00	256,000.00
47		Polo Shirt w/ DPWH Logo	pcs.	50		50	32,500.00	50		50	32,500.00	50		50	32,500.00	50		50	32,500.00	200.00	650.00	130,000.00
48		Power Sprayer Pump	set	2		2	19,000.00	2		2	19,000.00	2		2	19,000.00	2		2	19,000.00	8.00	9,500.00	76,000.00
49		Pressure Hose	set	3		3	21,000.00	3		3	21,000.00	3		3	21,000.00	3		3	21,000.00	12.00	7,000.00	84,000.00
48		Pressure Washer	set	2		2	23,000.00	2		2	23,000.00	2		2	23,000.00	2		2	23,000.00	8.00	11,500.00	92,000.00
49		Raincoat, XL/L size, upper and pants	pair	200		200	170,000.00	200		200	170,000.00	200		200	170,000.00	200		200	170,000.00	800.00	850.00	680,000.00
50		Safety Shoes	pcs.	50		50	250,000.00	50		50	250,000.00	50		50	250,000.00	50		50	250,000.00	200.00	5,000.00	1,000,000.00
51		Scythe	pcs.	100		100	55,000.00	100		100	55,000.00	100		100	55,000.00	100		100	55,000.00	400.00	550.00	220,000.00
52		Shovel	pcs.	100		100	65,000.00	100		100	65,000.00	100		100	65,000.00	100		100	65,000.00	400.00	650.00	260,000.00
53		Sledge Hammer	pcs.	2		2	2,996.00	2		2	2,996.00	2		2	2,996.00	2		2	2,996.00	8.00	1,498.00	11,984.00
54		Spray Gun	set	2		2	4,316.00	2		2	4,316.00	2		2	4,316.00	2		2	4,316.00	8.00	2,158.00	17,264.00
55		Steel Tape Measure	pcs	5		5	3,250.00	3		3	1,950.00	5		5	3,250.00	3		3	1,950.00	16.00	650.00	10,400.00
56		Steel Tape Measure, 12m	pcs	3		3	4,500.00	3		3	4,500.00	3		3	4,500.00	3		3	4,500.00	12.00	1,500.00	18,000.00
55		Tarpaulin	pcs.	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	20.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
56		Tent 20ft x 10ft (w/DPWH inscription)	lot	2		2	100,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	2		2	100,000.00	8.00	50,000.00	400,000.00
57		Thread Lock	pcs	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	10		10	10,000.00	40.00	1,000.00	40,000.00
58		Tire Inflation Gauge	pcs	2		2	1,600.00	2		2	1,600.00	2		2	1,600.00	2		2	1,600.00	8.00	800.00	6,400.00
59		Torque Wrench, 1/2 Drive, Click Type	pcs	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	8.00	3,500.00	28,000.00
57		Traffic Barrier	pcs.	50		50	750,000.00	50		50	750,000.00	50		50	750,000.00	50		50	750,000.00	200.00	15,000.00	3,000,000.00
58		Traffic Cone (3ft)	pcs.	100		100	500,000.00	100		100	500,000.00	100		100	500,000.00	100		100	500,000.00	400.00	5,000.00	2,000,000.00
59		Traffic Vest, reflectorized	pcs.	200		200	70,000.00	200		200	70,000.00	200		200	70,000.00	200		200	70,000.00	800.00	350.00	280,000.00
60		T-shirt, Plain-uniform, Large/XL, Long Sleeve	pcs.	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	800.00	500.00	400,000.00
61		T-shirt, Plain-uniform, Large/XL, Short Sleeve	pcs.	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	200		200	100,000.00	800.00	500.00	400,000.00
62		Tube Patch	box	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	8.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
63		Two Way Radio	set	6		6	48,000.00	6		6	48,000.00	6		6	48,000.00	6		6	48,000.00	24.00	8,000.00	192,000.00
64		Valve Grinder	pcs	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	8.00	250.00	2,000.00
65		Vernier Caliper	pcs	2		2	4,400.00	2		2	4,400.00	2		2	4,400.00	2		2	4,400.00	8.00	2,200.00	17,600.00
66		Vise Grip	pcs	2		2	1,600.00	2		2	1,600.00	2		2	1,600.00	2		2	1,600.00	8.00	800.00	6,400.00
62		Water Pump	set	2		2	200,000.00	2		2	200,000.00	2		2	200,000.00	2		2	200,000.00	8.00	100,000.00	800,000.00
63		Welding Cable, 15m, 70amps	pcs	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	8.00	3,500.00	28,000.00
64		Welding Electrode	box	5		5	16,000.00	5		5	16,000.00	5		5	16,000.00	5		5	16,000.00	20.00	3,200.00	64,000.00

65		Welding Gloves	pcs	2		2	1,800.00	2		2	1,800.00	2		2	1,800.00	2		2	1,800.00	8.00	900.00	7,200.00
66		Welding Machine, Portable, Inv	pcs	2		2	26,000.00	2		2	26,000.00	2		2	26,000.00	2		2	26,000.00	8.00	13,000.00	104,000.00
63		Wheel borrow	pcs.	80		80	520,000.00	80		80	520,000.00	80		80	520,000.00	80		80	520,000.00	320.00	6,500.00	2,080,000.00
64		Whistle, Emergency Survival	pcs.	100		100	30,000.00	100		100	30,000.00	100		100	30,000.00	100		100	30,000.00	400.00	300.00	120,000.00
65						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Road Signage's																						
2		Directional Signs	pcs.	80		80	1,440,000.00	80		80	1,440,000.00	80		80	1,440,000.00	80		80	1,440,000.00	320.00	18,000.00	5,760,000.00
3		Guide Posts and Delineators	pcs.	80		80	800,000.00	80		80	800,000.00	80		80	800,000.00	80		80	800,000.00	320.00	10,000.00	3,200,000.00
4		Hazard Markers	pcs.	80		80	800,000.00	80		80	800,000.00	80		80	800,000.00	80		80	800,000.00	320.00	10,000.00	3,200,000.00
5		Informational Signs	pcs.	80		80	800,000.00	80		80	800,000.00	80		80	800,000.00	80		80	800,000.00	320.00	10,000.00	3,200,000.00
6		Reflectorized Signages	pcs.	1000		1000	3,500,000.00	1000		1000	3,500,000.00	1000		1000	3,500,000.00	1000		1000	3,500,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	14,000,000.00
7		Regulatory Signs	pcs.	200		200	3,000,000.00	200		200	3,000,000.00	200		200	3,000,000.00	200		200	3,000,000.00	800.00	15,000.00	12,000,000.00
8		Road Reflectors	pcs.	1000		1000	1,500,000.00	1000		1000	1,500,000.00	1000		1000	1,500,000.00	1000		1000	1,500,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	6,000,000.00
9		Road Width Signs	pcs.	80		80	1,200,000.00	80		80	1,200,000.00	80		80	1,200,000.00	80		80	1,200,000.00	320.00	15,000.00	4,800,000.00
10		Sign faces 3mmx4ftx6ft Aluminum Sheeting w/bolts, nuts & washers.	pcs.	16		16	448,000.00	16		16	448,000.00	16		16	448,000.00	16		16	448,000.00	64.00	28,000.00	1,792,000.00
11		Sign faces 3mmx4ftx6ft Aluminum Sheeting w/bolts, nuts & washers.	pcs.	4		4	180,000.00	4		4	180,000.00	4		4	180,000.00	4		4	180,000.00	16.00	45,000.00	720,000.00
12		Sign faces 3mmx4ftx8ft Aluminum Sheeting w/bolts, nuts & washers.	pcs.	4		4	220,000.00	4		4	220,000.00	4		4	220,000.00	4		4	220,000.00	16.00	55,000.00	880,000.00
13		Sign faces	each	800		800	4,720,000.00	800		800	4,720,000.00	800		800	4,720,000.00	800		800	4,720,000.00	3,200.00	5,900.00	18,880,000.00
11		Sign post w/3T bar & dowel welded to 3" dia. X10ft GI Post & painted w/ International Orange	pcs.	40		40	140,000.00	40		40	140,000.00	40		40	140,000.00	40		40	140,000.00	160.00	3,500.00	560,000.00
12		Solar Studs	pcs.	1000		1000	10,000,000.00	1000		1000	10,000,000.00	1000		1000	10,000,000.00	1000		1000	10,000,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	40,000,000.00
13		Traffic Instruction Signs	pcs.	300		300	3,000,000.00	300		300	3,000,000.00	300		300	3,000,000.00	300		300	3,000,000.00	1,200.00	10,000.00	12,000,000.00
14		Warning /Hazard Signs	shts.	200		200	3,400,000.00	200		200	3,400,000.00	200		200	3,400,000.00	200		200	3,400,000.00	800.00	17,000.00	13,600,000.00
16						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Service Vehicle and Heavy Equipment																						
1		Heavy Equipment (Purchase)	unit	1		1	10,000,000.00	1		1	10,000,000.00	1		1	10,000,000.00	1		1	10,000,000.00	4.00	10,000,000.00	40,000,000.00
2		Service Vehicle (Purchase)	unit	1		1	3,000,000.00	1		1	3,000,000.00	1		1	3,000,000.00	1		1	3,000,000.00	4.00	3,000,000.00	12,000,000.00
3		Rental of Equipments & Vehicles	unit	1		1	1,000,000.00	1		1	1,000,000.00	1		1	1,000,000.00	1		1	1,000,000.00	4.00	1,000,000.00	4,000,000.00
4		Vacuum Cleaner for vehicles	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	0.00
5						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
13						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Garments																						
1		Polo Shirt w/ DPHW Logo	pcs	100		100	65,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100.00	650.00	65,000.00
2		Security Guard belt set	set			0	0.00	7		7	8,960.00			0	0.00	7		7	8,960.00	14.00	1,280.00	17,920.00
3		T-Shirt	pcs	220		220	66,000.00			0	0.00	220		220	66,000.00			0	0.00	440.00	300.00	132,000.00
12						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
13						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

14						0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
Common Laboratory Equipment																						
1		Density Hydraulic Cement	sets	5		5	42,480.00	5		5	42,480.00	5		5	42,480.00	5		5	42,480.00	20.00	8,496.00	169,920.00
		- Le Chatelier flask, ASTM C188																				
		AASHTO T133, 62-L000, Controls																				
		Accessories:																				
2		- Chattaway Spatula,	pcs.	5		5	2,880.00	5		5	2,880.00	5		5	2,880.00	5		5	2,880.00	20.00	576.00	11,520.00
		62-D1635, Controls,																				
		Packaged Cement Tube Sampler																				
		ASTM C183, AASHTO T127																				
3		- Packaged cement tube sampler,	pcs.	2		2	30,528.00	2		2	30,528.00	2		2	30,528.00	2		2	30,528.00	8.00	15,264.00	122,112.00
		62-L0001, Controls,																				
		COMMON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT																				
		Air Content of Freshly Mixed Mortars, Density Method, ASTM																				
		C185, AASHTO T137																				
4		-Steel Measure, 62-L0048, Controls,	sets	4		4	27,072.00	2		2	13,536.00	4		4	27,072.00	2		2	13,536.00	12.00	6,768.00	81,216.00
		Accessories:																				
5		- Chattaway spatula. Made of pure nickel,	pcs.	4		4	2,304.00	2		2	1,152.00	4		4	2,304.00	2		2	1,152.00	12.00	576.00	6,912.00
		120 mm long. 62-D1635																				
6		- Glass plate, 120 mm dia., 63-L0027/E24,	pcs.	4		4	3,168.00	2		2	1,584.00	4		4	3,168.00	2		2	1,584.00	12.00	792.00	9,504.00
		Controls,																				
7		- Hardwood tamper 12x25x150 mm,	pcs.	4		4	6,912.00	2		2	3,456.00	4		4	6,912.00	2		2	3,456.00	12.00	1,728.00	20,736.00
		63-L0040/11, Controls,																				
		Finesness By Wet Sieving ASTM C430																				
8		- Wet sieving apparatus, 64-L0058, Controls,	sets	1		1	62,064.00	1		1	62,064.00	1		1	62,064.00	1		1	62,064.00	4.00	62,064.00	248,256.00
		Comprises of the ff:																				
		- Sieve No. 325																				
		- Spray nozzle 17.5 mm dia with 17 holes																				
		0.5 mm dia																				
		oriented and spaced conforming to the specifications.																				
		- Pressure gauge 80 mm dia. and fittings for connection to the water supply.																				
9		5. Normal Consistency of Hydraulic Cement / Time Setting	set	1		1	275,040.00	1		1	275,040.00	1		1	275,040.00	1		1	275,040.00	4.00	275,040.00	1,100,160.00
		A. Vicamatic 2, Automatic electronic apparatus for setting time test of gypsum, complete ASTM C191,																				
		AASHTO T131, cement mortar/complete with accessories: initial setting time needle 1mm diameter,																				
		mould,																				
		-PC software vicasoft, 110-240V, 50-60 Hz, 1ph, 63-12700/F, Controls Italy																				
		Features:																				
		New functional and ergonomic design based on the																				

49		-Beaker 1000ml	pc.	1		1	936.00	1		1	936.00	1		1	936.00	1		1	936.00	4.00	936.00	3,744.00
50		-Whatman Filter paper no. 50 125mm	box	1		1	5,472.00	1		1	5,472.00	1		1	5,472.00	1		1	5,472.00	4.00	5,472.00	21,888.00
51		-Platinum crucible 30ml	pc.	1		1	216,000.00	1		1	216,000.00	1		1	216,000.00	1		1	216,000.00	4.00	216,000.00	864,000.00
52		-Dessicator, 210 mm diameter with silica (dessicant)	pc.	1		1	18,720.00	1		1	18,720.00	1		1	18,720.00	1		1	18,720.00	4.00	18,720.00	74,880.00
		86-D1110 Controls																				
		MAGNESIUM OXIDE (MgO)																				
53		Ammonium Nitrate Solution (20 g NH4NO3/L)	bottle	1		1	7,920.00	1		1	7,920.00	1		1	7,920.00	1		1	7,920.00	4.00	7,920.00	31,680.00
54		Ammonium Oxalate Solution (50 g/L)	bottle	1		1	7,200.00	1		1	7,200.00	1		1	7,200.00	1		1	7,200.00	4.00	7,200.00	28,800.00
55		Ammonium phosphate, dibasic (100 q/L) (NH4) HPO4	bottle	1		1	3,456.00	1		1	3,456.00	1		1	3,456.00	1		1	3,456.00	4.00	3,456.00	13,824.00
56		Hydrochloric acid (HCl)	bottle	1		1	1,008.00	1		1	1,008.00	1		1	1,008.00	1		1	1,008.00	4.00	1,008.00	4,032.00
57		Methy red indicator solution	bottle	1		1	2,160.00	1		1	2,160.00	1		1	2,160.00	1		1	2,160.00	4.00	2,160.00	8,640.00
58		Amonium hydroxide	bottle	1		1	504.00	1		1	504.00	1		1	504.00	1		1	504.00	4.00	504.00	2,016.00
59		Hot plate, 160 mm dia, bimetallic thermostat	pc.	1		1	28,656.00	1		1	28,656.00	1		1	28,656.00	1		1	28,656.00	4.00	28,656.00	114,624.00
60		500-ml Erlenmeyer flask	pc.	1		1	259.20	1		1	259.20	1		1	259.20	1		1	259.20	4.00	259.20	1,036.80
61		Pippete or burette	pc.	1		1	1,728.00	1		1	1,728.00	1		1	1,728.00	1		1	1,728.00	4.00	1,728.00	6,912.00
62		Evaporating dish	pc.	1		1	288.00	1		1	288.00	1		1	288.00	1		1	288.00	4.00	288.00	1,152.00
		SULFUR TRIOXIDE (SO3)																				
63		Barium Chloride (BaCl2) 500ml	bottle	1		1	720.00	1		1	720.00	1		1	720.00	1		1	720.00	4.00	720.00	2,880.00
64		Hydrochloric Acid (HCl)	bottle	1		1	864.00	1		1	864.00	1		1	864.00	1		1	864.00	4.00	864.00	3,456.00
65		Platinum crucible 30 ml	pc.	1		1	216,000.00	1		1	216,000.00	1		1	216,000.00	1		1	216,000.00	4.00	216,000.00	864,000.00
66		Volumetric flask 500 ml	pc.	1		1	835.20	1		1	835.20	1		1	835.20	1		1	835.20	4.00	835.20	3,340.80
67		Porcelain evaporating dish 100 ml	pc.	1		1	216.00	1		1	216.00	1		1	216.00	1		1	216.00	4.00	216.00	864.00
		A. QUALITY TEST OF ASPHALT CEMENT																				
		PENETRATION TEST																				
		-Semi-automatic digital electronic complete with vertical adjustment micrometer and electronic timer to set the fall time. 230V, 50-60Hz, 1ph, 81-B0101/E ,																				
68		Controls	unit	1		1	132,048.00	1		1	132,048.00	1		1	132,048.00	1		1	132,048.00	4.00	132,048.00	528,192.00
		-Compatible with digital circulation water bath with cooling unit that eliminates the need to use tap water for cooling.																				
		-conforming to ASTM D5, ASSTHO T49																				
		-The is provided with lead screw gear arrangement,																				
		Levelling screws, Spirit Level																				
		Accessories:																				
		-Penetrometer needle, 2.5 ± 0.05g, 81-B0113 ,																				
69		Controls	pc.	1		1	5,616.00	1		1	5,616.00	1		1	5,616.00	1		1	5,616.00	4.00	5,616.00	22,464.00
		-Sample cup, dia.55x35 mm. Set of 6 pieces,																				
70		Controls,81-B0110/A	pc.	1		1	2,448.00	1		1	2,448.00	1		1	2,448.00	1		1	2,448.00	4.00	2,448.00	9,792.00
		-Sample cup, dia.70x45 mm. Set of 6 pieces,																				
71		Controls, 81-B0110/B	pc.	1		1	4,032.00	1		1	4,032.00	1		1	4,032.00	1		1	4,032.00	4.00	4,032.00	16,128.00
		-Mirror with articulate holder. To make easy the surface contact between the needle and the sample, Controls,																				
72		81-B0100/1	pc.	1		1	11,664.00	1		1	11,664.00	1		1	11,664.00	1		1	11,664.00	4.00	11,664.00	46,656.00
73		-Glass transfer with dish support, 100mm dia.x100mm	pc.	1		1	5,328.00	1		1	5,328.00	1		1	5,328.00	1		1	5,328.00	4.00	5,328.00	21,312.00
		high, 81-B0109, Controls																				

74		-EN thermometer, range from +19 to 27°C range, 0.1°C graduation, type ASTM 17C, 82-B0125/2 Controls,	pc.	1		1	4,896.00	1		1	4,896.00	1		1	4,896.00	1		1	4,896.00	4.00	4,896.00	19,584.00
75		-EN thermometer, range from -8 to 32°C range, 0.1°C graduation, type ASTM 63C, 82-B0122/4 Controls,	pc.	1		1	7,344.00	1		1	7,344.00	1		1	7,344.00	1		1	7,344.00	4.00	7,344.00	29,376.00
76		-Moisture content tin 75mm Dia. X30 mm., Controls 86-D1329	pc.	1		1	216.00	1		1	216.00	1		1	216.00	1		1	216.00	4.00	216.00	864.00
77		-Thermostatically controlled digital water bath with cooling system and conditioning vessel, 230V, 50-60Hz, 1ph, 81-B0102/Controls,	unit	1		1	213,120.00	1		1	213,120.00	1		1	213,120.00	1		1	213,120.00	4.00	213,120.00	852,480.00
78		-Oven Laboratory (Drying) 115L cap. (Minimum) Binder, USA	unit	1		1	167,040.00	1		1	167,040.00	1		1	167,040.00	1		1	167,040.00	4.00	167,040.00	668,160.00
79		SPECIFIC GRAVITY																				
79		-Specific Gravity Bottle, Hubbard-Carmick Conical Type 25ml. 86-D1120 Controls	pc.	1		1	10,656.00	1		1	10,656.00	1		1	10,656.00	1		1	10,656.00	4.00	10,656.00	42,624.00
80		-Precision Balance, 1020-g cap. 0.001g sen.	unit	1		1	144,000.00	1		1	144,000.00	1		1	144,000.00	1		1	144,000.00	4.00	144,000.00	576,000.00
		Shimadzu, UX1020H																				
		EFFECT OF HEAT AND AIR AND LOSS ON HEATING OF OIL AND BITUMINOUS COMPOUND																				
81		TFOT bitumen oven, 220V, 60Hz, 1ph. 81-B0160/CY, Controls,	unit	1		1	280,800.00	1		1	280,800.00	1		1	280,800.00	1		1	280,800.00	4.00	280,800.00	1,123,200.00
		-Internal chamber made from stainless steel																				
		-Door with double panel window																				
		-Inside dimension: 330x330x330mm																				
		-Outside diameter: 500x500x900mm																				
		Accessories:																				
82		-Rotating shelf with 9 containers dia. 55x35 mm, Controls,81-B0160/1	pc.	1		1	39,744.00	1		1	39,744.00	1		1	39,744.00	1		1	39,744.00	4.00	39,744.00	158,976.00
83		-Rotating shelf with 250mm dia. 55x35 mm., Controls,81-B0160/2	pc.	1		1	26,208.00	1		1	26,208.00	1		1	26,208.00	1		1	26,208.00	4.00	26,208.00	104,832.00
84		-Loss on heat thermometer ASTM 13C, +155 to +170°C, 0.5°C divisions.	pc.	1		1	9,072.00	1		1	9,072.00	1		1	9,072.00	1		1	9,072.00	4.00	9,072.00	36,288.00
		-Conforming to all standards, Controls. 82-B0160/10																				
		FLASH POINT AASHTO T48, ASTM D92																				
85		-Cleveland flash tester. 230V, 50-60 Hz, 1ph, 81-B0130/C, Controls,	pc.	1		1	110,160.00	1		1	110,160.00	1		1	110,160.00	1		1	110,160.00	4.00	110,160.00	440,640.00
		DUCTILITY TEST																				
86		-PAVELAB DUCTI-Meter Ductility machine, 4 briquettes	unit	1		1	800,640.00	1		1	800,640.00	1		1	800,640.00	1		1	800,640.00	4.00	800,640.00	3,202,560.00
		capacity, 1500mm carriage travel, 5 to 100 mm/min adjustable testing speed. 230V, 50-60Hz, 1ph. Controls, 81-PV10A02																				
		-conforms to ASTM D113, ASTM D6084, ASSTHO T51																				
		-close -loop PID system assures constant temperature and plate-type base base heaters.																				
		-Carriage return speed 500mm/min																				

160		d. Sodium Oleate Solution (2%) or distilled water as	bottle	1		1	144.00	1		1	144.00	1		1	144.00	1		1	144.00	4.00	144.00	576.00
161		alternative.	pc.	1		1	288.00	1		1	288.00	1		1	288.00	1		1	288.00	4.00	288.00	1,152.00
		e. Wash bottle, Controls, 86-D1537																				
		CEMENT MIXING , ASTM D244																				
162		-Sieve Test (brass) 3" dia br-ss, No. 80	pc.	1		1	3,744.00	1		1	3,744.00	1		1	3,744.00	1		1	3,744.00	4.00	3,744.00	14,976.00
163		-Sieve Test (brass) 3" dia br-ss, No. 14	pc.	1		1	3,744.00	1		1	3,744.00	1		1	3,744.00	1		1	3,744.00	4.00	3,744.00	14,976.00
164		-Watch glass, local	pc.	1		1	144.00	1		1	144.00	1		1	144.00	1		1	144.00	4.00	144.00	576.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT DISTILLATION APPARATUS																				
		-Emulsified asphalt distillation apparatus, 81-B0153 ,																				
		Control, Italy																				
165		Consist of the ff:	unit	1		1	134,496.00	1		1	134,496.00	1		1	134,496.00	1		1	134,496.00	4.00	134,496.00	537,984.00
		Aluminu -alloy still with ring burner																				
		Glasss connecting tube with water-cooled condenser																				
		Graduated cylinder 100 ml cap																				
		Support stands and holders																				
		Two thermometers range -2 to 300°C																				
		STORAGE STABILITY OF ASPHALT EMULSIONS																				
166		-Apparatus for the determination of storage stability	set	1		1	100,368.00	1		1	100,368.00	1		1	100,368.00	1		1	100,368.00	4.00	100,368.00	401,472.00
		of emulsions. 230V, 50 Hz, 1ph, Controls,																				
		81-B0114																				
		- Overall dimension: 200x200x520mm																				
		STABILITY TEST																				
167		-Marshall compression testing machine with motorized	unit	1		1	375,840.00	1		1	375,840.00	1		1	375,840.00	1		1	375,840.00	4.00	375,840.00	1,503,360.00
		ram, two-column																				
		Structure and adjustable crossbeam. Max. capacity: 50kN, Clearance between columns: 270 mm																				
		Test speed: 50.8 mm/min., Power rating:																				
		ram travel: 120mm																				
		Power Rating: 750W																				
		Supplied with load ring 30kN capacity with peak hold																				
		uction, complete with 0.001mm resolution dial gauge																				
		(fully conforming to the standards) and compression device. 220V, 60 Hz, 1ph, Controls, 76-B0030/AY																				
		Accessories:																				
		Digital circulating water bath, 28 liters cap. 230V,																				
168		50-60 Hz, 1ph Controls, 76-B0066/B	unit	1		1	93,600.00	1		1	93,600.00	1		1	93,600.00	1		1	93,600.00	4.00	93,600.00	374,400.00
		-Outside dimension: 640x340x240mm																				
169		Stability moulding for 4" dia. (101.6mm) specimens,	pc.	1		1	34,704.00	1		1	34,704.00	1		1	34,704.00	1		1	34,704.00	4.00	34,704.00	138,816.00
		Controls, 76-B0033																				
170		Stability moulding for 6" dia. (152.4mm) specimens to ASTM D5581 Controls, 76-B0033/C	pc.	1		1	187,200.00	1		1	187,200.00	1		1	187,200.00	1		1	187,200.00	4.00	187,200.00	748,800.00
171		Flow meter, Controls	pc.	1		1	12,240.00	1		1	12,240.00	1		1	12,240.00	1		1	12,240.00	4.00	12,240.00	48,960.00
		QUANTITATIVE EXTRACTION OF BITUMEN																				
172		-1500G capacity digital centrifuge extractor, speed	set	1		1	322,560.00	1		1	322,560.00	1		1	322,560.00	1		1	322,560.00	4.00	322,560.00	1,290,240.00

[illegible]

**Agency must put the monthly requirement for air tickets both local and international.*

Prepared by: